DATE=04/04/2007 Columbia County Building Permit PERMIT

This Permit Expires One Year From the Date of Issue 000025693
APPLICANT BECKY DUGAN PHONE 752-8653
ADDRESS P.0. BOX 815 LAKE CITY FL_ 32056
OWNER DR. EDUARDO BEDOYA PHONE 755-7595
ADDRESS 876 SW SR 247 LAKE CITY FL_ 32025
CONTRACTOR BRYAN ZECHER PHONE 752-8653
LOCATION OF PROPERTY 90W, TL ON 2478, 1/2 MILE PAST BASCOM NORRIS ON RIGHT
TYPE DEVELOPMENT COMM. BUILDING ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 416000.00
HEATED FLOOR AREA TOTAL AREA  4263.00 HEIGHT STORIES 1
FOUNDATION CONC WALLS FRAMED ROOF PITCH 6/12 FLOOR SLAB
LAND USE & ZONING CI MAX. HEIGHT 14
Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 20.00 REAR 15.00 SIDE 5.00
NO. EX.D.U. 0 FLOOD ZONE X DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.
PARCEL ID 01-45-16-02692-002 SUBDIVISION
LOT BLOCK PHASE UNIT TOTAL ACRES 1089.00

CBC054575 / é - %! ég;g 1

Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Number Appli Owner/Contractor
FDOT 07-0188-N BK JH N
Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident

COMMENTS: SDP 06-10, ENG. REQUIRES 1ST FLOOR TOBE AT 155', ELEVATION
LETTER REQUIRED BEFORE SLAB, NOC ON FILE

Check # or Cash 25275

FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY —
Temporary Power Foundation Monolithic
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab Sheathing/Nailing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Framing Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor
date/app. by date/app. by
Electrical rough-in Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel)
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Permanent power C.O. Final Culvert
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing Pool
date/app. by date/app. by
Reconnection Pump pole Utility Pole
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H Pole Travel Trailer Re-roof
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
BUILDING PERMITFEE$S $ 2.080.00 CERTIFICATIONFEE$S _ 2132 ~ SURCHARGEFEE$ 21.32
MISC. FEES $ 0.00 ZONING CERT.FEE$  50.00 FIREFEE$ 0.00 WASTE FEE $

FLOOD DEVELOPMENT FEE $ FLOOD ZONE FEE $ 25.00 CULVERT FEE $ TOTALFEE § 2.197.64
i
INSPECTORS OFFIC .,/; /—~ CLERKS OFFICE c )V

NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS
PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED
FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS. STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.

"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY
BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."

This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction

PLEASE NOTIFY THE COLUMBIA COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT AT LEAST 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF EACH INSPECTION, IN ORDER
THAT IT MAY BE MADE WITHOUT DELAY OR INCONVIENCE, PHONE 758-1008. THIS PERMIT IS NOT VALID UNLESS THE WORK
AUTHORIZED BY IT IS COMMENCED WITHIN 6 MONTHS AFTER ISSUANCE.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.



Columbia County Builldlng F"ermlt Application

For Office Use Only  Application# (O70%- 6y Date Received ‘;/2,3 ByQTA/ Permit# Z5(, 9.3
Application App'@)ﬁd by - Zoning Official_2L <. pate?7.03 97 Plans Examiner 21 77/ Date Y/~5-27
Flood Zone - v/ Development Permit_A//4 _ Zoning_ -~  Land Use Plan Map Category Cow ERcTAL
Comments SPD 06 - /69 E':-, Rcb’jz/-’“ /‘r%a“’ b b+t STy Elendi—] %L«;f:afl/
o NOC- o EH o-Deed or PA o Site Plan &tate Road Info g Parent Parcel # Ag Development Permit
Fax A E-FFI2o
Name Authorized Person Signing Permit <Zvcos 25)2-,&// &:}@ /ﬁd/@i’t// Phone _ 752 - S457
Address 2 e s, Lote z,"//}/ A At
Owners Name Lr. Lobartb .‘(é’m’c/zy/é; Phone TSI - T 5~
Y\ Address St I/ o2 2% 7, Lide Oy, 2 Fuz0ds
Contractors Name /5/:'4/4/4 Loty 4’//4)4%!2/2’// Phone 732 - 553
Address /20 oy pr5 Lode DAy S gzern
Fee Simple Owner Name & Address e
Bonding Co. Name & Address >
Architect/Engineer Name & Address -~ =2z rizy Covrp, Lidy Zf?/éf
Mortgage Lenders Name & Address__*?Z_ .../ 2 x.%w/f‘/. Late £ Zé/

Circle the correct power company -(FL Eéwer;_ Lléhi ~ Clay Elec, - Suwannee Valley Elec, - Progressive Enérgx
Property ID Number __ /- 45 - /£ - L2z Gz - o Estimated Cost of Construction _ <% | 2o, oo

p——

Subdivision Name Lot

Block Unit Phase
Driving Directions _ /52.» é{:hﬁ’;y Fo Ahe IR 2y Suiti. Tl 2D 2y Ahe Joght el
e m--sé‘//zzfd?‘ St & Fasoon Aoyrss,

1 = i
Type of Construction S ity Amzm. Boddiny. umbey of E Lsgzigpemngs on Property_ <7

Total Acreage ~22F7 lotSize_ Do you need a -(Culver P Culvert Waiver or Have an Existing Drive
Actual Distance of Structure from Property Lines - Front__ 7%~ side 4%’ Side %"  Rear  /0F’

Total Building Height _ /% "% % " Number of Storles __/ Heated Floor Area %472.5 Roof Pitch __ .z

Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do work and installations as Indicated. | certify that no work or

installation has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work be performed to meet the standards of
all laws regulating construction in this Jurisdiction.

OWNERS AFFIDAVIT: | hereby certify that all the foregoing information is accurate and all work will be done in
compliance with all applicable laws and regulating construction and zoning.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY RESUL IN YOU PAYING
TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANC G, SYLT WITH YOUR
LENDER OR ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEME

Owner Builder or Authorized Person by Notarized Letter Contractor-Signatur
, Contractors Licen
STATE OF FLORIDA

mber__ ( P U~ 77"
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA oL L
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me I EXPIRES: JUL 20, 2009
this o2/ < & day of %}2, /f 207 . n Bonded through 1st State Insuranfe _— @;4{
Personally known v or Produced Identification_____ Notary Signature '49\;[581:] Sepl



From: The Columbia County Building & Zoning Department
Plan Review
135 NE Hernando Av.
P.O. Box 1529
Lake City Florida 32056-1529

Reference to a building permit application Number. O 7 0 3 -64

Contractor Bryan Zecher Construction, Owner Dr. Edward Bedoya Property ID#
01-4s-16-02692-002

On the date of March 26, 2007 application 0703-64 and plans for construction of
group B occupancy (doctor office) building were reviewed and the following
information or alteration to the plans will be required to continue processing this
application. If you should have any question please contact the above address,
or contact phone number (386) 758-1163 or fax any information to (386) 754-
7088.

Please include application number 0703-64 and when making
reference to this application.

This is a plan review for compliance with the Florida Building
Codes 2004 only and doesn’t make any consideration toward the
land use and zoning requirements.

/ 1. Show the method which will be used established draftstopping in attics
and concealed roof spaces as required by section 717.4.3 of the building
code. 717.4.3 Other groups. Draftstopping shall be installed in attics and
concealed roof spaces, such that any horizontal area does not exceed
3,000 square feet (279 m2).



2. Section 106.3.5 of the Florida Building Code 2004 minimum plan review
for commercial buildings requires soil conditions analysis be preformed.
Therefore please follow the prescribed testing methods of chapter 18 to
reveal the soil load bearing capacities. Please have a registered
professional conduct subsurface explorations at the project site upon
which foundations are to be constructed, a sufficient number (not less than
four, one boring on each corner of the building foundation) borings shall
be made to a depth of not less than 10 feet (3048 mm) below the level of
the foundations to provide assurance of the soundness of the foundation
bed and its load-bearing capacity.

3. Please submit the required forms of chapter 13, to meet the requirements
of Florida Energy Efficiency Code for Building Construction.

4. A review of these plans for compliance with the life safety code will be
preformed by the Columbia County Fire Department on March 29, 2007.

Thank You:

/)
/7,( «-"7(/0/;77

Joe Haltuwange”r
Plan Examiner
Columbia County Building
Department



SUWANNEE
RIVER

WATER
MANAGEMENT
DISTRICT

8225 CR 49

LIVE OAK, FLORIDA 32060
TELEPHONE: (386) 362-1001
TELEPHONE: 800-226-1086

GENERAL PERMIT FAX (386) 362-1056

PERMITTEE: PERMIT NUMBER: ERP06-0419
EYE CENTER OF N. FLORIDA/STATE FARM DATE ISSUED: 12/08/2006
INSURANCE DATE EXPIRES: 12/08/2009

904 SW SR 247 CoO Y: COLUMBIA

LAKE CITY, FL 32025 TRS: S|/T4S/R16E

PROJECT: EYE CENTER OF N. FLORIDA / STATE FARM INSURANCE

Approved entity to whom operation and maintenance may be transfetted pursuant to rule 40B-4.1130,
Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.):

EDUARDO BEDOYA & JOHN KASAK

EYE CENTER OF N. FLORIDA/STATE FARM INSURANCE
904 SW SR 247

LAKE CITY, FL 32025

Based on information provided, the Suwannee River Water Managemgnt District's (District) rules
have been adhered to and an environmental resource general permit ig|in effect for the permitted
activity description below:

Construction and operation of a surfacewater management systenj serving 0.87 acres of
impervious surface on a total project area of 2.10 acres in a manngr consistent with the
application package submitted by William Freeman, P. E., of Fre¢man Design Group Inc.,
certified on November 13, 2006.

It is your responsibility to ensure that adverse off-site impacts do not dgcur either during or after
construction. Any additional construction or alterations not authorized by this permit may result in
flood control or water quality problems both on and off site and will bg a violation of District rule.

You or any other substantially affected persons are entitled to request gn administrative hearing or
mediation. Please refer to enclosed notice of ti ghts.

This permit is issued under the provisions of chapter 373, F.S., chapten40B-4, and chapter 40B-400,
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E

F.A.C. A general permit authorizes the construction, operation, maint
abandonment, or removal of certain minor surface water management s
authorizes the permittee to perform the work necessary to construct, op
surface water management system shown on the application and other

y

enpnce, alteration,

stems. This permit
€rate, and maintain the
dqcuments included in the

application. This is to notify you of District's agency action concerning Notice Of Intent. This

action is taken pursuant to rule 40B-4 and 40B-400, F.A.C.
Standard Conditions for All General Permits:

I. The permittee shall perform all construction authorized in a manner sJ-
impacts to fish, wildlife, natural environmental values, and water quality,
institute necessary measures during construction including riprap, reinfor|
any fill materials placed around newly installed structures, to minimize e
loading, and sedimentation in the receiving waters.

-
-

2. Water quality data representative of the water discharged from the pe

but not limited to, the parameters in chapter 62-302, F.A.C., shall be subrhi

required. If water quality data are required, the permittee shall provide d
volume and rate of discharge including the total volume discharged durin
water quality data shall be in accordance with and reference the specific
"Standard Methods for the Examination of Water and Wastewater" by the
Association or "Methods for Chemical Analysis of Water and Wastes"
Protection Agency.

3. The operational and maintenance phase of an environmental resource
effective until the owner or his authorized agent certifies that all facilities

as to minimize adverse
The permittee shall
ement, or compaction of
sion, turbidity, nutrient

itted system, including,
tted to the District as

as required on the
the sampling period. All
ethod of analysis in
American Public Health

byithe U.S. Environmental

rmit will not become
have been constructed in

accordance with the design permitted by the District. If required by the D
certification shall be made by an engineer or surveyor. Within 30 days
construction of the system, the permittee shall notify the District that the
appropriate, the permittee shall request transfer of the permit to the respo
the District for operation and maintenance. The District may inspect the s
require remedial measures as a condition of transfer of the permit or rele
maintenance of the system.

4. Off-site discharges during and after construction shall be made only thi
authorized by the permit. Water discharged from the project shall be thro
regulating upstream stage if so required by the District. Such discharges
operating schedules established by the District.

5. The permit does not convey to the permittee any property right nor any

trict, such as-built

r the completion of
cilities are complete. If
sible entity approved by
Stem and, as necessary,
g for operation and

ough the facilities

h structures suitable for

jay be subject to

rights or privileges other
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than those specified in the permit and chapter 40B-1, F.A.C.

6. The permittee shall hold and save the District harmless from any and hll damages, claims, or
liabilities which may arise by reason of the construction, operation, maingenance, alteration,
abandonment, or development in a Works of the District which is author{zed by the permit,

7. The permit is issued based on the information submitted by the applicant which reasonably
demonstrates that adverse off-site water resource impacts will not be caused by the permitted
activity. It is the responsibility of the permittee to insure that such adverge impacts do not in fact
occur either during or after construction. :

8. It is the responsibility of the permittee to obtain all other clearances, pgrmits, or authorizations
required by any unit of local, state, or federal government.

9. The surfacewater management system shall be constructed prior to or ¢oncurrent with the
development that the system is intended to serve and the system shall be ¢ompleted within 30 days
of substantial completion of the development which the system is intendeH to serve.

10. Except for General Permits After Notice or permits issued to a unit of government, or unless a
different schedule is specified in the permit, the system shall be inspected|at least once every third
year after transfer of a permit to operation and maintenance by the permitfee or his agent to ascertain
that the system is being operated and maintained in a manner consistent with the permit. A report
of inspection is to be sent to the District within 30 days of the inspection date. If required by
chapter 471, F.S., such inspection and report shall be made by an engineer.

11. The permittee shall allow reasonable access to District personnel or agents for the purpose of

inspecting the system to insure compliance with the permit. The permitte¢ shall allow the District,
at its expense, to install equipment or devices to monitor performance of the system authorized by
their permit. . _ -

12. The surfacewater management system shall be operated and maintain¢d in a manner which is
consistent with the conditions of the permit and chapter 40B-4.2040, F.A.C.

13. The permittee is responsible for the perpetual operation and maintenagce of the system unless
the operation and maintenance is transferred pursuant to chapter 40B-4.11 30, F.A.C., or the permit
is modified to authorize a new operation and maintenance entity pursuant {o chapter 40B-4.11 10,
F.A.C.

14. All activities shall be implemented as set forth in the i)lans, smciﬁcaﬁims and performance
criteria as approved by this permit. Any deviation from the permitted activ| ty and the conditions for
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undertaking that activity shall constitute a violation of this permit.

15. This permit or a copy thereof, complete with all conditions, attachmgnts, exhibits, and

modifications, shall be kept at the work site of the permitted activity. Th

complete permit shall be

available for review at the work site upon request by District staff. The pg¢rmittee shall require the
contractor to review the complete permit prior to commencement of the getivity authorized by this

permit.

16. Activities approved by this permit shall be conducted in a manner wltich do not cause violations

of state water quality standards.

17. Prior to and during construction, the permittee shall implement and njaintain all erosion and
sediment control measures (best management practices) required to retain{ sediment on-site and to
prevent violations of state water quality standards. All practices must be ip accordance with the
guidelines and specifications in the Florida Stormwater, Erosion, and Sedjmentation Control
Inspector’s Manual unless a project specific erosion and sediment control plan is approved as part of
the permit, in which case the practices must be in accordance with the plap. If site-specific

conditions require additional measures during any phase of construction
erosion or control sediment, beyond those specified in the erosion and se

operation to prevent

ent control plan, the

permittee shall implement additional best management practices as neces , in accordance with

the Florida Stormwater, Erosion, and Sedimentation Control Inspector’s

anual. The permittee

shall correct any erosion or shoaling that causes adverse impacts to the water resources.

18. Stabilization measures shall be initiated for erosion and sediment control on disturbed areas as
soon as practicable in portions of the site where construction activities hasle temporarily or
permanently ceased, but in no case more than seven days after the constru¢tion activity in that

portion of the site has temporarily or permanently ceased.

19. At least 48 hours prior to commencement of activity authorized by thip permit, the permittee
shall submit to the District a Construction Commencement Notice Form No. 40B-1.901(14)

indicating the actual start date and the expected completion date.

20. When the duration of construction will exceed one year, the permittee|shall submit construction
status reports to the District on an annual basis utilizing an Annual Status Report Form No. 40B-
1.901(15). These forms shall be submitted during June of each following yfear.

21. For those systems which will be operated or maintained by an entity rgquiring an easement or
deed restriction in order to provide that entity with the authority necessary [fo operate or maintain the
system, such easement or deed restriction, together with any other final o?]ration or maintenance

documents as are required by Paragraph 40B-4.2030(2)(g), F.A.C., and R

e 40B-4.2035, F.A.C.,
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must be submitted to the District for approval. Documents meeting the requirements set forth in
ements and other

ith the Secretary of State
within the project served
/er occurs first. For those
ties, final operation and
ice and operation of the
appropriate final

iping liable for carrying out

22. Each phase or independent portion of the permitted system must be dompleted in accordance
i permitted use of site
system. Each phase or

portion of the system to a local government or other responsible entity.

23. Within 30 days after completion of construction of the permitted syst¢m, or ind.epem'ient portion
of the system, the permittee shall submit a written statemeflt of completiq and cert1ﬁca?10n bya
registered professional engineer or other appropriate indi\.ndual as authorized by la\a_;, using th?
supplied As-Built Certification Form No. 40B-1.901( I 6). mcorporatf:d by feference in Subsectlon
40B-1.901(16), F.A.C. When the completed system differs substantl_ally m tl?e perm{tted plans,
any substantial deviations shall be noted and explained and two copies of
submitted to the District. Submittal of the completed form shall serve to !
system is ready for inspection. The statement of completion and cert-lﬂca‘u
site observation of construction (conducted by the regis_tered prot:essmnal
appropriate individual as authorized by lav_v, or under his or her direct sup
built drawings for the purpose of determjpmg il § t}m work was completc?d
approved plans and specifications. As-bull_t drawings shal% b_e the permitte
reflect any changes made during construction. Both the orlgms:tl and any re
be clearly shown. The plans must be clearly labeled as "as-built" or "recor
dimensions and elevations shall be certified by a registered surveyor. The
a minimum, shall be verified on the as-built drawings:

compliance with
drawings revised to
ised specifications must
" drawing. All surveyed
ollowing information, at

slots, gates, pumps,

b. Locations, dimensions, and elevations of all filter, exfiltration, or underdrain systems including
cleanouts, pipes, connections to control structures, and points of discharge tp the receiving waters;
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Ly

c. Dimensions, elevations, contours, or cross-sections of all treatment st
determine stage-storage relationships of the storage area and the perman;
below the control elevation for normally wet systems, when appropriate;

d. Dimensions, elevations, contours, final grades, or cross-sections of th.
directions and conveyance of runoff to the treatment system;

hrage areas sufficient to

nt pool depth and volume

system to determine flow

e. Dimensions, elevations, contours, final grades, or cross-sections of all
utilized to convey off-site runoff around the system;

f. Existing water elevation(s) and the date determined; and
g. Elevation and location of benchmark(s) for the survey.

24. The operation phase of this permit shall not become effective until th

[fonveyance systems

 permittee has complied

with the requirements of the condition in paragraph 23 above, the Districtl

be in compliance with the permitted plans, and the entity approved by the
with Rule 40B-4.2035, F.A.C., accepts responsibility for operation and

determines the system to
istrict in accordance
intenance of the system.

The permit may not be transferred to such approved operation and maintepance entity until the
operation phase of the permit becomes effective. Following inspection an approval of the
permitted system by the District, the permittee shall request transfer of th permit to the approved

responsible operation and maintenance operating entity if different from t

permit is transferred pursuant to Rule 40B-4.1130, F.A.C., the permittee s

compliance with the terms of the permit.

25. Should any other regulatory agency require changes to the permitted s

provide written notification to the District of the changes prior to implem
determination can be made whether a permit modification is required.

26. This permit does not eliminate the necessity to obtain any required fi

e permittee. Until the
nall be liable for

ystem, the permittee shall

entation so that a

ral, state, local and

special District authorizations prior to the start of any activity approved by|this permit. This permit
does not convey to the permittee or create in the permittee any property right, or any interest in real

property, nor does it authorize any entrance upon or activities on property
controlled by the permittee, or convey any rights or privileges other than th

permit and in this chapter and Chapter 40B-4, F.A.C.

27. The permittee is hereby advised that Section 253.77, F.S., states that a
commence any excavation, construction, or other activity involving the us

6
lands of the state, the title to which is vested in the Board of Trustees of tth

Trust Fund without obtaining the required lease, license, easement, or othe

hich is not owned or
ose specified in the

P€rson may not

of sovereign or other
Internal Improvement
form of consent

H
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authorizing the proposed use. Therefore, the permittee is responsible for (E?tajn.ing any necessary

authorizations from the Board of Trustees prior to commencing activity
other state-owned lands.

28. Any delineation of the extent of a wetland or other surface water sub|
application, including plans or other supporting documentation, shall not

approved unless a specific condition of this permit or a formal determinatj

F.A.C., provides otherwise.

29. The permittee shall notify the District in writing within 30 days of

sovereignty lands or

mitted as part of the permit

e considered specifically
on under 40B-400.046,

sale, conveyance, or

other transfer of ownership or control of the permitted system or the real roperty at which the

permitted system is located. All transfers of ownership or transfers of a

rmit are subject to the

requirements of Rule 40B-4.1130, F.A.C. The permittee transferring the germit shall remain liable
for any corrective actions that may be required as a result of any permit violations prior to such sale,

conveyance or other transfer.

30. If historical or archaeological artifacts are discovered at any time on the project site, the

permittee shall immediately notify the District.

31. The permittee shall immediately notify the District in writing of any
information that is later discovered to be inaccurate.

WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, THE P}
NOTIFY THE DISTRICT, IN WRITING, THAT THE FACILITIES ARH

Approved by %«J; “_*j‘k'—

District Staff

A 1L/

reviously submitted

-
L

4

RMITTEE SHALL
COMPLETE.

Date Approveq_[2 ~% ~© 6

' V VCler]{

A

Director
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NOTICE OF RIGHTS

1. A person whose substantial interests are or may be determined has thelri

administrative hearing by filing a written petition with the Suwannee Rj
District (District), or may choose to pursue mediation as an alternative re
and 120.573, Florida Statutes, before the deadline for filing a petition. C
adversely affect the right to a hearing if mediation does
pursuing mediation are set forth in Sections 120.569 an
28-106.111, Florida Administrative Code, the petition must be filed at th
at District Headquarters, 9225 C.R. 49, Live Oak, Florida 32060 within
receipt of written notice of the decision or within twenty-one (21) days o
the notice of District decision (for those persons to whom the District do
petition must comply with Chapter 28-106, Florida Administrative Code.

2. If the Governing Board takes action which substantially differs from th
to grant or deny the permit application, a person whose substantial interes
has the right to request an administrative hearing or may chose to pursue

remedy as described above. Pursuant to Rule 28-106.11 1, Florida Admi

must be filed at the office of the District Clerk at District Headquarters, 9
Florida 32060 within twenty-one (21) days of receipt of written notice of
twenty-one (21) days of newspaper publication of the notice of District de
whom the District does not mail actual notice). Such a petition must comp
Florida Administrative Code.

3. A substantially interested person has the ri ght to a formal adminis
120.569 and 120.57(1), Florida Statutes, where there is a dispute be
regarding an issue of material fact. A petition for formal he
set forth in Rule 28-106.201, Florida Administrative Code.

tween

4. A substantially interested person has the right to an informal hearing pu|

and 120.57(2), Florida Statutes, where no material facts are in dispute. A
hearing must comply with the requirements set forth in Rule 28-106.301,
Code.

5. A petition for an administrative hearing is deemed filed upon receipt of
the District Clerk at the District Headquarters in Live Oak, Florida.

6. Failure to file a petition for an administrative hearin
a waiver of the right to an administrative hearing pursuant to Rule 28-106,
Code.

aring must cor

g within the requisit

edy under Section 120.569
oosing mediation will not

not result in a setflement. The procedures for
d 120.57 Florida $tatutes. Pursuant to Rule

office of the District Clerk
enty-one (21) days of
newspaper publication of
not mail actual notice). A

notice of District decision
S are or may be determined
ediation as an alternative
strative Code, the petition
25 C.R. 49, Live Oak,

e decision or within
Pision (for those persons to
ly with Chapter 28-106,

trativg hearing pursuant to Section

the District and the party
ply with the requirements

suant to Section 120.569
etition for an informal

Jion'da Administrative

the petition by the Office of

 time frame shall constitute
11, Florida Administrative
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7. The right to an administrative hearing and the relevant procedures to b followed ;
_ P is
Chapter 120, Florida Statutes, and Chapter 28-106, Florida Administrativie Code. e

8. Pursuant to Section 120.68, Florida Statutes, a person who is adverselyj affected by final District
action may seek review of the action in the District Court of Appeal by fi ing a notice of appeal
pursuant to the Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure, within 30 days of thie rendering of the final
District action.

9. A party to the proceeding before the District who claims that a Districtorder is inconsistent with the
provisions and purposes of Chapter 373, Florida Statutes, may seck review of the order pursuant to
Section 373.114, Florida Statutes, by the Florida Land and Water Adjudidatory Commission, by filin

a request for review with the Commission and serving a copy of the Dep ent of Enviroml’-iental 8
Protection and any person named in the order within 20 days of adoption ¢f a rule or the rendering of
the District order. HEe

10. For appeals to the District Courts of Appeal, a District action is considered rendered after it is
signed on behalf of the District, and is filed by the District Clerk.

11. Failure to observe the relevant time frames for filing a petition for Judicial review, or for
Commission review, will result in waiver of the right to review.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Rights has been sent by U.S. Mail to:

EYE CENTER OF N. FLORIDA/STATE FARM INSURANCE
904 SW SR 247
LAKE CITY, FL 32025

Jon M. Dinges

Deputy Clerk

Suwannee River Water Management District
9225 C.R. 49




Permit No.: ERP06-0419

Project: EYE CENTER OF N. FLORIDA / STATE FARM INSURANC
Page 10 of 10

Live Oak, Florida 32060
386.362.1001 or 800.226.1066 (Florida only)

cc: File Number: ERP06-0419
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Inst:2007004962 Date:03/01/2007 Time:16:12
. DC,P.Dewitt Cason,Columbia County B:1112 P:1083

Prepared by and return to:
GUY W. NORRIS, ATTORNEY AT LAW
NORRIS & FOREMAN, P.A.

P. O. DRAWER 2349 STATE OF FLORIDA. COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

LAKE CITY, FL 32056-2349 I HEREBY CERTIF that the abave and foregoing
Is @ lrue capy of the ariginal filed In this office

GWN:dac P DeWITT CASCH. CLERK OF COURTS

2121107 i ] ;

By > Al e ~Fecip b
Daputy Chari

Dete__L13-or- 2y

Permit No. Tax Folio No. 01-45-16-02692-002

TICE OF COMMEN
STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

The undersigned hereby gives notice that improvement will be made to certain real property, and in
accordance with Section 713, Florida Statutes, the following information is provided in this Notice of
Commencement:

1. Description of Property: See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.
2. General description of Improvement: Medical Office Building
3. Owner information:
a. Name and address: A & A, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company, 4206 NW Wisteria Drive,

Lake City, FL 32055.
Interest in property: Fee Simple.

L] Name and address of fee simple titte holder (if other than
owner):
4. a. Contractor: Bryan Zecher Construction, Inc., P. O. Box 815, Lake City, FL 32056.
b. Contractor's phone number: (386) 752-8653.
5. Surety:
a. Name and address:
b. Phone number:
- Amount of bond: § .
6. a. Lender: Mercantile Bank, 187 SW Baya Drive, Lake City, FL 32025,
b. Lender's phone number: (386) 752-5021.
T a. Persons within the State of Florida designated by Owner upon whom notices or other
documents ay be served as provided by Section 713.13(1)(a)7., Florida Statutes:
b. Phone numbers of designated persons: 3
8 a. In addition to itself, Owner designates Guy W. Norris of Norris & Foreman, P.A., P. O. Drawer

2349, Lake City, Florida 32056-2349, to receive a copy of the Lienor's Notice as provided in Section
713.13(1)(b), Florida Statutes.
b. Phone number of person or entity designated by Owner: (386) 752-7240.
9. Expiration date of notice of commencement (the expiration date is 1 year from the date of recording
unless a different date is specified) :

A&A LLC.

Managing Member

By
EDWARDO M. KOYA
[} r
o (G Bl (st

CAROLINA CURREA, Managing Member

(SEAL)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 28" day of February, 2007, by EDUARDO
M. BEDOYA and CAROLINA CURREA, as Managing Members of A & A, L.L.C., A Florida limited liability
company, each of whom is personally known to me or has p e, Deivér s Licgnsss ¢ as
identification. Fhsspont o latolind lunken
Notary \ é)
Sign, /,_"')/
State of Florida at Large (Seal)
My Commission Expires:




Inst:2007004982 Date:03/01/2007 Time:16:12
DC,P.Dewitt Cason,Columbia County B:1112 P: 1084

Exhibit A

COMMENCE AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF THE SWY OF THE NWY% OF SECTION
1, TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 16 EAST, AND THE NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF STATE
ROAD #247, AND RUN THENCE S 41°24'30" W, ALONG SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY, 1249.30 FEET TO
THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUE S 41°24'30" W, 173.00 FEET; THENCE N 48°37'04"
W, 275.12 FEET; THENCE N 41°25'00" E, 172.82 FEET; THENCE S 48°39'19" E, 275.10 FEET TO THE
POINT OF BEGINNING. COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA. CONTAINING 1.09 ACRES, MORE OR
LESS. s



Florida Department of Transporiation

JEB BUSH 605 Suwannee Street

COVERNOR DENVER STRUTLER, JR.
Taliahassee, FL 32399-045( v IR SECETARY

FDOT - Lake City Maintenance
Permits Department

Post Office Box 1415

Lake City, Fl. 32056-1415

Date: 9-28-06

Freeman Design Group, Inc.

Mr. William (Bill) Freeman, P. E.

161 NW Madison Street, Suite No. 102
Lake City, Fl. 32025

RE: Approved FDOT Commercial Access Connection Permits

Project Name: John W. Burns/John A. Kasak & Carolina Currea Joint Use Driveway Connection
Permittee: See Above

Access Permit No: Access 2006-A-292-56
State Highway No: 247, Branford Hwy.
Permit Category: B /State Section No: 29090 / State Mile Post: 1[L|358 + -

Mr. Freeman:

This letter shall acknowledge your request on behalf of your clients| Mr. John W Burns, Mr. John A.
Kasak and Ms. Carolina Currea (current landowners) in making proposed Access & Roadway
Improvements to State Highway No. 247 in Columbia County, Flor|da. Your client is hereby granted
permission by State Access Permit to make the following described [mprovements for the permitted
development.

PECIAL INFORMATION AS TO CONSTRU DN TIME LIMI

Per FDOT Access Management Law, this permit is valid for one year from the date of
approval, however, once the permittee legally activates this permit with the Lake City
Maintenance, Permits Office the permittee shall only have 3D continuous work days (not
including weekends and legal state holidays) in which to o mplete the buildout of the
new connection and have requested and received a passing inspection of same. Failure
by the permittee to legally activate the approved access permit, obtain a mutuall

agreed to start date, conduct the required preconstructioll meetina and construct the
connection within_the time frame referenced above shall automatically void the

approved access permit. The permittee shall be helc solely responsible for all

work/construction conducted upon the State Right-of-wa System under the provisions
of this approved permit.




Page 2 of 5, Legal Permit Cover Letter
Access Connection Permits 2006-A-292-56

Project Name: John W. Burns/John A. Kasak & Carolina Currea Joant Use Access Connection

Permittee(s): John W. Burns/John A. Kasak & Carolina Currea, (C

PERMITTED ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS

Proposed for new construction is a single new twenty-four foot v
access connection. The new connection shall be considered a full
the state highway the new connection ties too. The new driveway
turning radii constructed in conjunction with double four foo
throughout the full double 35 foot turning radii, all per the approv

rrent Property Owner)

ide commercial sidedrain piped
ovement commercial access to

i}]to have two thirty-five foot wide

wide paved shoulders added
ed site plan.

Special Provision for Existing Paved Shoulders: If there are outsi
the limits of the new permitted improvement area, they shall be ¢
and removed within the limits of the turnout radii and through

provide for a smooth transition edge with the newly planned asf
planned.

Pavement Design calls for a twelve (12”) Stabilized earth subgrade
minimum of eight (8") inches thick compacted limerock base mate
lifts) with a finished asphalt surface course of a minimum of two (2
This required twenty-four foot wide asphalt surfaced main entranc
all be built on a finished 0.02% slope (As measured from C/L of
asphalt paved shoulders being constructed on a finished 0.06% g
shall require a minimum of seventy-two (72") LF of 18 inch diamet:

The new required sidedrain pipe must be placed in the ditch line 4 i
Note additional F Sections (see MES detail sheet attached) are req

s
{

asphalt paved shoulder along
mpletely mechanically sawn
proposed driveway width to
halt connection improvements

(tested for 98% density) and a
rials (to be placed in two 4 inch
) inches of compacted FC-12.5.
(and paved turning radii) shall
riveway Crown) with the new
ade slope. The new connection
round (or equivalent,) BCCMP.
ches below existing flow grade.
red to be attached to each end

of the pipe. These F Sections shall require MES Slope Cuts of 1:4 per FDOT Index 273. Both new

sidedrain CMP shall be centered within the existing FDOT ditch |
aligned straight up. Concrete Pads with Grass Sod are required Per
Detail.)

[

The new access connection shall also require minimum five foot w
shoulders on a maximum 1:4 slope. All sloped shoulders shall requ

ne with the required MES cuts
ndex 273, (See Attachment MES

or greater earthen stabilized

e
ﬁ'ed to be stabilized throughout

the full raiused turn movements to the R/W Line within the full linr
coverage over all areas between the edge-of-pavement and the St

Sod shall on site and in place before paving can commenci
SPECIFIC ACCESS PAVEMENT DESIGN

The new permitted access shall be constructed with a minimum tv
earth subgrade (LBR 40 required), 8 inches of compacted crusheg

7
i

[s of the project with grass sod

te R/W Line. Required Grass

elve (12”) inch depth Stabilized
FDOT Certified Limerock Base

Material Course with a 0.1 gal./S.Y. Prime Coat and a minimum
asphalt surface course of FDOT Type FC-12.5. or FC9.5. A minim

D (2") inch compacted finished
m three (3') foot wide earth

grade shoulder on a maximum 0.02% grade must be constructed and maintained before

the 1:4 front slope of the ditch can commence. This requi

ment must be maintained

throughout both 35 foot turning radii of the new main entrance. Failure to construct and

maintain this FDOT Roadway Safety requirement shall re
permit.

It in the suspension of the




Page 3 of 5, Legal Permit Cover Letter

Access Connection Permits 2006-A-292-56
Project Name: John W. Burns/John A. Kasak & Carolina Currea ]
Permittee(s): John W. Burns/John A. Kasak & Carolina Currea, (f

Testing Requirements

All subgrade, base and or structural materials used shall require
accordance with those found in the most current FDOT Standard 9
Construction Manual. A total of THREE (3) density tests shall be|r
achieve or exceed a minimum of 98% compaction density. All tests
certified density inspector and Testing Lab.

0

~

U

=

1

Proof of passing density shall be forwarded to the local FDOT |
Maintenance a minimum of 48 hours in advance of any planned ¢
The Permittee, his/her General Contractor shall contact the FDOT P

FDOT Permits Office as to the location of these tests sites. No

going construction upon FDOT R/W.
Pavement Striping and Signage Requirements

The new asphalt connection finished surface course shall be strip
wide white stop bar and a minimum of fifty (50”) LF of double yeé
shown on the approved plans. The two main 12 foot wide drivewa
shall be separated from the proposed new asphalt paved five foot|
six inch wide white separator striping. Per the approved permit and
striping shall be with a certified “Lead Free”, Thermoplastic marki
areas lying both on and off FDOT R/W that pertain to the approved i
SR-247. All new Thermoplastic Striping as well as aboveground sig
FDOT Indexes 17302, 17346 and /or 11860 for aboveground sigrls
materials shall be “Certified Lead Free” Materials.

Y
S

A single FDOT Series 600, 30 inch by 30 inch, R1-1 abovegrou
aboveground signs proposed to be constructed upon FDOT Righttd
approved site plan and per FDOT Index No. 17302, Sheet 1 of 1. A
aluminum two inch or greater in diameter and set at a minimum
with brackets per FDOT Index No. 11860.

All aboveground signs required under this approved permi
in place and according to FDOT Index requirements before

or concreting can commence.

Notice: A 21-Day Asphalt Cure-out period shall be require
asphalt surface course before any thermoplastic markings

connection shall not be utilized at any time before the FD
their final inspection with a passing grade inspection being
same to the Permittee.

FDOT issued permit or on-

g

nt Use Access Connection

rrent Property Owner)

pof of passing density testing in

pecifications for Road & Bridge

pquired. Each density test must

must be conducted by a FDOT

Permits Inspector at Lake City
Current paving commencement.
ermits Office for directions from

ed with a single twenty-four inch
DW, lane separation striping as

travel lanes and their turn radii
houlders by the construction of

site plan, all required pavement

J and striping material for those
rermitted driveway attaching to
nage shall conform to the State
. All thermoplastic marking

d STOP SIGN is required. All
f way shall be constructed per
| metal posts on FDOT shall be
pight of 7 feet from EOP grade

shall have been constructed
al driveway asphalt paving

of the newly constructed
y be placed down. The new
)T Permits Office has made
received, with evidence of
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Access Connection Permits 2006-A-292-56
Project Name: John W. Burns/John A. Kasak & Carolina Currea J¢
Permittee(s): John W. Burns/John A. Kasak & Carolina Currea, (¢

All areas of the ditch line its slopes; radii and other areas that fall
Access turning radii shall receive a complete coverage of Certifie
other areas outside this particular area shall require a complete ¢
and millet seed with copious amounts of Straw Mulch covering all.
made clean and acceptable. Coastal Bermuda Sod shall be the pr

Notice of Final Approved Plans Interpretation

The Local Permits Office having jurisdiction over the approved per
over all approved plans/ construction concepts and method details
of-Way Property.

Notice of Pre-Construction Meeting (Mandatory)

The Permittee and his/her construction supervisor(s) shall meet a
of activation of this permit, so that all parties will have an opportur
cover letter, review its plans and be provided the opportunity to a
have in regards to this permit. It shall be the Permittee’s responsil

i
S
D

nt Use Access Connection

yrrent Property Owner)

& R/W Restoration

ithin the limits of the permitted
oastal Bermuda Grass Sod. All
erage of hulled Bermuda grass
Il areas upon FDOT R/W shall be
erred type grass.

it shall have final determination
at could affect the FDOT Right-

inimum of 48 hours in advance
[y to read in detail this attached
k any questions he or she may
lity to contact the local Permits

Office no later than 48 hours in advance of the planned activatipn/construction commencement

date, so that this provision can be completed satisfactory to ajl

MANDATORY PERMIT PROVISION!!

Stormwater Erosion Control Plan
The approved Permittee shall be solely responsible for the contrq
during the complete construction phase of permitted improvems
Access Permit No. 2006-A-292-50. Under no conditions shall any w
before all required Stormwater and/or Erosion Control plans has b
inspection through the Permits Office.

el
{(

=l

Grass Sod Requirement Details
All slopes, shoulders, ditches, and other disturbed areas within th

parties involved. THIS IS A

| of stormwater and it's affects

its approved under this FDOT
prk commence upon FDOT R/W
2N put in place and received an

e limits of the proposed paved

turnout radii, shall be completely grass sodded with Certified Coa
grass shall be installed, watered and inspected for evide

stal Bermuda grass. Note: all
ce of growth, before any

paving can commence under this permit. Failure to complete this provision can be

reason for temporary suspension of this permit. NOTICE
REQUIRED GRASS SOD SHALL BE PLACED DOWN AND INSPECTEQD
CAN COMMENCE UNDER THIS APPROVED PERMIT.

All construction shall be to the most current F.D.O.T. Roadway a
F.D.O.T. Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Constructi
approved permit, cover letter, special provisions, and signed and s
to all current F.D.O.T. Specifications and Inspections. No work can
way before the approved Maintenance of Traffic Plan is in place.

final say as to any conflicts of interest that may occur, before,

phase.

§

LL R/W RESTORATION AND
EFORE ANY ASPHALT PAVING

Traffic Design Standards and
. All construction shall be per
led site plans and shall conform
bmmence on F.D.O.T. right- of-
2 FDOT Permits Staff shall have
uring or after the construction

€
!
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Access Connection Permits 2006-A-292-56

Project Name: John W. Burns/John A. Kasak & Carolina Currea J
Permittee(s): John W. Burns/John A. Kasak & Carolina Currea, ((

Save Har lau
Please refer to the approved permit, site plan drawings and if at]
Plat for Access type, location and construction details. Refer to th
additional General and Special Provisions that could alter cong
the attached site plan sheet. A copy of the approved site plan and
all times. Construction on the Department of Transportation's R
Department's Standard Construction Specifications and Safety Cr

This Permit is issued with the understanding that a Department a
all construction in accordance with F.D.O.T. Specifications and tha
borne by the applicant.

It is also understood and agreed that the rights and privileges here

D

=

td

-l

-l

it
th

P
t

nt Use Access Connection
rrent Property Owners)

ched addendum and/or Survey
approved connection permit for
uction design plans as shown on
e permit itself shall be on site at
ght-of-Way shall meet all of the
iteria.

proved contractor shall perform
all costs of construction shall be

in set out, are granted only to the

extent of the State's Right, Title and Interest in the land to be ente
and the holder will at all times, assume all risk of and indemnify]
State of Florida and the Department from and against any and a
arising in any manner on account of the exercise or attempteq
aforesaid rights and privileges.

Also, please request your Engineer or Representative to contact
Miles, located at 710 NW Lake Jeffery Road, Suite No. 101, Lake ¢

Number (904) 961-7193 or if no answer 961-7180, a minimum o
commencement date. Legal 2-way verbal contact is required.
/_,

_ ///’

Access Permits CoordmatOr

Smcere[y,

ed upon and used by the holder,
defend, and save harmless the
loss, damage, cost or expense
exercise by said holder of the

Y

|
|

pur Permits Coordinator , Neil E.
:ﬁy, Florida, 32055-2621, Phone
f &8 hours prior to your planned




FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

JEB BUSH
GOVERNOR

DENVER J.STUTLER, JR.
SECRETARY

PERMITTEE : CAROLINA CURREA / J
State Rd 247(S)/Sect: 29090/MP: 1

HN KASAK
358+- / PERMIT CAT: B

PERMIT NO: 06-A-292-56
Asst. Maintenance Engineer or Permﬁ

PROJ DESCRIPTION : 24’ ASPH D/M. W/D 35’ T/R.

Coordinator Approval

NEIL E. MILES, PERM

S COORDINATOR

THE FOLLOWING ARE ADDITIONAL SPECIAL PERMIT PROVISIONS THAT ARE A LEGAI, PART OF THIS PERMIT & DO APPLY TO

THE ABOVE REFERENCED PERMIT, IF SO MARKED MUST BE COMPLYED WITH IN AD

1. XXX

2. XXX

3. XXX

4. XXX

5. XXX

6. XXX

7. 20X

8. XXX

9. XXX

10. XXX
11, XXX

12, XXX

All portions of the FDOT right-of-way disturbed during construction u
and /or 2 feet of grass sod placed adjacent to the driving lane, or as
FDOT specifications.
Permittee shall restore wildflowers disturbed during permitted const
method) determined by Mr. Dick Bush, District Landscaping Engineer.
Maintenance, Permits Office before commencement of permitted plac
The Permittee will contact the appropriate city, county, state govern
hours in advance of starting excavation within the area of any signali
The Permittee can be required to physically relocate (move), as so ind
due to proposed future or on-going FDOT roadway construction planned

area.

ONAL TO THE GENERAL PROVISIONS.
er this permit shall be mulched seeded

led for under the approved permit & per

ion with new seed to be (amount and &
ed shall be delivered to Lake City
ent.

nt agency; a minimum of forty-eight (48)

intersection.
ted under this permit at a future date,
within the limits of the permitted

Existing utilities may be located within the construction area. Prior t Hermit approval, permittee shall locate and

notify all utilities within the proposed limits of construction and or pefmitted area and obtain detailed information

from the utility owners as to possible conflicts between utilities and

responsible for pre & post permit coordination, and all adjustments and
conflicts of utilities, either before or during or after the final permitti

fmit tee’s work. Permittee shall be

shall be solely responsible for resolving any
The Permittee shall be solely responsible

for any and all damages to existing utilities and/or damage to third parties caused by interference with or damage

to existing utilities. The Permittee shall show positive proof that all utjl

permitted, have been previously contacted in advance of final permit

No business is to be done on FDOT right-of-ways, if vehicles are to be|serviced on roadside with pumps,

islands must be located at least twelve (12) feet from right-of-way li
Driveway permits are granted to permit access to abutting property
restricted or prohibited.

The erection of signs on or overhanging the right-of-way of state roads

owners with existing interest in the area
proval.

Pump

y. Parking on right-of-way may be

is not permitted. The connection of any

type of subsurface drainage to FDOT storm drains or ditches is prohibjited unless by permit or as shown in the

general or special provisions of the referenced permit.

All Construction and/or Maintenance on the Department's ﬁght-of-wdthall conform to Federal Manual on

Uniform Traffic Control Devices (MUTCD), the Department's most curte
Design Standards Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction.
Pre and Final Inspections are required by FDOT Permits Office and the

A pre-construction review of the construction planned under the permit
Permit tee shall make contact with the Lake City, Permits Office at (9
48 hours in advance of the Permit tee’s planned start date so as to arran

by the Permit tee to meet this requirement can be reason for revocatidn

t manual of the Roadway and Traffic

ssigned inspector.

hall be mandatory. The

) 961-7180 or 961-7193, a minimum of
ge a mutually time to meet. Failure

of the approved permit.

If proposed permitted work limits are within a State Roadway Construction Area that is proposed or underway

then the permit tee shall schedule commencement date and all planned
FDOT'’s contract representative in charge of on-site project operationgl

work under this permit with the State
responsibilities.




STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DRIVEWAY CONNECTION PERMIT

: FOR ALL CATEGORIES

850-040-18

SYSTEMS PLANNING - 08/08

Page1of3

PART 1: PERMIT INFORMATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: gg.A-292-56

Permit Category: g Access Classification:

6
Project:  24' ASPH CON_JOINT-USE DRIVEWAY WITH DOUBLE 35' TURN RADIL.
Permittee:  CAROLINA CURREA / JOHN KASAK

Section/Mile Post: 29090 / C/L 11.358+- State Road:" 247 [

Section/Mile Post:  nya State Road:  pyA

PART 2: PERMITTEE INFORMATION

Permittee Name: CAROLINA CURREA / JOHN KASAK

Permittee Mailing Address: 4206 NW WISTERIA DR / 904 SW SR. 247

City, State, Zip: | AKE CITY, FL.32055

Telephone:

Engineer/Consultant/or Project Manager:  wj | IAM FREEMAN

Engineer responsible for construction inspection: || [ IAM FREEMAN

NAME

Mailing Address: 164 NW MADISON ST. SUITE 102

PE. #

City, State, Zip: | AKE CITY, FL.32025

Telephone: (386) 758-4209 Mobile Phone

PART 3: PERMIT APPROVAL

The above application has been reviewed and is hereby approved subject to all Provisi

¥, Depaﬂ%ransponatlou
Signature: / s

Permit Number:  pg.A-292-56

bns as attached.

/) (,w*ﬂ Tille:  pERMITS COORDINATOR

Department Representatlves Printed Name NEIL E MILES

Temporary Permit O YES ® NO (Ift'émporary, this permit is only valid for § months)

Special provisions attached @ YES QO NO

Date of Issuance: SEP 2 8 2005

If this is a normal (non-temporary) permit it authorizes construction for one year from the |date of issuance. This can only be

extended by the Department as specified in 14-86.007(6).

See following pages for General and Special P

oyisions




850-040-18
SYSTEMS PLANNING - 08/06
Page 2 of 3

PART 4: GENERAL PROVISIONS

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.
16.

Notify the Department of Transportation Maintenance Office at least 48 holirs in advance of starting proposed

Phone: (386) 961-7180 , Attention: NEIL E. MILES. PERM

ITS COORDINATOR

A copy of the approved permit must be displayed in a prominent location
connection construction.

Comply with Rule 14-96.008(1), F.A.C., Disruption of Traffic.
Comply with Rule 14-96.008(7), F.A.C., on Utility Notification Requiremer

1 the immediate vicinity of the

ts.

All work performed in the Department's right of way shall be done in acco
standards, specifications and the permit provisions.

fance with the most current Department

The permittee shall not commence use of the connection prior to a final ingpection and acceptance by the

Department.
Comply with Rule 14-96.003(3)(a), F.A.C., Cost of Construction.

If a Significant Change of the permittee’s land use, as defined in Section $35.182, Florida Statutes, occurs, the

Permittee must contact the Department.

Medians may be added and median openings may be changed by the Department as part of a
Construction Project or Safety Project. The provision for a median might change the operation of the connection

to be for right turns only.

All conditions in NOTICE OF INTENT WILL APPLY unless specifically changed by the Department,

All approved connection(s) and turning movements are subject to the Deg

grtment's continuing authority to modify

such connection(s) or turning movements in order to protect safety and traffic operations on the state highway or

State Highway System.

devices in the Department's right of way, including, but not limited to, tra

signals, medians, median openings, or

Transportation Control Features and Devices in the State Right of ngy. Transportation control features and

any other transportation control features or devices in the state right of w
characteristics of the State Highway and are not means of access. The D
any present or future transportation control feature or device in the state r
safety in the right of way or efficient traffic operations on the highway.

g
Y, are operational and safety

gpartment may install, remove or modify
ght of way to make changes to promote

The Permittee for him/herself, his/her heirs, his/her assigns and successors in interest, binds and is bound and

obligated to save and hold the State of Florida, and the Department, its ag

nts and employees harmless from any

(=
and all damages, claims, expense, or injuries arising out of any act, neglegt, or omission by the applicant, his/her

heirs, assigns and successors in interest that may occur by reason of this
maintenance, or continuing existence of the connection facility,except that

facility design, construction,
{he applicant shall not be liable under

this provision for damages arising from the sole negligence of the Department,

The Permittee shall be responsible for determining and notify all other usg

Starting work on the State Right of Way means that | am accepting all con

rs of the right of way.

ditions on the Permit.
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PART 5: SPECIAL PROVISIONS

Page 3 of

NON-CONFORMING CONNECTIONS: ®vyess Ono

If this is a non-conforming connection permit, as defined in Rule Chapters 14-96 and 1
permit.

1. The non-conforming connection(s) described in this permit is

(are) not permitted fq
Category on page 1 of this permit, or as specified in "Oth i i

H " ba

All non-conforming connections will be subject to closure or relocation when reaso
future.
OTHER SPECIAL PROVISIONS:

REFER TO APPROVED ACCESS PERMIT, GENERAL AND SPECIAL PROVISION S
COVER LETTER FOR OFFICIAL DRIVEWAY CONSTRUCTION AND SAFETY SPEC

SITE-PLAN FOR ANY ADDITIONAL INFORMATION NEEDED TO COMPLETE DRIVE

HEREIN UNDER THIS PLAN SHALL BE ACCORDING TO THE STATE FDOT'S MOS
CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATION AT THE TIME OF ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION AN
ACTIVATION THE PERMIT THE PERMITTEE HAVE ( 30 DAYS) TO COMPLETE
PERMITTEE SHALL ADHERE TO THE FINAL APPROVED SITE-PLAN DATED

B

97, then the following shall be a part of this

r
e]

traffic volumes exceeding the Permit
.

nable access becomes available in the

EET AND THE LEGAL ATTACHED
ICATION, AND FDOT APPROVED
VAYS. ALL WORK APPROVED
CURRENT ROADWAY AND
PERMIT ACTIVATION. UPON

ASES OF PERMITTED PROJECT.
E 8 ?0?]5 . THIS PERMIT IS

H
F
\

T

D
B

FOR (JOHN KASAK PARCEL -A & EDUARDO BEDOYA PARCEL -B JOINT-USE C
NOTIFY THE FDOT PERMITS DEPT FOR PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING ( BEF
W. PROJECT CONSIST OF : 24' ASPH CON JOINT-USE DRIVEWAY WITH DOUBLE
ON THE FDOT'S R.O.W. APPROPRIATE (MOT) SHALL BE IN PLACE CONES, BARA
WORKERS WITH IN 15' FEET OF THE EDGE OF THE TRAVEL WAY SUPERVISOR
PERSONAL ON THE (FDOTS' R.O.W.) SHALL WEAR ANSI /ISEA CLASS 2 APPAR
OPERATING MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT IN WHICH LOQOSE CLOTHING COULD

C?&fi) ANY WORK ON THE FDOT'S R.O.

M. ACCESS ).PERMITTEE SHALL
35 TURN RADII. WHILE WORKING
ADES, SIGNS, ETC. (ALL)

CREW MEMBERS AND ANY

L ( AT ALL TIMES).WORKERS
FCOME ENTANGLED, SHALL WEAR

o

A(
B,

=

B

PART 6: APPEAL PROCEDURES

‘You may petition for an administrative hearing pursuant to sections 120.569 and 120.57, Florida Sta

foregoing Notice of Intended Department Action (hereinafter Notice), you may petition for a formal
(1), Florida Statutes. If you agree with the facts stated in the Notice, you may petition for an inform
57(2), Florida Statutes. You must file the petition with:

Clerk of Agency Proceedings
Department of Transportation
Haydon Burns Building

605 Suwannee Street, M.S. 58
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0458

The petition for an administrative hearing must conform o the requirements of Rule 28-106.201(2)
Code, and be filed with the Clerk of Agency Proceedings by 5:00 p.m. no later than 21 days after y
a copy of the Notice, be legible, on 8 1/2 by 11 inch white paper, and contain:

1. Your name, address, telephone number, any Department of Transportation identifying n
identification number of each agency affected, if known, and the name, address, and tel

utes. If you dispute the facts stated in the
ministrative hearing pursuant to section 120.57
administrative hearing pursuant to section 120.

ad
a

0
oy

Rule 28-106.301(2), Florida Administrative
received the Notice. The petition must include

umber on the Notice, if known, the name and

which shall be the address for service purposes during the course of the proceeding.
An explanation of how your substantial interests will be affected by the action described

A statement of when and how you received the Notice;

X o G WS

A concise statement of the ultimate facts alleged, including the specific facis you conten
proposed action, as well as an explanation of how the alleged facts relate to the specific
or modification of the agency's proposed action;

A statement of the relief sought, stating precisely the desired action you wish the agency
action.

6.

A statement of all disputed issues of material fact. If there are none, you must so indicate

ione number of your representative, if any,

nithe Notice;

iy
ru

yvarrant reversal or modification of the agency's
les and statutes you contend require reversal

tp take in respect to the agency's proposed

If there are disputed issues of material fact a formal hearing will be h_eld , where you may present e
conduct cross-examination. If there are no disputed issues of material fact an informal hearing will
written statement for consideration by the Department.

Mediation, pursuant to section 120.573, Florida Statutes, may be available if agreed to by all parties,

all parties. The right to an adminstrative hearing is not affected when mediation does not result in

Your petition for an administrative hearing shall be dismissed if it is not in substantial compliance

or Rule 28-106.301(2), Florida Administrative Code. If you fail to timely file your petition in accordg

waived your right to have the intended action reviewed pursuant to chapter 120, Florida Statutes,
conclusive and final.

e

b

ence and argument on all issues involved and
e held, where you may present evidence or a

and on such terms as may be agreed upon by
a gettlement.

ith the above requirements of Rule 28-106.201(2)
nte with the above requirements, you will have
nd the action set forth in the Notice shall be




STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DRIVEWAY/CONNECTION APPLICATION SYSTEMS PLAKNING
FOR ALL CATEGORIES e

OFFICE USE ONLY

Application Number: (06-A-292-56 Received By: Dale L. Cray
Category: B Date: 9-19-2006 *
Section/Mile Post: 29090 / 11.358+- State Road: 247

Section/Mile Post: N/A State Road: N/A

Instructions - To Applicant
e Contact the Department of Transportation to determine what plans and other documents you are required to submit with your application.
e Complete this form (some questions may not apply to you) and attach all necessary documenl and submit it to the Department of

Transportation.
® For help with this form contact your local Maintenance or District Office.

e Or visit our website at www.dot state.fl.us/onestoppermitting for the contact person and phiohe number in your area.
@ You may also email - driveways@dot.state.fl.us
® Or call your District or local Florida Department of Transportation Office and ask for Driveyway Permits.

Please print or type

APPLICANT:
Check one:
io Owner @ Lessee O Contract to Purchase

Name:  \William Freeman

Responsible Officer or Person: William Freeman

If the Applicant is a Company or Organization, Name: Freeman Design Group

Address: 151 NW Madison St. Suite 102
City, State: | ake City, Florida
Zip: 32025 Phone: (386) 758-4209 Fax: | (386) 758-4290

Email: varion@freemandesign.net or bill@freemandesign.net-

LAND OWNER:(if not applicant)

Name:  Carolina Currea ; John Kasak _

If the Applicant is a Company or Organization, Name:

Address: 4206 NW Wisteria Dr.; 904 SW SR 247

City, State: | ake City, Fl

Zip: 32055 Phone: Fax:

Email:




B50-040-15
SYSTEMS PLANNING

04/05

NOTE: A notarized letter of authorization must be provided with the Application

Name:  William Freeman

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE:  If specified by Applicant to handle, represent, sign, and file the application -

Company Name: Freeman Design Group

Address: 161 NW Madison St. Suite 102

City, State: Lake City, FL

Zip: 32025 Phone: (386) 758-4209 Fx

Email: - varion@freemandesign.net or _bill@freemandesian.net

- (386) 758-4290

Address of property to be served by permit (if known):
876 SW State Road 247

Drive is 1,045 feet north of SW Real Ter.

If address is not known, provide distance from nearest intersecting public street (such as, 500 feef sL)uth of Main St.)

Check here if you are requesting a

@ new driveway O temporary driveway O madification to existing driveway O safety upgrade

Does the property owner own or have any interests in any adjacent property?

@®No Q) Yes, ifyes - please describe:

@ No (O Yes, if yes - list them on your plans and indicate the proposed and existing access

Are there other existing or dedicated public streets, roads, highways or access easements bordering for within the property?

points.

Local Government Development Review or Approval Information:

Local Government Contact:  Columbia County Building Department

Name: yohn Kearce

Government Agency: Columbia County

Phone #: (386) 758-1008




850-040-15
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04/05

If you are requesting commercial or industrial access, please indicate the types and number of b
each. Use additional sheets if necessary.

uTrrss&s and provide the floor area square footage of

Business (Name and Type) Square Footage Busines$s {Name and Type) Square Footage
1. Eye Center of N. Florida 106 SF 3.
D, State Farm Insurance 1,831 L
If you are requesting a residential development access, what is the type (single family, apartment, tolwnhouse) and number of units?
Type Number of Units
N/A

A

Provide an estimate of the daily traffic volume anticipated for the entire property at build out. (An ir
not required to complete this section).

("}

Daily Traffic Estimate = 181 (Use the latest Institute of Transportation Engira

vidual single family home, duplex, or quad-plex is

ers (ITE) Trip Generation Report)

If you used the ITE Trip Generation Report, provide the land use code, independent variable, and rkfarence page number.

n ndent var

[TTE Tand Use Code

720

TTERepor page number reteren

1180

Check with the Florida DOT Office where you will return this form to [d

following documents are required to complete the review of

O‘Ftreapplicaﬁon,

rmine which of the

~Plans should be 11° x 17" (scale 1"): 59"') f) Prop ia s ign
Note: No plans Iarger than 24" x 36" will be accepted g) Parcel and ownership maps including easements (Boundary Survey)
a) Highway and drwewgy ?Ian profile ) h) Signing and striping|plans
b) Drainage plan showing impact to the highway right-of-way i) Traffic ControlMalnfenance of Traffic plan
c) Map and letters detailing utility locations before and j)  Proof of liability insufance
after Development in and along the right of way k) Traffic Impact Stu
d) Subdivision, zoning, or development plans ) Cross section of rdatiway e - ; )
e) Property map indicating other access, bordering roads and streets ) y every 100’ if exclusive tum lanes are required

Important Notices to Applicant Before Signing Application

The Department Reserves The Right To Change Traffic Features And Devices In Right Of
Proposed traffic control features and devices in the right of way, such as median openin
the connection(s) to be authorized by a connection permit. The Department reserves the
future in order to promote safety in the right of way or efficient traffic operations on the hi
for installation or maintenance of such features or devices shall not create any interest in

Significant Changes In Property Use Must Undergo Further Review
violation of the permit.

All Information | Give Is Accurate
| certify that | am familiar with the information contained in this application and that to the
information is true, complete and accurate.

Starting Work On The Driveway Connection After | Get My Permit Means | Accept All the Cg
| will not begin work on the connection until | receive my Permit and | understand all the co
the connection, | am accep?f all conditions listed in my Permit.

If an access permit is issued to you it will state the terms and conditions for its use. Signifjc;
335.182(3), Florida Statutes, of the permitted access not consistent with the terms and corld

best of my knowledge and belief, such

n

At Any Time

d other traffic control devices, are not part of
t to change these features and devices in the
ay. Expenditure by the applicant of monies
maintenance of such features or devices.

Ant changes in the use as defined in Section
ftions listed on the permit may be considered a

itions In My Permit
itions of the Permit. When | begin work on

Applicant Name (Printed): £hylfidd Bedo 7.25.06

Applicant's signature: Date

|

X




STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF EEALTE
ONSITE SEWAGE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL

ICATION FOR:
New System [ 1 Existing System [ 1 Holding Tank [ 1 Innovative
[ 1 Repair [ 1 Abandonment [ ] Temporary [ 1

APPLICANT: A & ALLC

AGENT: ROCKY FORD, A & B CONSTRUCTION TELEPHONE: 386-497-2311

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 39 FT. WHITE, FL, 32038

TO BE CUMPLETED BY APPLICANT OR APPLICANT'S AUTHORIZED AGENT. SYSTEMS MUST BE CONSTRUCTED BY
A PERSBON LICENSED FURBUANT TO 489.105(3) (m) OR 489.552, FLORIDA STATUTES., 1IT I8 THE
APPLICANT’ 8§ RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE DOCUMENTATION OF THE DATE THE LOT WAS CREATED OR PLATTED
(224/DD/YY) IF REQUESTING CONSIDERATION OF STATUTORY GRANDFATHER PROVISIONS.

PROPERTY INFORMATION

LOT: na BLOCK: na BUB: na PLATTED:

PROPERTY ID #: 1-48-16~02682-002 ZONING: = - I/M OR EQUIVALENT: [ Y @
PROPERTY SIZE: 1.08 ACRES WATER SUPPLY: Nmm PUBLIC [ ]<=2000¢PD [ ]1>2000GED
IS SEWER AVATLABIY AS PER 381.0065, F8? [ Y @1 DISTANCE TO BEWER: .~ FT

PROPERTY ADDRESS: ¢ )(» SW SR 247, Lake City, FL, 32024

DIRECTIONS TO PROPERTY: 90 West, TL on SR 247 (Branford Highway) , Property on

right just past Certified Plumbing and Electric

BUILDING INFORMATION { ] RESIDENTIAL ;)@cmacm
Unit Type of No. of Building Commercial/Institutional System Design
No Establishment Bedrooms Area Sgft Table 1, Chapter 64E-6, FAC
1 Cye ~Lare
Comarciil Bldg 0 4263 / \Z)@C»‘/Df" Polog e qﬂ-j
2

Y Emplayecs GO o

————

| Totnd 200 gnd

[L}] Floor/Equipment Drains .bfj Other ify)
SIGNATUKE : pn,v,, b DATE: 3/2/2007

DH 4015, 10/97 (Brevious Editions May Be Used) Page 1 of 4

3




v x r.
STATE OF FLORIDA PERMTT no:%j%)
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH DATE PATD: e

ONSITE SEWAGE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL SYSTEM oo aPL 2402
CONSTRUCTION PERMIT - S

New System [ 1 Existing System [ 1 Holding Tank [ ] Innovative

CO%TRUCTION PERMIT FOR:
(
[ ] Repair [ 1 Abandonment [ ] Temporary E 1}

APPLICANT: A & A LLC

PROPERTY ADDRESS: @b SW SR 247, Lake City, FL, 32024

LOT: na BLOCK: na SUBDIVISION: na
[SECTION, TOWNSHIP, RANGE, PARCEL NUMBER]
PROPERTY ID #: 1-45-16-02692-002 [OR TAX ID NUMBER]

SYSTEM MUST BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS AND STANDARDS OF SECTION 3B1.0065,
F.S., AND CHAPTER 64E-6, F.A.C. DEPARTMENT APPROVAL OF SYSTEM DOES NOT GUARANTEE SATISFACTORY
PERFORMANCE FOR ANY SPECIFIC PERIOD OF TIME., ANY CHANGE IN MATERTAL FACTS, WHICH SERVED AS A
BASIS FOR ISSUANCE OF THIS PERMIT, REQUIRE THE APPLICANT TO MODIFY THE PERMIT APPLICATION.
SUCH MODIFICATIONS MAY RESULT IN THIS PERMIT BEING MADE NULL AND VOID. ISSUANCE OF THIS PERMIT
DOES NOT EXEMPT THE APPLICANT FROM COMPLIANCE WITH OTHER FEDERAL, STATE, OR LOCAL PERMITTING
REQUIRED FCOR DEVELOPMENT OF THIS PROPERTY.

SYSTEM DESIGN AND SPECIFICATIONS

T (/080) GaLrons / GPD S8EPTIC TANK/AEROBIC UNIT CAPACITY MULTZ—( ~SERIES [ ]
AL ] GALLONS / GPD CAPACITY MULTI-CHAMBERED/IN-SERIES [ |
N l(HSD GALLONS CREASE INTERCEPTOR CAPACITY [MAXIMUM CAPACITY SINGLE TANK: 1250 GALLONS)
K [ ] GALLONS DOSING TANK CAPACITY [ JGALLONS @ [ ] DOSES PER 24 HRS # PuMPS [ 7 ]
D (344 ] SQUARE FEET PRIMARY DRAINFIELD SYSTEM
R [ ] SQUARE FEET SYSTEM
A TYPE SYSTEM: ., STANDARD [ ] FILLED  LXJ MOUND [ 1]
I CONFIGURATION: [/ TRENCH [ 1 BED [ 1
N
F LOCATION OF BENCHMARK: ;éngg, Post N of .s/‘ﬁ
I ELEVATION OF PROPOSED SYSTEM SITE [ € ] [INCHES/FT] [ABOVE/BELOW] BENCHMARK/REFERENCE POINT
E BOTTOM OF DRAINFIELD TO BE < [ /)’ 1 [INCHES/FT] [ABOVE/BELOW] BENCHMARK/REFERENCE POINT
L
D FILL REQUIRED: [ 3 5 ] INCHES EXCAVATION REQUIRED: [ 4] INCHES
o ___ell Musdt be pum.tfed
T
H
E e, i
R A4~ E &l

Vokr D 7 TRACT
SPECIFICATIONS BY: [8%¢ Tir.E: MASTER CON OR

~ —
APPROVED BY: r% .‘:3 z-\ TITLE: Eno. va\a.-jw" , ‘/‘Q{wé:\ CHD
DATE 1ssuep: 2[15(o EXPIRATION DATE: /157 0f

DH 4016, 10/97 (Previous Editions May Bs Used) Page 3



' STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
APPLICATION FOR ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

Permit Application Number 07 " f)&/ gg N

' ;"T“W@‘ D _ %@'

}‘?
QS._E b
AT R y
: \
‘}&1 | N WEA

N

Notes: w e O
' —
/7

Site Plan submitted by: é ﬁb‘- 0 MASTER CONTRACTOR
Plan Approved Not Approved_____ Date_ 3[15 (o7
%./\ /') Z'\ CAubin County Health Department

ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

DH 4015, 10/96 (Replaces HRS-H Form 4016 which may be used) Pags 20of 4
(Stock Number: 5744-002-4015-6)



FROM : FAX NO. 1386—?55f?@22 Apr. 22 2004 1@:47AM P1

HALL’S PUMP & WELL SERVICE, INC.

SPECIALIZING IN 4"-6" WELLS

PHONE (804) 752-1854

: : ‘ O3 - FAX (804) 765-7022
DONALD AND MARY HALL ; XRXUOATH RRARRNRRETX
OWNERS LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32055

904 NW Main Blvd.

June 12, 2002

NOTICE TO ALL CONTRACTORS

Please be advised that due to the new building codes
we will use a large capacity diaphram tank on all new
wells. This will insure a minimum of one (1) minute
draw down or one (1) minute refill. If a smaller
diaphram tank is used then we will 'install a cycle
Stop valve which will produce the same results.

If you have any questions.please feel free to call

our office anytime.

Thank you,

Donald . Hal
DDH/ j



04-752-0171 p-2

Feb 03 06 0Y9:28a Florida Pest LControl
New Construction Subterranean Termite ' OMB Approval Na 2502-0525
Soil Treatment Record (exp. 10/31/2005)

This form is completed by the licensed Pest Control Compan
Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average |5 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching

existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewi g the collection of information. This information is mandatory and is
required to obtain benefits. HUD may not collect this information, and you are not required to complete this form, unless it displays a currently valid OMB control
number.

Section 24 CFR 200.926d(b)3) requires that the sites for HUD insured structures must be frea of termite hazards. This information collection requircs the builder to
certify that an authorized Pest Control company performed all required treatment for tenmites, and that the builder guarantees the treated area against infestation for one
year. Builders, pest control companies, mortgage lenders, homebuyers, and HUD as a record of treatment for specific homes will use the information collected. The
information is not considered confidential

This report is submitted for informational purposes to the buikler on proposed (new) constriction cases when soil treatment for prevention of subterrancan termite
infestation is specified by the builder, architect, or required by the lender, architect, FHA or VA

All contracts for services arc between the Pest Control Operator and builder, unless stated otherwise.

Section 1: General information (Treating Company information)

Company Name:  Florida ol & Co,
Company Address: 536 SE Baya Dr City: Lake City State: FI Zip 32025
Company Business License No. 3460 Company Phone No. 386-752-1703

FHA/VA Case No, (if any)

Section 2: Builder Information
Company Name Phone No.

Section 3: Property Information
Location of Structure (s) Treated (Street Address or Legal Description, City, State and Zip)

Type of Construction (More than one box may be checked) [] Slab [(OBasement [JCrawl [ Other
Approximate Depth of Footing: Outside Inside Type of Fill

Section 4: Treatment Information -
Date(s) of Treatment _____
Brand Name of Product(s) Used Bora-Care
EPA Registration No. 64405-1
Approximate Final Mix Solution % 1.0
Approximate Size of Treatment Area: Sq. ft. — Linearft. ____ Linear ft. of Masonry Voids -
Approximate Total Gallons of Solution Applied R
Was treatiment completed on exterior? [] Yes [] No
Service Agreement Available? [] Yes [] No
Note: Some state laws require service agreements to be issued. This form does not preempt statc law.

Attachments (List)
Comments
Name of Applicator(s) ____
Certification No. (if required by State lawy

The applicator has uscd a product in accordance with the product label and state requirements. All treatment materials and methods
used comply with state and federal regulations.

Authorized Signature Date

i ¢ and lements g u: 5 _-"v' : D4 aUSC, — ?lg‘ﬁz}—]
ed form HUD-NPCA-99-B (04/2003)

WImigg: HUD will prosecuts
Form NPCA-99-B may still be us



APR-13-2007 @8:35 FROM:BRYAN ZECHER CONSTRU 386-758-8328 TO: 7582160 P.2

Y
@ Cal-Tech Testing, Inc. ¥ 28¢73

* Engineering P.0. Box 1626 » Lake Clty, FL 32050-1625 « Tei86)765-3633 + Fax(308)762-6486
* Geotechnical 6919 Distribution Ave. 8., Unil#5, Jacksonville, FL 32257  Te}(804)262-4046 » Fex(904)262-4047
¢ Environmental 2230 Greensboro Hwy - Quincy, FL 32351 » Tel(BS0M42.3485 + Fax(850)442-4008

Labaratories

JOB NO.: 07-158
REPORT OF IN-PLACE DENSITY TEST DATE TESTED: 418/07
DATE REPORTED: 4/10/07
!pno.usm: - Office Building for Dr. Bedoya, Lake City, FL
CLIENT: Bryan Zecher Construction, P.O. Box 815, Lake City, FL. 32056
GENERAL CONTRACTOR: Bryan Zaecher Construction
|EARTHWORK CONTRACTOR: - —— - Bryan Zecher Consfruction
INSPECTOR: Pam G&ISBF
ASTM METHOD SOIL USE
[ (0-2922) Nuctear |w] | omer [v]
SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS: __ 95%
WET DRY %
TEST NO. TEST LOCATION TEST | pEngiTy |MOISTURE( nepgiyy | PROCTOR | PROGTOR |\ yiviym
DEPTH (1bi ) PERCENT m,‘ TEST NO. VALUE DENSITY
Footers _ _
1 30' West of SE Corner 12 1243 131 1089 | 07-160-1| 1138 a7%
2 15 East of NW Corner 12° | 123.9 13.4 109.3 | 07-160-1| 1136 98%
3 26' South of NE Comer 12" | 1238 13.6 100.1 | 07-180-1| 113.6 96%
REMARKS: {The Above Tests Meet Specification Requirements. [w]
PROCTORS
PROCTOR MAXIMUM DRYUNIT|  OPT,
ol SOIL DESCRIPTION s At | moisr TYPE
07-160-1 Grayish Tan Fine Sand w/Silt 1138 10.2 | MODIFIED (ASTM D-1557) | w |
_Respectfully Submitted,
CAL-TECH TESTING, INCG. ~ ~ o - ‘ReviewsdBy:- - - -

@&wc&ﬁ ?M W ot

LI Creamer Date: /7 #/07

President - CEQ Florida Reglstration No: 52210

EE

The test results presantad In this repor are spacific only to the samples tested at the Ime of testing. Thelests were performed in accordance with generally accepled melhods

and slandards. Since matoral conditfons can vary between lest locafions and changs with ime, sound Judgemant should be exercisad wilh regard to the usa and Interpretation
of the data,



MAY-3-2007 17:18 FROM:BRYAN ZECHER CONSTRU 386-758-8520 TO: 75821668 P.i

o feyan Ceensx * 25¢95
To . HARRY K

]
Freeman _ |
Design Group ~ & Enganeers » Planners 161 N.W. Madison St.. Suit 102
e ) Lake City, Florida 32055

Tel: 386-758-4209
Fuax: 386-758-4290

Colurabia County Building Dept.

Lake City. FL 32055

RE: Dr. Bedoya Eye Cemer

Parcel No. 01-4S-16-02692-002

Dear Sir or Madam:

| am in receipt of the Surveying of the above location which states the elevation of the
foundation is found to be 154.95 feet. The highest adjacent grade is 154.49 and the
lowest adjacent grade is | 54.39 feet.

1 certify that the slab elevation is accepiable.

Sincerely,

William H. Freeman. P.E.
P.E. No. 56001



Freeman |
Design Group n AR

Engineers ° Planners 161 N.W. Madison St. Suite 102
Lake City, Florida 32055

Tel: 386-758-4209

Fax: 386-758-4290

May 3, 2007

Columbia County Building Department

135 NE Hernando Avenue, B21

Lake City, FL 32055

RE: Dr. Bedoya Eye Center

Parcel No. 01-45-16-02692-002

Dear Sir/Madam:

I am in receipt of the Surveying of the above location which states the elevation of the
foundation is found to be 154.95 feet. The highest adjacent grade is 154.49 and the
lowest adjacent grade is 154.39.

I certify that the slab elevation is acceptable.

Sincerely,

e Stz

William H. Freeman, P.E.
P.E. No. 56001



P.O. Bcx B15

465 NW Orange St. Brya n zecher
Lake City, FL 32056 ¢
Office: 386-752-8653 Construction, Inc.

Fax: 386-758-8920

Fax

To: Columbia County Building Dept From: Becky

Fax: 758-2160 Pages: 13
Phone: 758-10038 Date: August 13, 2007
Re: Bedoya - N FL Eye Care cc:

O Urgent X For Review O Please Comment [] Please Reply [ Please Recycle

@ Comments:

ATTENTION HARRY
Harry,

Attached is the FDOT information for the North Florida Eye Care Center,
permit #25693.

Thanks and have a great day,

BEDOYA BUILDING:
876 SW SR 247, LAKE CITY FL 32025

|d 0268-85/-98¢ lsyoeyz uelAg doz:zo L0 €L Bny



Florida Department of Transportation

1B BUSH 605 Suwannee Street

: DENVER STRUTLER, JR. SECETARY
GOVERNOS. Tallahassee, FL. 32399-045( i

FDOT - Lake City Maintenance
Permits Department

Post Office Box 1415

Lake City, Fl. 32056-1415

Date: 9-28-06

Freeman Design Group, Inc.

Mr. William (Bill) Freeman, P, E.

161 NW Madison Street, Suite No. 102
Lake City, Fl. 32025

RE: Approved FDOT Commercial Access Connection Permiits

Project Name: John W. Burns/John A. Kasak & Carolina Currea Jbint Use Driveway Cannection
Permittee: See Above F

Access Permit No: Access 2006-A-292-56
State Highway No: 247, Branford Hwy.
Permit Category: B /State Section No: 29090 / State Mile Post: 1§{358 + - .

Mr. Freeman:

This letter shall acknowledge your request on behalf of your clientls, Mr. John W Burns, Mr. John A.
Kasak and Ms. Carolina Currea (current la ndowners) in ma ku:lg proposed Access & Roadway
Improvements to State Highway No. 247 in Columbia County, Florlda. Your client is hereby granted
permission by State Access Permit to make the following described Improvements for the permitted
development.

SPECIAL INFORMATION AS TO CONSTRUCTION E LIN

Per FDOT Access Management Law, this permit is valid fof one year from the date of
approval, however, once the permittee legally activates thjs permit with the Lake City
Maintenance, Permits Office the permittee shall only have 3D continuous work days (not
including weekends and legal state holidays) in which to o mplete the buildout of the
new connection and have requested and received a passing inspection of same. Failure

b e permittee to legally activate the approved access permit pbtain a mutuall
aqreed to start date, conduct the required precons iol meeting and construct the
connection within the time frame_referenced above shiall_automatical nid _the
approved acce permit._The permittee shall be held|so nsible for all

work/construction conducted upon the State Right-of-way bystem under the provisions
of this approved permit. _

zd 0268-85/-98¢ leyosy uelhg doz:zo L0 €L Bny



Page 2 of 5, Legal Permit Cover Letter

Access Cannection Permits 2006-A-292-56 -

Project Name: John W. Burns/John A. Kasak & Carolina Currea Jd
Permittee(s): John W. Burns/John A. Kasak & Carolina Currea, (C

£

MITTED A S IMPROV S
Proposed for new construction is a single new twenty-four foot v
access connection. The new connection shall be considered a full
the state highway the new connection ties too. The new driveway i
turning radii constructed in conjunction with double four foo
throughout the full double 35 foot turning radii, ali per the approy

Special Provision for Existing Paved Shoulders: If there are outsi i

the limits of the new permitted improvement area, they shall be ¢
and removed within the limits of the turnout radii and through t
provide for @ smooth transition edge with the newly planned asf
planned.

Pavement Design calls for a twelve (12") Stabilized earth subgrade
minimum of eight (8”) inches thick compacted limerock base matd
lifts) with a finished asphalt surface course of a minimum of two (2
This required twenty-four foot wide asphalt surfaced main entranc
all be built on a finished 0.02% slope (As measured from C/L of
asphalt paved shoulders being constructed on a finished 0.06% g
shall require a minimum of seventy-two (72 LF of 18 inch diame

=

b

fade slope. The new connection

nt Use Access Connection

l‘?Jrrent Property Owner)

ide commercial sidedrain piped
ovement commercial access to
to have two thirty-five foot wide
wide paved shoulders added
d site plan.

asphalt paved shoulder along
mpletely mechanically sawn
propesed driveway width to
hait connection improvements

(tested for 98% density) and a
rials (to be placed in two 4 inch
) inches of compacted FC-12.5.
(and paved turning radii) shall
riveway Crown) with the new

round (or equivalent,) BCCMP.

The new required sidedrain pipe must be placed in the ditch line 4 i
Note additional F Sections (see MES detail sheet attached) are req
of the pipe. These F Sections shall require MES Slope Cuts of 1:4
sidedrain CMP shall be centered within the existing FDOT ditch
aligned straight up, Concrete Pads with Grass Sod are required Per
Detail.) -

The new access connection shall also require minimum five foot wid
shoulders on a maximum 1:4 slope. All sloped shoulders shall requi

the full raiused turn movements to the R/W Line within the fuil limi

od shall on site and in place re

SPECIFIC ACCESS PAVEMENT DESIGN

The new permitted access shall be constructed with a minimum
earth subgrade (LBR 40 required), 8 inches of compacted crush
Material Course with a 0.1 gal./S.Y. Prime Coat and a minimum
asphalt surface course of FDOT Type FC-12.5. or FC 9.5. A minim
grade shoulder on a maximum 0.02% grade must be co
the 1:4 front slope of the ditch can commence. This requi
throughout both 35 foot turning radii of the new main en
maintain this FDOT Roadway Safety requirement shall re
permit.

gd 0268-85.-98¢

coverage over all areas between the edge-of-pavement and the St

hes below existing flow grade.
red to be attached to each end
r FDOT Index 273. Both new
ne with the required MES cuts
hdex 273, (See Attachment MES

le or greater earthen stabilized
ired to be stabilized throughout
s of the project with grass sod

te R/W Line. Required Grass

plve (12") inch depth Stabilized
FDOT Certified Limerock Base
b (2") inch compacted finished
m three (3°) foot wide earth
cted and maintained before
ment must be maintained
ce. Failure to construct and
It in the suspension of the

leyosey uelAg
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Page 3 of 5, Legal Permit Cover Letter

Access Connection Permits 2006-A-292-56
Project Name: John W. Burns/John A. Kasak & Carolina Currea ]
Permittee(s): John W. Burns/John A. Kasak & Carolina Currea, (

Testing Requirements

All subgrade, base and or structural materials used shall require |
accordance with those found in the most current FDOT Standard
Construction Manual. A total of THREE (3) density tests shall be
achieve or exceed a minimum of 98% compaction density. All teq
certified density inspector and Testing Lab.

D

Proof of passing density shall be forwarded to the local FDOT
Maintenance a minimum of 48 hours in advance of any planned co
The Permittee, his/her General Contractor shali contact the EDOT
FDOT Permits Office as to the location of these tests sites. No o 5

proof of passing density tests. Failure on the Per; ittees’ b
density tests results is reason to suspend the Pe mittee
in ion upon FDOT R/W.

Pavement Striping and Signage R ire
The new asphalt connection finished surface course shall be strip
wide white stop bar and a minimum of fifty (50) LF of double yé§
shown on the approved plans. The two main 12 foot wide drivewa
shall be separated from the proposed new asphalt paved five foot|
six inch wide white separator striping. Per the approved permit ang
striping shall be with a certified “Lead Free”, Thermoplastic marki

areas lying both on and off FDOT R/W that pertain to the approved

g
FDOT Indexes 17302, 17346 and for 11860 for aboveground sign

SR-247. All new Thermoplastic Striping as well as aboveground s

materials shall be “Certified Lead Free” Materials.

A single FDOT Series 600, 30 inch by 30 inch, R1-1 abovegroun

ojnt Use Access Connection

[

irrent Property Owner)

rpof of passing density testing in
pecifications for Road & Bridge
required. Each density test must

$ must be conducted by a FDOT

Permits Inspector at Lake City

ncurrent paving commencement.

Permits Office for directions from
ing can commence without

bhal bo provide the necessa
§Fuo

issued permit or on-

ed with a single twenty-four inch
llbw, lane separation striping as
y|travel lanes and their turn radii
shoulders by the construction of
1 5ite plan, all required pavement
g and striping material for those
permitted driveway attaching to
hage shall conform to the State

st All thermoplastic marking

d STOP SIGN is required. All

aboveground signs proposed to be constructed upon FDOT Right

approved site pian and per FDOT Index No. 17302, Sheet 1 of 1.
aluminum two inch or greater in diameter and set at a minimum
with brackets per FDOT Index No. 11860.

All aboveground signs required u der this approved permi
in place and according to FDOT Index reg ire

or concreting can commence.

Notice: A 21-Day Asphait Cure-out

asphalt surface course before any thermoplastic markings

connection shall not be utilized at any time before the FDQ
their final inspection with a passing grade inspection being

same to the Permittee.

yd 0268-85/-98¢€

ients before fil

Fway shall be constructed per
Emetal posts on FDOT shall be
ight of 7 feet from EOP grade

shall have been
nal drivewa

Dnstructec

L asphalt paving

period shall be requiredl of the newly constructed

gy be placed down. The new
T Permits Office has made
received, with evidence of

layosz ueilg
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Page 4 of 5, Legal Permit Cover Letter
Access Connection Permits 2006-A-292-56
Project Name: John W. Burns/John A. Kasak & Carolina Currea J¢int Use Access Connection
Permittee(s): John W. Burns/John A. Kasak & Carolina Currea, (Qurrent Property Owner)

All areas of the ditch line its slopes; radii and other areas that fall
Access turning radii shall receive a complete coverage of Certified
other areas outside this particular area shall require a complete ¢
and millet seed with copious amounts of Straw Mulch covering all.
macde clean and acceptable. Coastal Bermuda Sod shall be the pr

Notice of Final Approved Plans Interpretation
The Locai Permits Office having jurisdiction over the approved penjpit shall have final determination
over all approved plans/ construction concepts and method details|that could affect the FDOT Right-
of-Way Property.

Notice of Pre-Construction Meeting (Mandatory)
The Permittee and his/her construction supervisor(s) shall meet a fginimum of 48 hours in advance
of activation of this permit, so that all parties wili have an opporturfity to read in detail this attached
cover [etter, review its plans and be provided the opportunity to g4k any questions he or she may
have in regards to this permit. It shall be the Permittee’s responsibfiity to contact the local Permits
Office no later than 48 hours in advance of the planned activatidh/construction commencement
date, so that this provision can be completed satisfactory to parties involved. THIS IS A

MANDATORY PERMIT PROVISION!!

water Erosion | Plan
The approved Permittee shall be solely responsible for the cont
during the complete construction phase of permitted improvem
Access Permit No. 2006-A-292-50. Under no conditions shall any
before all required Stormwater and/or Erosion Control plans has
inspection through the Permits Office.

of stormwater and it's affects
l\ts approved under this FDOT

rk commence upon FDOT R/W
en put in place and received an

Grass uirement Details

All slopes, shoulders, ditches, and other disturbed areas within
turnout radii, shall be completely grass sodded with Certified Co
grass shall be installed, watered and inspected for evid
paving can commence under this permit. Failure to complete this provision can be
reason for temporary suspension of this permit. NOTICE] JALL R/W RESTORATION AND
REQUIRED GRASS SOD SHALL BE PLACED DOWN AND INSPECTED} BEFORE ANY ASPHALT PAVING
CAN COMMENCE UNDER THIS APPROVED PERMIT.

limits of the proposed paved
| Bermuda grass. Note: all
ce of growth, before any

All construction shall be to the most current F.D.O.T. Roadway a
F.D.Q.T. Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Constructi
approved permit, cover letter, special provisions, and signed and segled site plans and shall conform
to all current F.D.O.T. Specifications and Inspections. No work can cpmmence on F.D.O.T. right- of-
way before the approved Maintenance of Traffic Plan is in place. The FDOT Permits Staff shall have
final say as to any conflicts of interest that may occur, before, during or after the construction
phase.

Traffic Design Standards and
. All construction shall be per

gd 0268-8G.-98¢ leyoez ueig doz:z0 L0 €l Bny



Page 5 of 5, Legal Permit Cover Letter
Access Connection Permits 2006-A-292-56
Project Name: John W. Burns/John A. Kasak & Carolina Currea Jpint Use Access Connection
Permittee(s): John W. Burns/John A. Kasak & Carolina Currea, (Current Property Owners)

T

Save Harmless Clause i
Please refer to the approved permit, site plan drawings and if atfached addendum and/or Survey
Plat for Access type, location and construction details. Refer to the @pproved connection permit for
additional General and Special Provisions that could alter congtjuction design plans as shown on
the attached site plan sheet. A copy of the approved site plan and the permit itself shalt be on site at
all imes. Construction on the Department of Transportation's R|ght-of-Way shall meet all of the
Department's Standard Construction Specifications and Safety Crjiteria.

This Permit is issued with the understanding that a Department a
all construction in accordance with F.D.O.T. Specifications and th
borne by the applicant.

proved contractor shall perform
all costs of construction shall be

Itis also understood and agreed that the rights and privileges hergi set out, are granted only to the
extent of the State's Right, Title and Interest in the land to be enteygd upon and used by the holder,
and the holder will at ali times, assume all risk of and indemni efend, and save harmless the
State of Florida and the Department from and against any and alllloss, damage, cost or expense
arising in any manner on account of the exercise or attempted |exercise by said hoider of the
aforesaid rights and privileges.

Also, please request your Engineer or Representative to contact
Miles, located at 710 NW Lake Jeffery Road, Suite No. 101, Lake
Number (904) 961-7193 or if no answer 961-7180, a minimum
commencement date. Legal 2-way verbal contact is required.

r Permits Coordinator , Neil E.
, Florida, 32055-2621, Phone
hours prior to your planned

Smcerelg,

/M{/ f’fj l

Nell E Miles
Access Permits Coordlnator

"ﬁ-.

9d 0268-85/-98¢ layosz uelAg djz:zo L0 gl bny



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPO

JEB BUSH
GOVERNOR

e T O DN
THE FOLLOWING ARE ADDITIONAL SPECIAL PERMIT PROVISIONS THAT ARE A LEG
THE ABOVE REFERENCED PERMIT, IF SO MARKED MUST BE COMPLYED WITH IN ADD]

1. XXX

2, XXX

3. XXX

4, KX

5. X

6. X0

7, XXX

8. JOX

8. XXX

10. XXX
11, XXX

- e

,d

RTATION

DENVER JSTUTLER, JR.
SECRETARY

PROJ DESCRIPTION : 24" ASPH D/

PERMIT NO: 06-A-292-56
Asst, Maintenance Engineer or Permits

State Rd 247(S)/Sect: 29090/MP: 11.358+- / PERMIT CAT: B

. W/D 35 T/R.

Coordinator Approval

NEIL E. MILES, PERM

S COORDINATOR

All portions of the FDOT right-of-way disturbed during construction und

PART OF THIS PERMIT & DO APPLY TO
[TIONAL TO THE GENERAL PROVISIONS.
er this permit shall be mulched seeded

and for 2 feet of grass sod placed adjacent to the driving lane, or as galled for under the approved permit & per

FDOT specifications.

Permittee shall restore wildflowers disturbed during permitted constr
method) determined by Mr. Dick Bush, District Landscaping Engineer.
Maintenance, Permits Office before commencement of permitted pla
The Permittee will contact the appropriate city, county, state govern

hours in advance of starting excavation within the area of any signalize

The Permittee can be required to physically relacate (move), as so ind

due to proposed future or on-going FDOT roadway construction planned

area,

Existing utilities may be located within the construction area. Prior
notify all utilities within the proposed limits of construction and or pe
from the utility owners as to possible conflicts between wutilities and p
respansible for pre & post permit coordination, and all adjustments ag
conflicts of utilities, either before or during or after the final permitﬁrF
for any and all damages to existing utilities and/or damage to third

to existing utilities. The Permittee shall show pasitive proof that all util
permitted, have been previously contacted in advance of final permit
No business is ta be done an FDOT right-of-ways, if vehicles are to be
islands must be located at least twelve (12) feet from right-of-way lin
Driveway permits are granted to permit access to abutting property on
restricted or prohibited.

The erection of signs on or overhanging the right-of-way of state roa
type of subsurface drainage to FDOT storm drains or ditches is pmhiljs
general or special provisions of the referenced permit.
All Construction and/or Maintenance on the Department’s right-of-way

ttion with new seed to be (amount and &
ed shall be delivered to Lake City

ent,

agency; a minimum of forty-eight (48)
intersection.

ted under this permit at a future date,
within the limits of the permitted

rmit approval, permittee shall locate and
itted area and obtain detailed information
mit tee’s work. Permittee shall be

shall be solely responsible for resolving any
The Permittee shall be solely responsible

ies caused by interference with or damage
owners with existing interest in the area
proval.

rviced on roadside with pumps, Pump
y. Parking on right-of-way may be

is not permitted. The cannection of any

d unless by permit or as shown in the

shall conform to Federal Manual on

Uniform Traffic Control Devices (MUTCD), the Department’s mast curfeht manual of the Roadway and Traffic

Design Standards Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction.

Pre and Final Inspections are required by FDOT Permits Office and th

igned inspector.

A pre-construction review of the construction planned under the permit shall be mandatory. The

Permit tee shall make contact with the Lake City, Permits Office at (9
48 hours in advance of the Permit tee's planned start date so as to arr.

961-7180 ar 961-7193, a minimum of
ge a mutually time to meet. Failure

by the Permit tee to meet this requirement can be reason for revocatidn|of the approved permit,

If proposed permitted work limits are within a State Roadway Cons

then the permit tee shall scheduie commencement date and all planned

FDOT’s contract representative in charge of on-site project operationgl

- ' . e

0268-85/-98¢

fion Area that is proposed or underway
wark under this permit with the State

responsibilities.
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STATE CF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DRIVEWAY CONNECTION PERMIT
FOR ALL CATEGORIES'

850-040-18
SYSTEMS P_ANNING - 06/06
fepe1ofld

PART 1: PERMIT INFORMATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 06-A-292-56

Parmit Category: g Access Classification: | |g

Project 24 ASPH CON JOINT-USE DRIVEWAY WITH DOUBLE 35 TURN RADI,

Penmitiee’ CAROLINA CURREA / JOHN KASAK

Section/Mile Post:  2g0g0 / C/L 11.358+ State Road:* 247 ywy)

Section/Mile Post: N/A State Road: N/A

PART 2: PERMITTEE INFORMATION

Permitiee Name: CAROLINA CURREA / JOHN KASAK

Permittee Mailing Address: 4208 NW WISTERIA DR / 804 SW SR. 247

Cizy, State, Zip: | AKE CITY, FL.32055

Telephone:

Engineer/Consultant/or Project Manager:  w|LLIAM FREEMAN

Ergineer responsible ‘or construction inspection:  \wLLIAM FREEIMAN

RAME

Mailing Address: 161 NW MAD|SON ST. SUITE 102

PE ¥

City, State, Zip: | AKE CITY, FL.32025

Telephone: (388) 758-4208 Maobile Phone

PART 3: PERMIT APPROVAL

The acove application has been reviewed and is hereby approved subject to all Provisiorns as attached.

Permit Number.  g.A.292-56

3 DepaW{ransportauau
0 757 f 7 ,,///
Signature: //3’&// ;-. . [ A THel perMmITS COORDINATOR

i
Depariment Representztive’s Printec Name  nejL g, MILES

Temporary Permiz.~ Q YES @ NO (1ft’émpcrary. this permit is enly valid for § months)

Special provisions attached @ YES QO NO

Date of Issuance: SEP 2 8 2006

If this is a normal (non-temporary} permit it authorizes construction for one year from the date of issuance. This can only be

axiendea by the Dzpariment as specified in 14-96.C07(6).

See following pages for General and Special Proyisions

gd 0268-85/-98¢
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850-240-18
SYSTEMS PLANNING - DB/06
Page 2013

PART 4: GENERAL PROVISIONS '

1. Notify the Department of Transportation Maintenance Office at least 48 helirs in advance of starting proposed
Phone: (386) 961-7180 . Attention: NE[L £, MILES, PERMITS COORDINATOR

2. Acapy of the approved permit must be displayed in a prominent location |r) the immediate vicinity of the
connection construction.

3. Comply with Rule 14-86.008(1), F.A.C., Disruption of Traffic,

4. Comply with Rule 14-86.008(7), F.A.C., on Utility Notification Requiremer,

5 All work perfoermed in the Department's right of way shall be done in accordance with the most current Department
standards, specifications and the permit provisions.

6. The permittee shall not commence use of the connection prior to a final iflgpection and acceptance by the
Department.

7. Comply with Rule 14-96.003(3)(a), F.A.C., Cost of Construction.

8. If a Significant Change of the pemmittee's land use, as defined in Section $$5.182, Florida Statutes, occurs, the
Permittee must contact the Department.

g. Medians may be added and median openings may be changed by the Degartment as part of a
Construction Project or Safety Project. The provision for a median might ghange the operation of the connection
to be for right turns only.

10. Al conditions in NOTICE QF INTENT WILL APPLY unless specifically changed by the Department.

11.  All approved connection(s) and turning movements are subject to the Deggriment's continuing authority to modify
such connection(s) or turning movements in order to protect safety and traffic operations on the state highway or
State Highway System.

12. Transportation Control Features and Devices in the State Right of Way. Transporiation control features and
devices in the Department's right of way, including, but not limited to, traffid signals, medians, median openings, or
any other transportation control features or devices in the state right of way, are operational and safety
characteristics of the State Highway and are not means of access. The Ogpariment may install, remove or modify
any present or future transportation control feature or device in the state right of way to make changes to promote
safety in the right of way or efficient traffic operations on the highway.

13.  The Permittee for him/herself, hisfher heirs, his/her assigns and successors in interest, binds and is bound and
obligated to save and hcld the State of Florida, and the Department, its aggnts and employees harmiess from any
and all damages, claims, expense, or injuries arising out of any act, negleg}, or omission by the applicant, his/her
heirs, assigns and successors in interest that may occur by reason of this|facilily design, construction,
maintenance, or continuing existence of the connection facility, except thai the applicant shall not be liable under
this provision for damages arising from the sole negligence of the Departrpent.

14. The Permittee shali be responsible for determining and notify all other usgrs of the right of way.

15. Starting work on the State Right of Way means that | am accepting all corjgitions on the Permit.

gd 0268-85/-98¢ leyosz ueikg dzz:zo L0 ¢l bny



850-C40-18
SYSTEMSE PLANNING - 08106

Saged o’

PART 5: SPECIAL PROVISIONS

NON-CONFORMING CONNECTIONS: @ves Ono

If ihis is a non-conforming conrecticr. permit, s defined in Rule Chapters 14-96 and 1
permit.

-

1. The non-corforming connection(s) described in this permit is (are) not permitted fd
"Other Special Provisions”

Category on page 1 of this permit, cr as specified in I ke

2. All non-cenforning connzctions will be subject to closure or relocation when reaso
‘uture.

L

1

REFER TO APPROVED ACCESS PERMIT, GENERAL AND SPECIAL PROVISION S
COVER LETTER FOR OFFICIAL DRIVEWAY CONSTRUCTION AND SAFETY SPECIH
SITE-PLAN FOR ANY ADDITIONAL INFORMATION NEEDED TO COMPLETE DRIV
HEREIN UNDER THIS PLAN SHALL BE ACCORDING TO THE STATE FDOT'S MOS|
CONSTRUCT:ON SPECIFICATION AT THE TIME OF ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION AN
ACTIVATION THE PERMIT THE PERMITTEE HAVE ( 30 DAYS) TO COMPLETE
PERMITTEE SHALL ADHERE TO THE FINAL APPROVED SITE-PLAN DATED

A

97, then the following shall be a part of this

r fraffic volumes exceeding the Permit
oW,

nl:ﬂe access becomes available in the

CET AND THE LEGAL ATTACHED

VNAYS ALL WORK APPROVED

ICATION, ANC FDOT APPROVED

CURRENT ROADWAY AND

PERMIT ACTIVATION. UPON

§A§E PERMITTED PROJECT.
THIS PERMIT IS

FOR (JOHN KASAK PARCEL -A & EDUARDO BEDCOYA PARCEL -B JOINT-USE C

NOTIFY THE FDCT PERMITS DEPT FOR PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING { BEFO
W. PROJECT CONSIST OF : 24' ASPH CON JOINT-USE DRIVEWAY WITH DOUBLE 3
ON THE FDOT'S R.O.W. APPROPRIATE (MOT) SHALL BE IN PLACE CONES, BARAC
WORKERS WITH IN 15" FEET OF THE EDGE OF THE TRAVEL WAY SUPERVISORS,
PERSONAL ON THE {FDOTS' R.O.W.) SHALL WEAR ANSI/ISEA CLASS 2 APPARE
OPERATING MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT IN WHICH LOOSE CLOTHING COULD

B1

3

M. ACCESS ).PERMITTEE SHALL

} ANY WORK ON THE FDOT'S R.O.
5 TURN RADI. WHILE WORKING
FADES, SIGNS, ETC. (ALL)

CREW MEMBERS AND ANY

L (AT ALL TIMES).WORKERS
FCOME ENTANGLED, SHALL WEAR

PART 6: APPEAL PROCEDURES

‘You may petition for an administrative hearing pursuant to sections 120.569 and 120.57, Florida
foregoing Notice of Intended Department Action (herginafter Notice), you may pefition for a formal
{1). Florida Statutes. If you agree with the facts stated in the Notice. you may pelition for ar. info
57(2), Florida Statutes. You must file the pelition with:

Clerk of Agency Proceedings
Departmen! of Transpo-talion
Haydon Bums Building

605 Suwannee Sireet, M.S. 58
Tallahassee, Florida 32328-0458

The pelition for an administrative hearing must conform to the requirements of Rule 28-105.201(2)
Code, and be filed with the Clerk of Agency Proceedings by 5:00 p.m. na later than 21 days after y
a copy of the Notice, be legible, on 8 1/2 by 11 inch white paper, and contain:

0

1. Your name, address, telephone number, any Depariment of Transportation identifying n
identification number of each agency affected, if known, and the name, address, and tel
which shall be the address for service purposes during the course of the proceeding.

2. Anexplanation of how your substaniial interests will te affected by the action described
3. A statement of when and how you receivad the Notice;
A statemant of all disputed 'ssues of material fact. If there are nane, you must so indica

. A concise stalement of the uitima:e facts alleged, including the specific facts you conteny
proposed action, as well as an explanation of how the alleged facts relate 1o the specific
or modification of the agency's proposed action;
A statement of the relief sought, stating precisely the desired aclion you wish the agency
aclion.
If there are dispited ssues of material fact a formal hearing will be he.d, wnere you may present ey
corduct cross-zxamination. If there are no disputed issues of rraterial fact an infarmal hearing will
written statement for consiceration by the Depariment.

!

14

E.

yi

Mecziation, pursuan: 1o section 120.573, Florida Statutes, may be available if agreed o by all parﬁeL.

ali parties. The right to an adminstrative hearing is not affecled when mediation does not resu'tin a

“Your pettion for an administrative haaring shall be dismissed if itis notir substantial complianc&g
or Rule 28-106.30" (2), Florida Administrative Code. I ycu fail to timely fle your pefition In accord
waived your right lo have the intendec action reviewed pursuani lo chapter 120, Florida Statutes,
corclusive and final.

SE uies. If you dispute the facts stated in the

o

b
::I-none number of your representative, if any,

n

e,

1
by
ith

ng
nd the action set forth in th2 Notice shall be

ministrative hearing pursuant to seclicn 120.57
administrative hearing pursuant to section 120.

Rule 28-108.301(2), ¥ .orida Admin strative

J received the Notice. The petitign must includs

er on “he Novce, if <nowr, the name and

the Notice;

yvarran: reversal or modification of the agency's
yles and statules you zontend reguire reversal

> take in respect to the agency's proposed

dence and argument on all issues involved and

e held, where vo. may aresent evidence or a

and on such terms as may be agreed upen by
settlement.

tne zbove requirements o° Rule 28-106.201(2)
-e with the above requirements, you will nave

oLd 0268-85/-98¢

layosz uelAg
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STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BS0-040-15

DRIVEWAY/CONNECTION APPLICAFJON SYSTEMS PLANNING

FOR ALL CATEGORIES

OFFICE USE ONLY

Application Number: (16—A4-292-56 ReceivedBy:| | Dale L. Cray
Category: B Date: 9-19-2006
Section/Mile Post: 29090 / 11.358+- State Road: || 247

Section/Mile Post: N/A State Road: N/A

Tnstructions - 1o Applicant
e Complete this form (some questions may not apply 1o you) and attach all necessary documen
Transportation.
@ For help with this form contact your local Maintenance or District Office. |

® You may also email - driveways@dot.state.fi.us

e Contact the Department of Transportation to determine what plans and other documents you ;Taquired to submit with your application.

e Or visit our website at www.dot.state fi.us/onestoppermitiing for the contact person and j:
o

nd submit it to the Depanmant of

ne number in your area.

@ Or call your District or local Florida Department of Transportation Office and ask for Drivewdy Permits.
Please print or type
APPLICANT:
Check one:
1O owner @) Lesses Q) Contract to Purchase
Name.  Wflliam Freeman
Responsible Officer or Persan: William Freeman
If the Applicant is a Company or Organization, Name: Freeman Design Group
Acdress: 161 NW Madison St. Suite 102
City, State: | ake City, Florida
Zip: 32025 Phone: (386) 758-4209 Fax:| (386) 758-4290

Email yarion@freemandesign.net_or bil@freemandesign.net

LAND OWNER:(if not applicant)

Name:  Carpfina Currea ; John Kasak

If the Applicant is a Company or Organization, Name:

Address: 4208 NW Wisteria Dr.: 904 SW SR 247

City, State! | ake City, Fi

Zip: 32055 Phone: Fax:

Email:

Lpd 0268-85/-98€
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850040-15
SYSTEMS PLANNING

NOTE: A notarized lefer of authorization must be provided with the Application

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE:  |f specified by Applicant to handle, represent, sign, Brid file the application -

Name:  William Freeman

Company Name: Freeman Design Group

Address: 161 NV Madison St. Suite 102

City. State: | ake City, FL

Emal:  yarion@freemandesign.net or bil@freemandesign.net

Zip: 32025 Phone: (386) 7584200 FX (386) 7584290

Address of property to be served by permit (if known):
876 SW State Road 247

Drive is 1,045 feet north of SW Real Ter.

If address is not known, provide distance from nearest intersecting public street (such as, 500 feed sbuth of Main St)

kChedc here if you are requesling a

® newdriveway (O temporary driveway O modification o existing driveway (O safety upgrade

Does the property owner own or have any interests in any adjacent property?
@ No Yes, ifyes - please describe:

@ No O Yes, if yes - list them on your plans and indicate the proposed and existing accesg

Are there other existing or dedicated public streets, roads, highways or access easernents borderirig

or within the property?
boints,

Local Govemment Development Review or Approval Information:

Loca: Government Contact  Columbia County Building Department

Name: john Kearce
LGwemmAaeﬂcri Columbia County

Phone #: (386) 758-1008

zLd 0268-85.-98¢
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850-040-15
SYSTEMS PLANNING
04/05

If you are requesting commercial or industrial access, please indicate the types and number of
each. Use additional sheels If necessary.

ses and provide the fioor area square footage of

not required o complete this section).

Daily Traffic Estimale = ;g4

Business (Name and Type) Square Footage Business {Name and Type) Square Footage
i Eye Center of N. Florida 108 SF 3.
P. State Farm insurance 1,831 4.
if you are requesting a residential development access, what is the type {single family, apartment, jownhouse) and number of units?
ype Number of Units
NIA
Provide an estimale of the daily traffic volume anticipated for the entire property at build out. (An ifd|vidual single family home, duplex, or quad-plex is

{Use the |atest Institute of Transportation El'lginE

ers (ITE) Xrp Generation Report)

If you used the [TE Trip Generation Report, provide the land use code, independent variable, and v

rence page number,

[TTET5nd Use Code’ T ana

720

TTE Repoil page number reterence

1180

Check with the Florida DOT Office where you will return this form to
following documents are required to complete the review of y

mine which of the
loyir application.

Plans should be 117 x 17" (scale 1" x 807 Proposed access
Note: No plans larger than 24" x 36" will be accepted 3) Parcel and ow
a) Highway and driveway plan profile h) Signi ipi
b) Drainage plan showing impact fo the highway right-of-way i)} %E?flg%i:dtr:iv?ﬂa
c) Map and letters detailing utility locations before and ) Proof of liabiity i
after Development in and along the right of way K) Traffic Impact Stu
d) Subdivision, zoning, or development plans ) Cross section of
e) Property map indicating other access, bordering roads and streets )

an
maps including easements (Boundary Survey)
plans
nfenance of Traffic plan
nce

way every 100" if exclusive tum lanes are reqi.:ired

Important Notices to Applicant Before Signing Application

The Department Reserves The Right To Change Traffic Features And Devices In Right Of
Proposed traffic control features and devices in the right of way, such as median openi
the connection(s) to be authorized by a connection permit. The Department reserves the
future in order to promote safety in the right of way or efficient traffic operations on the hi
for installation or maintenance of such features or devices shall not create any interest in

Significant Changes In Properly Use Must Underge Further Review
If an access permit is issued to you it will state the berms and conditions for its use. Signi
335.182(3), Florida Statutes, of the permitted access not consistent with the terms and col
violation of the permit.

All Information | Give is Accurate
I certify that [ am familiar with the information contained in this application and that to the
information is true, complete and accurate.

the connection, | am accep?‘qr all conditions listed in my Permit.

Starting Work On The Driveway Connection After | Get My Permit Means | Accept Alt the Can
| will not begin work on the connection until [ receive my Permit and | understand all the co

At Any Time

other traffic control devices, are not part of
to change these features and devices in the
. Expenditure by the applicant of monies
maintenance of such features or devices,

nt changes in the use as defined in Section
ons listed on the permit may be considered a

t of my knowledge and belief, such

ditions In My Permit
rTltIons of the Permit. When | begin work on

Applicant Name (Printed): 7-25-06

Date

é! Bedo
ii ;

Applicant's signature:

V7

glLd 0268-85/-98¢
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25693

FAX
MEMORANDUM MEMORANDUM

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

To: Mr. John Kerce, Dept. Director From: Dale L. Cray, FDOT Permits Insp.
Columbia Co. Building & Zoning Dept. Date; 9-12-2007 Fax No. 386-961-7183
Fax No: 386-758-2160 Attention: Col Co. Building Zoning Dept.

() Sign and return. ( ) For your files, ( ) Please call me. (XX ) FYI () For Review

REF: Comm- , D/W / Inspected On:9-12-2007

PROJECT: New / Comm. Access S.R. 247 (W)

PARCEL ID No: 01-45-16-02692-002 Permit No ! 06-A-292-56 Sec No : 29090
MILE POST: N/A Engineer: Williarm Freeman

Onsite Buitding Cont: Brian Zecker

Mr. Kerce:

Please accept this as our legal notice of final passing inspection for (JOHN A. KASAK & CAROLINA
CURREA) for New Comm driveway. The project is located, SR 247 (N) Lake City, FI .

This access is for an new commercial access has been inspected and meets FDOT Standard
Requirernents.

If further information is required on this project please do not hesitate to contact this office for
additional access permitting information details. My office number is 961-7193 or 961-7146.

Sincerely,

i

Dale L. Cray
Access Permits Inspector
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DRIVEWAY/CONNECTION APPLICATION S¥STENS PLANNNG
FOR ALL CATEGORIES e
OFFICE USE ONLY
Application Number: 06-A~292-56 ReceivedBy: _ Dale L. Cray
Category: B Date: 9-19-2006
SectionMile Post: 29090 / 11.358+4~ State Road: 247
Section/Mile Post; N/A State Road: N/A
[Thstructions - To Apphcant

Trangportation.
@ Far help with this form contact vour local Msintenance or District Office.

@ You may also emall - driveways@dot.state.fl.us

¢ Contact the Department of Transportation to determine what plans and other documents you ara required to submit with your application.
@ Complate this form (some questions may not apply to you) and aftach all hecessary documents and submit It to the Department of

& Or visit our webslte at www.dot.state. fl.us/onestoppermitting for the contact person and phone number in your area.

@ Or call your District or lacal Fiorida Department of Transportation Office and ask for Driveway Pemits,

Plaase print of type
APPLICANT:
Check one:
IO owner @ Lesses O Contrect to Purchase
Name:  wiliiam Freeman
Responsible Officer or Person: William Freeman

Address: 151 NW Madison St. Suite 102

If the Applicant is 2 Company or Organization, Name: Freeman Design Group

City, State: | ake City, Florida

Fax: (386) 758-4290

Zip: 32025 Phone; jggi 758-4208
Email: yarlon ign.net or bill emandesign.net

LAND OWNER:;(If not applicarit)

Carolina Currea : John Kasak

Name;

If tha Applicant is a Company or QOrganization, Name:

Address: 4206 NW Wisteria Dr.; 904 SW SR 247

City, State: | ake City, FI

Lip: 32055 Phene:

Fax:

Email;
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FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

JEB BUSH DENVER JLSTUTLER, JR.
GOVERNOR SECRETARY

“PERMITTEE . CAROLINA CURREA / JOHN KASAK
State Rd 247(S)/Sect: 29090/MP: 11.358+-~ / PERMIT CAT: B
PROJ DESCRIPTION : 24° ASPH D/W. W/D 35'T/R.

PERMIT NO: 06-A-292-56
Asst. Maintenance Engineer or Permits Coordinator Approval

NEIL E. MILES, PERMITS COORDINATOR

THE FOLLOWING ARE ADDITIONAL SPECIAL PERMIT PROVISIONS THAT ARE A LEGAL PART OF THIS PERMIT & DO APPLY TO

THE ABOVE REFERENCED PERMIT, IF 50 MARKED MUST BE COMPLYED WITH IN ADDITIONAL TO THE GENERAL PROVISIONS.

1. 00 All partians of the FDOT right-of-way disturbed during construction under this permit shall be mulched seeded
and /or 2 feet of grass sod placed adjacent to the driving lane, or as called for under the approved permit & per
FDOT specifications.

2. 000 Perinittee shall restore wildflawers disturbed during permitted construction with new seed to be (amount and &

method) determined by Mr. Dick Bush, District Landscaping Engineer. Seed shall be delivered to Lake City
Maintenance, Permits Office before cammencement of permitted placement.

3. 000 The Permittee will contact the appropriate city, county, state government agency; a minimum of forty-eight (48)
hours In advance of startirig excavation within the area of any signalized intersection.

4. XXX, The Permittee can he required to physically relocate (move), as so indicated under this permit at a future date,
due to proposed future or on-going FDOT roadway construction planned within the limits of the permitted
area.

5. XOO( Existing utilities may be located within the construction area. Prior to permit approval, permittee shall locate and

notify all utilities within the proposed limits of construction and or permitted area and obtain detailed information
from the utility owners as to possible conflicts between utilities and permit tee’s work. Permittee shall be
responsible for pre & post permit coordination, and all adjustments and shall be solely responsible far resolving any
conflicts of utilities, either before or during or after the final permitting. The Permittee shall be solely responsihle
for any and all damages to existing utilities and/or damage to third parties caused by interference with or damage
to existing utilities, The Permittee shall show positive proof that all utility owners with existing interest in the area
permitted, have been previously contacted in advance of final permit approval,

6. XXX No business is to be done on FDOT right-of-ways, if vehicles are to be serviced on roadside with pumps, Pump
islands must be located at least twelve (12) feet from right-of-way line.
7. XXX Driveway permits are granted to permit actess to abutting property only. Parking on right-of-way may be
restricted or prohibited.
8. XXX The arection of signs on or overhanging the right-of-way of state roads Is not permitted. The connection af any

type of subsurface dralnage to FDOT starm drains or ditches is prohibited unless by permit or as shown in the

general or special provisions of the referenced permit.

9. XXX All Construction and/or Maintenance on the Departiment's right-of-way shall conform to Federal Manual an
Uniform Traffic Control Devices (MUTCD), the Department's most current manual of the Roadway and Traffic
Deslgn Standards Specifications far Road and Bridge Construction.

10, XK Pre and Final Inspectons are required by FOOT Permits Office and the assigned inspectar.

11. 200K A pre-construction review of the construction planned under the permit shall be mandatory, The
Permit tee shall make contact with the Lake City, Permits Office at (904) 961-7180 or 961-7193, 3 minimum of
48 hours in advance of the Permit tee’s planned start date so as to arrange a mutually time to meet. Failure
by the Permit tee to meet this requirement can be reason for revecation of the approved permit,

12, XXX If proposed permitted work limits are within a State Roadway Construction Area that is proposed or underway
then the permit tee shall schedule commencement date and all planned work under this permit with the State

FDOT’s contract representative In charge of on-site project operational responsibilities.

13, XXX Final approved permit shall adhere to the sianed and sealed blans. with no plan substirutinne ance annravad
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STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSFORTATION 050-040-18
DRIVEWAY CONNECTION PERMIT itiaia
FOR ALL CATEGORIES

PART 1: PERMIT INFORMATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: g a_2g2.58

Permit Category: g Access Classification: ¢

Project:  24' ASPH CON JOINT-USE DRIVEWAY WITH DOUBLE 35' TURN RADI. .

Permittee: cAROLINA CURREA / JOHN KASAK

Section/Mile Post: 20090 / G/L 11.3568+- State Road: 247 (W)

Section/Mile Post: /A State Road: /A

o

PART 2: PERMITTEE INFORMATION

Permittee Name: GAROLINA CURREA / JOHN KASAK

Permittee Mailing Address: 4206 NW VISTERIA DR/ 904 SW SR. 247

City, State, Zip: | AKE CITY, FL32055

Telephone:

Engineer/Consultant/or Project Manager: WILLIAM FREEMAN

Engineer responsible for construction inspection: WILLIAM FREEMAN
NAME "

v

PE #
Mailing Address: 151 NW MADISON ST. SUITE 102

City, State, Zip: | AkE CITY, FL.32025

Telephone: (ag6) 758-4209 Mobile Phone

PART 3: PERMIT APPROVAL

The ahove application has been reviewed and is hereby approved subject to all Provisions as attached.

Permit Number; 08-A-202.56

B artmem of Transportatjo
Signature: /{M /‘&a Tile: peRmITS COORDINATOR

=

Department Repreaenta e's Printed Narne E. MILES

Temporary Permit OYES @NO (If temporary, !hls permit is only valld for 8 months)

Special provisions attached @ vyes () NO
Date of [ssuance: SEP 2 8 2006

If this is & normal (non-temporary) permit it authorizes construction for one year from the date of issuance. This can only be
extended by the Departrnent as specified in 14-96.007(8},

See following pages for General and Speclal Pravisions
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Thfs Instrument Prepaved by & return to:

* Name; KIM WATSON, an employee of
TITLE OFFICES, LLC
hddvase: 1089 SW MAIN BLVD, Inst:2D05011475 Date:05/16/2005 Time:12:20
LARE CITY, FLORIDA 32025 Pac $tamp-Peed :  1050,00

File No. 05Y-04018KW

Parcel LD. ¥ 02692-000
SPACE ABQVE THIS LINE FOR PRO QSSSING DATA SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDING DATA

THIS WARRANTY DEED Made the 9th day of May, A.D.2005, by MARY S. MOODY.

14

. W . hereinafier calied the grantor, to JOHN A. KASAK, W arid

JOHN W. BURNS, ITI, %  EACH AN UNDIVIDED Y% INTEREST, whose post office address
s oY SW SR AYT, ey DL 32008 .

hereinafter called the grantees,

(Wherever used horein the ferms "grantor” and "granteis” include all the parties (o this instrumant, singular and phiral, the hielrs. legnl
répreseniatives and assiges of individuak. and the successors ond ass@ns of earparntions, wherever the contex! 1a admils or requires,)
: Witnesseth: That the grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of $10.00 and other valuable consideration,
receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, alien, remise, release, convey and confi rm
umo the grantees all that certain land situate in Columbia County, State of FLORIDA, viz: .

' PARCEL “A"

: COMMENCE AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF THE SW % OF THE NW % OF
SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 16 EAST, AND THE NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF-
WAY LINE OF STATE ROAD #247, AND RUN THENCE 8 41°24°30" W, ALONG SAID
RIGHT-OF-WAY, 1076.30 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUE $
41°24°30” W, 173.00 FEET; THENCE N 48°39°19" W, 275,10 FEET; THENCE N 41°25'00" E,
172.84 FEET; THENCE S 48°41'20" E, 27507 FEET TO THE PO]NT OF BEGINNING,
COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA,

DWIGHT L. MOODY AND MARY 8. MOODY, HIS WIFE WERE CONTINOUSLY MARRIED
WITHOUT INTERRUPTION FROM THE TIME THRY ACQUIRED THE PROPERTY ON
06/15/63 UNTIL THE DATE OF HIS DEATH.

Together with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise
apperiaining.
To Have and to Hold the same in fee simple forever,

; And the grantor hereby covenants with said grantees that she is lawfully seized of said land in fee stmple; that
she has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land, and hereby fully warrants the title to said land
and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, and that said land is free of aﬂ
exaumbmncem excepl laxes accruing subsequent 1o December 3], 2004.

In Witness Whereof, the said grantor has signed and sealed these presents, the day and year first abawe
writter,

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of-

S by Mo bha LS
MARY SIMOOD Y, BY\)YVONNE M,

HIGGINBOTHAM, MELBA M. BYRUM AND
KATHRYN L. MOODY, HER ATTORNEYS IN

FACT . ;
h L 7 4 of I ‘ (.l s I'_’A"‘; .. QM o
7L alloibed) giak 7

Printed Name ;
2 v
e o EZ;. AN i ]
Addressfléa_ gl v /p‘ 8 y
838 SWSR 247, LAKE CITY, GRIDA 32025

PAGE ©96/10

C,P.Dewitt Cason,Columbia County B: 1046 P:578
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STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged hefore me this 9ti day
HIGGINBOTHAM, MELBA M. BYRUM AND KATHRYN L. MG
MARY S. MOODY, who is known to me or who has produce

p, 2005, by ¥WONNE M.
BVEYS IN FACT FOR :
as identification.

Notary Public
My commission expires

August 10, 2007
BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INEUBANCE ING.

:12:20
1“5t:2005311#75 DatE:USHHMDS Time: 12

-peed :  1050.00 i 8: 1046 P579
Doc Stamp Mm;,s.DeUJitt cason ,Columbia County |

PE— L
—_— :
e p——
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o

fam

This Instrument Prepared by & return ip:

Name: KIM #ATSON, an emplopee of
TITLE OFFICES, LLC
Adielrasy. 1089 SW MAIN BLVD, InSL: 2005011478 Date:05/15/2005 Time: 12:22

LARE CITY, FLORIDA 32025 Doc, Stamp-Deed : 1059, 0o
File No. 08¥.05024Kw | DC,P.Dewitt Gason,Columbia tounty B:1g4s P:sgs

S T M et e ¢ —_—— s s

Parcel 1.0, #: 02692.000
SEACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR PROCESSING DATA SPACE ABQYE THIS LINE FOR RECORDING DATA

THIS WA INTY DEED Made the 9t day of May, 4.D. 2005, by MARY 5. MOODY.

M « hereinafler  called  the  gramtor, (o = CAROLINA CU.R_REA;
. whose post office address is WO N L\)t% DA,
hereinafier culled the grantee; Lala. m—h\ Bl- 3l0ss .

(W herever used hovela the (s "graair” avd "grantes” includa all the pavias 1o this instrument, singular and plural, the hetrs fegnl

rapresediiives and otsigns of individunis, and the suecessors and asigns of corporatuny, wherever the conlaxs 10 admits or rq:::MJ

Witnessetfz: That the grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of §10.00 and other valyable consideration,
receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grans, bargain, sell, alion, remise, release, convey and confirm
unto the grantee all that certain land situate in Columbia Caunty, State of FLORIDA, viz;

PARCEL “B"
COMMENCE AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE BEAST LINE OF THE $W ¥ OF THENW % OF i
SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 16 EAST, AND THE NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF- -
WAY LINE OF STATE ROAD #247, AND RUM THENCE $ 41°24'30" W, ALONG SAID !
RIGHT-OF-WAY, 124930 FEET TQO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUE § !
41°24°30" W, 173,00 FEET; THENCE N 48°37°04" W, 275.12 FEET; THENCE N 41°25'00” E, [
172.82 FEET; THENCE S 48°39'19" E, 275,10 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING., |
COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA. |

DWIGHT L. MOODY AND MARY §. MOODY, HIS WIFE WERE CONTINOUSLY MARRIED
WITHOUT INTERRUPTION FROM THE TIME THEY ACQUIRED THE PROPERTY ON
06/15/63 UNTIL THE DATE OF HIS DEATH,

Together with afl the lenemenls, heveditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise
appertaining. :
To Have and fo Hold the same in fee simple forever.

And the grantor hereby covenanis with said grantee ihat she is lawfully seized of said land in fee simple; tha
she has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey sald land, and hereby fully warrants the title 1o said land
and will defend the same against the lawful claivs of all persons whomsoaver, and that said land is free of all
encumbrances, except tuxes accruing swbsaquent to December 31, 2004. '

In Witness Whereof, the said grantor has signed and sealed these presents, the day and year first above
writian. '

Stgned, vealed and delivered in the presence af:

HIGGINBOTHAM, MELBA M. BYRUM AND
KATHRYN L. MOODY, HER ATTORNEYS IN
FACT

Printed Name

238 SWSR 247, ey A 33025
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STATE OF FLORIDA .
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA |
The foregolng instrument was acknowledged before me thiy 9th day of May, 2005, by YWWONNE M,
HIGGINBOTHAM, MELBA M. BYRUM AND KATHRYN L. MOODY, ATTORNEYS IN FACT FOR
MARY 5. MOODY. who is known to me or who has produced Ty \Wexri Ltenge

as iden ."!)’Imﬂ'gn.

sl Martha Bryan Putle * :
2" &% commission # DD232834 P e
%;,#;, ufﬁﬂ.s._ﬂusuab 0, 2007 My commission expires 174
Inst:?ﬂasam?e Date:ps
08¢ Stamp-pgy , ?650.-"::/2005 Hle:12:41
- DC,0, Dewsy
— asan,!:ulurnh:la County p 1046 p.59g
G

e a trug copy of the original fited In this office.

OF FLORIDA, GOUNTY COF GOLUMBIA N
?I?IEBY CERTIFY, that the abova and foregaing *ﬁmmﬁ’;‘:ﬁ‘%
P DEWITT CASON, GLERK OF GOURTS E

89/1@
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TramAd Uiy rropery Appraser - Map Printed on 9/7/2006 3:09:12 PM Page 1 of 1

Columbia County i '
blumbia County Property Apnraiser |4 % %  1bn

Loyie Trews. CFA - Lake Gy, Fladds . 3E8-758-1083

ARCEL: 01-45-16-02692-002 - VACANT COM (001000)

g;eme; CURREA GAROLINA LandVal $54,960.00
y BidgVal 0.
Mai: 4205 NWWISTERIA DR ;

Sul;s LAKE CITY, F1, 32055 3‘.‘?3321' :g:':g'gg

Infs 5912005 $150,000.00v /U Asgif $84,960.00
Tavcable $94,960.

http://appraiser.culumbiacoimtyﬂa.com/(}lS/Print_Map.asp?pjboiihchhjbnligcafcmlbjemnl 971 |
ol.., 2006



Notice of Treatment "', /-,

.";

)
%

Applicator: Florida Pest Control & Chemical Ce. (www.flapest .com)
Address: <3/ < Fa,,4 Aoy

City [/ avp oy Phone —7¢ 4. |94 =
Site Location: Subdivision Fsavian) e A
Lot # Block# Permit# 75475
Address X 2/ St S FS7
Product used Active Ingredient % Concentration
Q Dursban TC Chlorpyrifos 0.5%
O Termidor Fipronil 0.06%
@.{B_ora—(lare Disodium Oclaborate Tetrahydrate  23.0%
Type treatment: 0 Soil B wood
Area Treated Square feet Linear feet . Gallons Applied

\ ..'. s =z -I] LA o ) _r; :3 25 1/-"‘ ('-5’.- )

ol 1 g
2l {27 4

As per Florida Building Code 104.2.6 — If soil chemical barrier method for
termite prevention is used, final exterior treatment shall be completed prior
to final building approval.

If this notice is for the final exterior treatment, initial this line

- =

) S n .00 EaGS

Date Time Print Technician’s Name
Remarks:
Applicator - White Permit File - Canary Permit Holder - Pink
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7/ p7 Noticeof Treatment /D ¢/7/
(AL L . 4

f SAPY [ =

£
Applicator: Florida Pest Control & Chemical Co. (www.flapest .com)
Address: £ 27 S/ Adisd e
City / glr ¢ 7 Phone 752 /)02

7

Site Location: Subdivision 52,37 AN Ze, e/ Ve ,,;_;,, VA /‘;U,/‘,, Y
Lot # Block# Permit# D £ 73 '
AddressE 7, St S 247

Product used Active Ingredient % Concentration

~@ Premise Imidacloprid 0:1%

QO Termidor Fipronil 0.12%

O Bora-Care Disodium Octaborate Tetrahydrate 23.0%
Type treatment: O Soil 0 Wood
~ Area Treated Square feet Linear feet Gallons Applied

|'” i L i’f"fl-Jg: /&
=

/ 7 g, 2‘1':"

As per Florida Building Code 104.2.6 - If soil chemical barrier method for
termite prevention is used, final exterior treatment shall be completed prior
to final building approval.

If this notice is for the final exterior treatment, initial this line

LL ey ? D g ~ DAz

S RS A7 2/ / T

" Date Time Print Technician’s Name
Remarks:

Applicator - White Permit File - Canary Permit Holder - Pink
I"l wos  ©
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cnergyGauge FLA/CUNM 2UU4 V3.0U - Form 4UUA-2UU4

Method A: Whole Building Performance Method for Commercial Buildings
Effective December 8, 2006

PROJECT SUMMARY
Short Desc: New Prj Description: Eye Center of North Florida
Owner: Dr. Eduardo Bedoya
Address1: Hwy 247 City: Lake City
Address2: State: FL
Zip: 32055
Type: Healthcare-Clinic Class: New Finished building
Jurisdiction: COLUMBIA COUNTY, COLUMBIA COUNTY, FL (221000)
Cond Area: 4167 SF Cond & UnCond Area: 4167 SF
No of Storeys: 1 Area entered from Plans 4228 SF
Permit No: 0 Max Tonnage 5
0 0 O If different, write in: -
22!
Revmit Z 25693
Bryan :

3/27/2007 EnergyGauge FLA/COM 2004 v3.00 1




Compliance Summary

Component Design Criteria Result

Gross Energy Use 3,387.2 3,723.0 PASSES
LIGHTING CONTROLS PASSES
EXTERNAL LIGHTING PASSES
HVAC SYSTEM PASSES
PLANT None Entered
WATER HEATING SYSTEMS PASSES
PIPING SYSTEMS None Entered
Met all required compliance from Check List? Yes/No/NA

IMPORTANT NOTE: An input report of this design building must be submitted
along with this Compliance Report.

3/27/2007

EnergyGauge FLA/COM 2004 v3.00




CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certify that the plans and specifications covered by this calculation are in compliance with the
Florida Energy Code o o
: /Ze{ w {// /{{_-_

Prepared By: (/.. Building Official:

Date: ‘,‘5/4,? 74 ? Date:

| certify that this building is in compliance with the FLorida Energy Efficiency Code

Owner Agent: Date:

If Required by Florida law, | hereby certify (*) that the system design is in compliance with the FLorida
Energy Efficiency Code

Electrical Designer:

Lighting Designer:

Architect:

Mechanical Designer:

William H. Freeman

William H. Freeman

William H. Freeman

William H. Freeman

Reg No: PE#56001
Reg No: PE#56001
Reg No: PE#56001

Reg No: PE#56001

P -
EESE
o -

Plumbing Designer: William H. Freeman RegNo: 7~ -

: f:‘". y :

L%
)
[i‘-

(*) Signature is required where Florida Law requires design to be performed by registered design
professionals. Typed names and registration numbers may be used where all relevant information is
contained on signed/sealed plans.

3/27/2007 EnergyGauge FLA/COM 2004 v3.00
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Project: New Prj
Title: Eye Center of North Florida
Type: Healthcare-Clinic
(WEA File: JACKSONVILLE.TMY)
Whole Building Compliance
Design Reference
Total 91.00 100.00
$3,387 $3,723
ELECTRICITY(MBtu/k 91.00 100.00
Wh/$) 66941 73577
$3,387 $3,723
AREA LIGHTS 15.90 20.68
11699 15220
$592 $770
MISC EQUIPMT 12.55 12.55
9244 9244
$468 $468
PUMPS & MISC 0.08 _ 0.08
59 59
$3 33
SPACE COOL 24.34 23.82
17909 17520
$906 5887
VENT FANS 35;13 42.87
28030 31534
$1,418 $1,596
Credits & Penalties (if any): Modified Points: = 91 PASSES

312712007 EnergyGauge FLA/COM 2004 v3.00



Project: New Prj

Title: Eye Center of North Florida
Type: Healthcare-Clinic

(WEA File: JACKSONVILLE.TMY)

External Lighting Compliance

Description - Category Allowance Area or Length ELPA CLP
(W/Unit) or No. of Units (W) (W)
(Sqft or ft)
Ext Light 1 Building facades (by linear foot) 5.00 120.0 600 250
Design: 0 (W) PASSES

Allowance: 0 (W)

Project: New Prj

Title: Eye Center of North Florida
Type: Healthcare-Clinic

(WEA File: JACKSONVILLE.TMY)

Lighting Controls Compliance

Acronym Ashrae  Description Area No.of Design Min Compli-
1D (sq.ft) Tasks CcpP Ccp ance
Pr0ZolSpl .004  Exam/Treatment (Hospital) 117 1 6 6 PASSES
Pr0Zo1Sp2 004  Exam/Treatment (Hospital) 150 I 2 2 PASSES
Pr0Zo1Sp3 17  Office - Enclosed 56 1 6 6 PASSES
Pr0Zo1Sp4 9 Food Service - Bar/Lounge 84 1 2 2 PASSES
Pr0ZolSp5 .001  Card File and Cataloging (Library) 64 1 4 4 PASSES
Pr0Zo1Sp6 6 Toilet and Washroom 49 1 3 3 PASSES
Pr0ZolSp7 12 Lobby (General) - Reception and 70 1 10 10 PASSES
Waiting
Pr0ZolSp8 1 Electrical Mechanical Equipment 56 1 1 1 PASSES
Room - General
Pr0Zo1Sp9 3 Storage & Warehouse - Bulky 42 1 2 2 PASSES
Active Storage
Pr0ZolSp10 5 Corridor 60 1 5 5 PASSES
Pr0Zol1Spl1 16  Office - Open Plan 63 1 6 6 PASSES
Pr0ZolSpi2 13 All Sports - Seating Area 90 1 1 1 PASSES
Pr0ZolSp13 13 All Sports - Seating Area 42 1 1 1 PASSES
Pr0Zol1Spl4 001  General Exhibition (Museum) 144 1 2 2 PASSES
Pr0ZolSpl5 .002  Laboratory 160 1 2 2 PASSES
PASSES

3/27/2007 EnergyGauge FLA/COM 2004 v3.00



Project: New Prj

Title: Eye Center of North Florida
Type: Healthcare-Clinic

(WEA File: JACKSONVILLE.TMY)

System Report Compliance

PrOSy1 System 1 Constant Volume Air Cooled No. of Units
Split System < 65000 Btu/hr 2
Component Category Capacity Design Eff Design IPLV  Comp-
Eff Criteria IPLV Criteria liance
Cooling System Air Cooled < 65000 Btu/h 13.00 13.00 8.00 PASSES
Cooling Capacity
Air Handling Air Handler (Supply) - 0.80 0.90 PASSES

System -Supply Constant Volume

PASSES
Plant Compliance
Description “Installed Size Design Min Design  Min  Category Comp
No Eff Eff IPLV  IPLV liance
None

: ; -]
Project: New Prj

Title: Eye Center of North Florida
Type: Healthcare-Clinic
(WEA File: JACKSONVILLE.TMY)

Water Heater Compliance

Design Min Design Max Comp

Description Type Category Eff Eff Loss Loss liance

Water Heater | Electric water heater <= 12 [kW] 0.90 0.86 PASSES

PASSES

3/27/2007 EnergyGauge FLA/COM 2004 v3.00 6



Piping System Compliance

Category Pipe Dia Is  Operating Ins Cond Ins Req Ins Compliance
' [inches] Runout? Temp [Btu-in/hr Thick [in] Thick [in]
[F] .SF.F]
None

Project: New Prj

Title: Eye Center of North Florida
Type: Healthcare-Clinic

(WEA File: JACKSONVILLE.TMY)

Other Required Compliance

Category Section Requirement (write N/A in box if not applicable) Check
Infiltration 406.1 Infiltration Criteria have been met E“
System 407.1 HVAC Load sizing has been performed E
Ventilation 409.1 Ventilation criteria have been met EI
ADS 410.1 Duct sizing and Design have been performed E’
T&B 410.1 Testing and Balancing will be performed E’
Motors 414, Motor efficiency criteria have been met E
Lighting 415.1 Lighting criteria have been met '
O&M 102.1 Operation/maintenance manual will be provided to owner E
Roof/Ceil 404.1 R-19 for Roof Deck with supply plenums beneath it E’
Report 101 Input Report Print-Out from EnergyGauge FlaCom attached? E/

3/27/2007 EnergyGauge FLA/COM 2004 v3.00 7
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2993

Land Surveyors
and Mappers

BRITT SURVEYING

830 West Duval Street » Lake City, FL 32055
Phone (386) 752-7163 + Fax (386) 752-5573

04/27/07

L-18332

To Whom It May Concern:
C/o: Brian Zecher Construction

Re: 01-4S5-16-02692-002

Permit # 256693

The elevation of the foundation is found to be 154.95 feet. The highest adjacent grade is
154.49 feet and the lowest adjacent grade is 154.39 feet. The elevations shown hereon are
based on NGVD 29 datum.

Y

L. Scott Britt
PLS #5757



COLUMBIA COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT

135 NE HERNANDO AVENUE
P. 0. BOX 1529
SUITE 203
LAKE CITY, FL 32055

PHONE (386) 754-7089
FAX (386) 758-2182

A.B. ATKINSON, III
Fire Chief

To:  Edward Bedoya

From: Jeffrey Crawford, Fire Inspector

Date: 29 March 07
Re:  Plans Review

A Plans review was performed today of the proposed construction of the Doctors
Office, submitted by Edward Bedoya, to be located at 876 SW Branford Highway. We
recommend approval of provided plans.

Jeffrey Cfawtord .~
License # 136416




Project Information for: L230370

Builder: BRYAN ZECHER Date: 3/16/2007
Lot: N/A Start Number; 1060
Subdivision: 876 SW SR 247 SEI Ref: L230370
County or City: COLUMBIA COUNTY
Truss Page Count: 32 f\
Truss Design Load Information (U-NO) Design Program: MiTek
Gravity Wind Building Code: FBC2004
Roof (psf): 42 Wind Standard: ASCE 7-02 W :;\':H”’b
Floor (psf): 56 Wind Speed (mph): 110 Pty N
SROT\CENSE O
Note: See individual truss drawings for special loading conditions .:‘:é,-‘ b
- . _ ] 987
Building Designer, responsible for Structural Engineering: (See attached) =T
ZECHER, BRYAN C. CBC 054575 Z i STATEOF
Address: PO BOX 815 R >
LAKE CITY,FLORIDA 32056 Designer: .
Truss Design Engineer: Thomas, E. Miller, P.E., 56877 - Byron K. Anderson, PE FL 60987 I(” i
Company: Structural Engineering and Inspections, Inc. EB 9196
Address 16105 N. Florida Ave, Ste B, Lutz, FL 33549 Phone: 813-849-5769
Motes:
1. Truss Design Engineer is responsible for the individual trusses as components only. Q
2. Determination as to the suitability and use of these truss components for the structure is the responsibility of the Building Designer of

Record, as defined in ANSI/TPI
3. The seal date shown on the individual truss component drawings must match the seal date on this index sheet.

4. Trusses designed for veritcal loads only, unless noted otherwise.
5. Where hangers are shown, Carried Member hanger capacity per Simpson C-2006 (SYP/Full Nailing Value) as an individual component. Building
Designer shall verify the suitablity and use of Carrying Member hanger capacily.

# Truss ID Dwg. # Seal Date # Truss ID Dwg. # Seal Date
1 CJ1 0319071060 3/19/2007
2 CJ3 0319071061 3/19/2007
3 CJ5 0319071062 3/19/2007
B EJ7 0319071063 3/19/2007
5 EJ7A 0319071064 3/19/2007
6 HJ9 0319071065 3/19/2007
7 PBO1 0319071066 3/19/2007
8 PB02 0319071067 3/19/2007
9 PB03 0319071068 3/19/2007
10 PB04 0319071069 3/19/2007
" T01 0319071070 3/19/2007
12 T02 0319071071 3/19/2007
13 T03 0319071072 3/19/2007
14 T04 0319071073 3/19/2007
15 T05 0319071074 3/19/2007
16 T06 0319071075 3/19/2007
17 T07 0319071076 3/19/2007
18 T08 0319071077 3/19/2007
19 T09 0319071078 3/19/2007
20 T10 0319071079 3/19/2007
21 T11 0319071080 3/19/2007
22 T12 0319071081 3/19/2007
23 T13 0319071082 3/19/2007
24 T15 0319071083 3/19/2007
25 T15G 0319071084 3/19/2007
26 T16 0319071085 3/19/2007
27 T17 0319071086 3/19/2007
28 T18 0319071087 3/19/2007
29 T19 0319071088 3/19/2007
30 T20 0319071089 3/19/2007
31 T21 0319071090 3/19/2007
32 T22 0319071091 3/19/2007

1

MA



Structural Engineering and Inspections. Inc. 16105 N. Florida Ave. Ste B Lutz, FL 33549 Thomas Miller. PE 56877, EB 9196

J
J | . ST-TOENAIL

| i LATERAL TOE-NAIL DETAIL

S|

[ MiTek Industries, Chesterfield, Mo Fage 1 of 1
NOTES:
1. TOE-NAILS SHALL BE DRIVEN AT AN ANGLE OF 30 DEGREES WITH THE MEMBER
] AND STARTED 1/3 THE LENGTH OF THE NAIL FROM THE MEMBER END AS SHOWN.
J 2. THE END DISTANCE, EDGE DISTANCE, AND SPACING OF NAILS SHALL BE SUCH
AS TO AVOID UNUSUAL SPLITTING OF THE WOOD.
3. ALLOWABLE VALUE SHALL BE THE LESSER VALUE OF THE BOTTOM CHORD SPECIES
FOR MEMBERS OF DIFFERENT SPECIES.

N
W\t 1y
; S AND 5/?‘;»” ’
, b ..a' ngn'. 04:'
{TOE-NAIL SINGLE SHEAR VALUES PER NDS 2001 (Ib/nal) | ’ SN N
1O (il | SQUARBEUY |
" DIAM. | SYP $ L P ;
o 131 | 833 | SIDE VIEW =
£. " g9, (2x4, 2x6 =
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: 9 128 0.5 _| i
L8 am [ wa fEaRRDe
! o 4 ¢ ol020
| i
i, (G 12h 70.5
i i § ! 428 80.5
Yooty B3 50.00°
["" | .148 102.1 3

VALUES SHOWN ARE CAPACITY PER TOE-NAIL.

\
—
v &

‘ APPLICABLE DURATION OF LOAD INCREASES MAY BE APPLIED. L B X
’ /| L3
i ™ / T
.-’ 45 DEGREE ANGLE This detail may only be applied to Pre-
BEVEL CUT engineered truss drawings signed and sealed by
Structural Engineering and Inspections Inc.
SIDE VIEW £
(2x3, 2x4) A
2 NAILS s
\ 1 NEAR SIDE ;
=N
7 { NEAR SIDE E
| 45.00° :
/r’ SIDE VIEW :
(2x6) g
3 NAILS 2
A A NEAR SIDE £
— NEAR SIDE ]
LT/\J—' NEAR SIDE g
\ -

VIEWS SHOWN ARE FOR
ILLUSTRATION PURPOSES ONLY

S

The seal on t‘his drawing indicates acceptance of professional engineering responsibility solely for the truss component design shown. The suitability
and use of this component for any particular building design is the responsibility of the building designer.




Licensing Portal - License Details
g

MeFonoacem

;"J?{’!ﬁ? \

RS

Log On

H Public Services
Search for a Licensee
Apply for a License
View Application Status
Apply to Retake Exam
Find Exam Information

Licensce Details

Name:

Main Address:
File a Complaint

AB&T Delinquent Invoice
& Activity List Search

¥ User Services

County:

Renew a License License Mailing:

Change License Status
Maintain Account '
Change My Address
View Messages

Change My PIN

View Continuing Ed

LicenselLocation:

County:

License Information
License Type:
h Rank:
@ Term Glossary License Number:
Status:
@ Online Heip Licensure Date:
Expires:

Online Services Home

DBPR Home |

Licensee Information

Dwg_#0316071059 Page 1of1

b |

i
i B

et
-~

Help | Site Map
4:42:05 PM 12/7/2006

ZECHER, BRYAN CHRISTIAN (Primary Name)
BRYAN ZECHER CONSTRUCTION INC (pBA Name)

P O BOX 815
LAKE CITY Florida 32056

COLUMBIA

465 NW ORANGE ST
LAKE CITY FL 32055

COLUMBIA

Certified Building Contractor
Cert Building

CBC054575

Current,Active

12/05/1991

08/31/2008

Special Qualifications Qualification Effective

Bldg Code Core Course

Credit
Qualified Business
License Required

04/13/2004

View Related License Information

View License Complaint

f Ve 51 it |
MARCH 16,2007 TRUSS DESIGN ENGINEER:
MAS E. MILLER PE 56877, BYRON K. ANDERSON PE 60987
RING AND INSPECTIONS, INC. EB 9196 12/7/2006

. , . o HO
https:f;’www.myflor:dallcense.comr’LlcenseDetall.asp&it
16105 N. FLORIDA AVE. STE B, LuTz, FL 33549



Dwg #0316071060

Job Truss Truss Type Qty Ply DR. BEDOYA
L230370 ci JACK 10 1
Job Reference (optional
Builders FirsiSource, Lake City, Fl 32055 5.300 s Apr iTek Industies, Inc. Thu Mar 15 07:24:27 2 age 1
3
. -1-6-0 p 1-0-0 T
1-6-0 1-0-0
Scale = 176
8001z
2
. HA
™
81
1
4
;. 8 1-0-0 A
1-0-0
Plate Offsets (X.Y): [2:0-3-8,Edge]
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 csi DEFL in (loc) Vdef Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 200 Plates Increase 125 TC 014 Verd(LL) -0.00 2 >999 240 MT20 244180
TCDL 7.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 001 Vert(TL) -0.00 2 >999 180
BCLL 10.0 Rep Stress Iner ~ YES WB 000 Horz(TL) -0.00 3 nfa nfa
BCDL 50 Code FBC2004/TPI2002 (Matrix) Weight: 7 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 TOP CHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 1-0-0 oc purlins,
BOT CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 BOTCHORD  Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing.
WEDGE
Left: 2 X 4 SYP No.3
REACTIONS (lbfsize) 2=192/0-6-0, 4=14/Mechanical, 3=-44/Mechanical
Max Horz 2=67(load case 5)
Max Uplift2=-171(load case 5), 3=—44(load case 1)
Max Grav 2=192(load case 1), 4=14(load case 1), 3=51(load case 5)
FORCES (Ib) - Maxi Ce ion/Maxi Tension
TOP CHORD  1-2=0/27, 2-3=-57/35
BOT CHORD  2-4=0/0
JOINT STRESS INDEX
2=0.09and2=0.00
NOTES
1) Wind: ASCE 7-02; 110mph (3-second gust); h=20ft; TCDL=4.2psf; BCDL=3.0psf; Calegory II; Exp B; enclosed; MWFRS gable end zone and C-C Exterior(2) zone; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60.
This truss is designed for C-C for members and forces, and for MWFRS for reactions specified.
2) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 crushing capacity of 565.00 psi
3) Pravide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 171 Ib uplift at joint 2 and 44 Ib uplift at joint 3.
LOAD CASE(S) Standard

MARCH 16,2007 TRUSS DEsSIGN ENGINEER:

THOMAS E. MILLER PE 56877, BYRON K. ANDERSON PE 60987
STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING AND INSPECTIONS, INC. EB 9196

16105 N. FLORIDA AVE. STE B, LUTZ, FL 33549



‘ Dwg #0316071061

Job Truss Truss Type Qty Ply DR. BEDOYA
L230370 CJ3 JACK 10

Bullders FirsiSource, Lake City, F1 32055

" -1-6-0 &
1-6-0
Scale = 1:124
' 4
~
2
B1
| 1
| 4
. ]l 300 ¢
b {

Plate Offsets (X.Y): [2:0-3-8 Edge]

LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 csl DEFL in (loc) Udefl Lid PLATES GRIP

TCLL 200 Plates Increase 1.25 TC 017 Ver{LL}) -0.00 24 998 240 MT20 244/180

TCDL 7.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 005 Ver(TL) -000 24 =800 180

BCLL 100 Rep Stress Incr YES WB 0.00 Horz{TL) -0.00 3 nfa nfa

BCDL 5.0 Code FEC2004/TPI2002 (Matrix} Weight: 13 Ib

LUMBER BRACING

TOP CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 TOP CHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 3-0-0 oc purins.

BOT CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 BOT CHORD  Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing.

WEDGE
Left: 2 X 4 SYP No.3

REACTIONS (Ibfsize) 3=42/Mechanical, 2=238/0-6-0, 4=40/Mechanical
Max Horz 2=112{load case 5)
Max Uplift3=-40(load case 5), 2=-152(load case 5)

FORCES (Ib) - Maxi Compression/Maxi Tension
TOP CHORD  1-2=0/27, 2-3=-5515
BOT CHORD  2-4=0/0

JOINT STRESS INDEX
2=0.10and 2 = 0.00

NOTES

1) Wind: ASCE 7-02; 110mph (3-second gust); h=20f; TCDL=4.2psf; BCDL=3.0psf; Calegory ll; Exp B; enclosed; MWFRS gable end zone and C-C Exterior(2) zone; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60.
This fruss is designed for C-C for bers and forces, and for MWFRS for reactions specified.

2) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 crushing capacity of 565.00 psi

3) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 40 Ib uplift at joint 3 and 152 Ib uplift at joint 2.

LOAD CASE(S) Standard

MARCH 16,2007 TRUSS DESIGN ENGINEER:

THOMAS E. MILLER PE 56877, BYRON K. ANDERSON PE 60987
STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING AND INSPECTIONS, INc. EB 9196
16105 N. FLORIDA AVE. STE B, LuTz, FL 33549



Dwg #0316071062

Job Truss Truss Type Qty Ply [DR. BEDOYA
L230370 CJ5 JACK 10
Builders FirstSource, Lake City, Fl 32085 MiTek Indusines, Inc. Thii Mar 15 07.24°53 2007 Page 1
" -1-6-0 ; 500 |
| 1-8-0 50-0 3

Scale = 1:17.2]

|
| s00[12
o
B
m
2
| HW
g -~
.51 B1
; |
4
" B |l 5-0-0 .
5-0-0
Plate Offsets (X.Y): [2:0-3-8,Edge]
LOADING (psf) SPACING 200 csl DEFL in (loc) Udefi  Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 200 Plates Increase 1.25 TC 025 Ver(LL) -003 24 =989 240 MT20 2441190
TCDL 7.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 0.16 Vert(TL) -0.04 24 >903 180
BCLL 100 Rep Stress Incr YES WB 0.00 Horz(TL) -0.00 3 na nfa
BCOL 50 Code FBC2004/TPI2002 (Matrix) Weight: 19 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 TOP CHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 5-0-0 oc purlins,
BOT CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 BOT CHORD  Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing.
WEDGE
Left: 2 X 4 SYP No.3
REACTIONS (lb/size) 3=109/Mechanical, 2=308/0-6-0, 4=70/Mechanical
Max Horz 2=158(load case 5)
Max Uplift3=-104(load case 5), 2=-157(load case 5)
FORCES (Ib) - Maxi Compression/Maxi Tension
TOP CHORD  1-2=0/27, 2-3=-104/4;
BOTCHORD  2-4=0/0
JOINT STRESS INDEX
2=0.12and 2 =0.00
NOTES
1) Wind: ASCE 7-02; 110mph (3-second gust); h=20fi; TCDL=4.2psf; BCDL=3.0psf, Category II; Exp B; encl MWFRS gable end zone and C-C Exterior(2) zone; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60.

2) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 crushing capacity of 565.00 psi

LOAD CASE(S) Standard

This truss is designed for C-C for members and forces, and for MWFRS for reactions specified.

3) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 104 Ib uplift at joint 3 and 157 Ib uplift at joint 2.

MARCH 16,2007 TRUSS DESIGN ENGINEER:

THomAs E. MILLER PE 56877, BYRON K. ANDERSON PE 60987

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING AND INSPECTIONS, INC. EB 9196

16105 N. FLORIDA AVE. STE B, LuTz, FL. 33549



Dwg.#0316071063

Truss

EJ7

Job
L230370

Truss Type
MONO TRUSS

Qty
41

Ply DR. BEDOYA

1

Builders FirstSource, Lake City, Fl 32055

Job Reference ?‘:ﬁianal{
6,300 s Apr ek Industriegs, Inc. lar 15 15:53; age 1

s -1-6-0
1-6-0
Scale = 1:23.2
g
2
1
1 7-0-0 ;
7-0-0
Plate Offsets (X.Y): [2:0-3-8.Edge]
LOADING (psf) SPACING 200 csi DEFL in (loc) Udel  Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 200 Plates Increase 1.25 TC 046 VertiLL) -013 24 =604 240 MT20 244/180
TCDL 7.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 037 Vert(TL) 022 24 >384 180
BCLL 10.0 Rep Stress Iner~ YES WB 0.00 Horz(TL) -0.00 3 nfa n‘a
BCOL 5.0 Code FBC2004/TPI2002 (Matrix) Weight: 26 b
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 TOP CHORD  Structural wood sheathing direclly applied or 6-0-0 oc purfins,
BOT CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing.

WEDGE
Left: 2 X 4 SYP No.3

REACTIONS (lb/size) 3=166/Mechanical, 2=385/0-3-8, 4=109/Mechanical
Max Horz 2=204(load case 5)
Max Uplift3=-143{load case 5), 2=-166(load case 5)

FORCES (Ib) - Maximum Compression/Maximum Tension
TOP CHORD  1-2=0/27, 2-3=-96/62
BOT CHORD  2-4=0/0

JOINT STRESS INDEX
2=065and 2=000

NOTES

1) Wind: ASCE 7-02; 110mph (3-second gust); h=20f; TCDL=4.2psf; BCDL=3.0psf. Calegory II; Exp B; enclosed; MWFRS gable end zone and C-C Interior(1) zone; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60.
i and forces, and for MWFRS for reactions specified.

This truss is d 1 for C-C for [
2) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 crushing capacity of 565.00 psi

3) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 143 Ib uplift at joint 3 and 166 Ib uplift at joint 2.

LOAD CASE(S) Standard

MARCH 16,2007 TRUSS DESIGN ENGINEER:

THomAs E. MILLER PE 56877, BYRON K. ANDERSON PE 60987
STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING AND INSPECTIONS, INCc. EB 9196
16105 N. FLORIDA AVE. STE B, LuTz, FL 33549



Dwg.#0316071064

| \ 3-5-5 7-0-0 {
3-5-5 3611

Job Truss Truss Type Qty Ply DR. BEDOYA
L230370 EJ7A MONO TRUSS 1 2
Job Reference (optional)
Builders FirstSource, Lake City, Fl 32055 6.300's Apr 19 2006 MiTek Industries, Inc, Thu Mar 15 14:13:21 2007 Pags 1
N 355 ; 7-0-0 y
355 3-6-11

Scale = 1.256

LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 csl DEFL in (loc) Udefl Lid PLATES GRIP

TCLL 20.0 Plates Increase 1.25 TC 034 Vert{LL) -0.13 1-3 =>B616 240 MT20 244190
TCDL 7.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 087 Vert(TL) -021 1-3 =385 180
BCLL 100 Rep Stress Incr NO WB 0.02 Horz(TL) 0.00 na nfa
BCDL 5.0 Code FBC2004/TPI2002 (Matrix) Weight: 76 Ib

LUMBER BRACING

TOP CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 TOP CHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 7-0-0 oc puriing.
BOT CHORD 2 X 8 SYP 2400F 2.0E BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing.

WEBS 2X 48YP No.3

REACTIONS (Ibfsize) 1=2846/0-6-0, 3=2846/Mechanical
Max Horz 1=161(load case 4)
Max Uplift1=-1032(load case 4), 3=-1117(lcad case 4)

FORCES (Ib) - Maximum Compression/Maxi Tension
TOP CHORD  1-2=-94/70

BOT CHORD  1-3=0/0

WEBS 2-3=-186/146

JOINT STRESS INDEX
1=0.24,2=004 and 3=0.02

NOTES

1) 2-ply truss to be connected together with 10d (0.1317x3") nails as follows:
Top chords connected as follows: 2 X 4 - 1 row at 0-9-0 oc.
Bottom chords connected as follows: 2 X 8 - 2 rows at 0-7-0 oc.
Webs connected as follows: 2 X 4 - 1 row at 0-9-0 oc.

2) All loads are considered equally applied to all plies, except if noted as front (F) or back (B) face in the LOAD CASE(S) section. Ply to ply tions have
been provided to distribute only loads noted as (F) or (B}, unless otherwise indicated.

3) Wind: ASCE 7-02; 110mph (3-second gust); h=20ft; TCDL=4.2psf; BCDL=3.0psf; C y Il; Exp B; enclosed; MWFRS gable end zone; Lumber DOL=1.60
plate grip DOL=1.60.

4) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 crushing capacity of 565.00 psi

5) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate ble of wilk fing 1032 Ib uplift at jeint 1 and 1117 Ib uplift at joint 3.

LOAD CASE(S) Standard
1) Regular: Lumber Increase=1.25, Plate Increase=1.25
Uniform Loads (plif)
Vert: 1-2=-54, 1-3=-808(F=-778)

MaARCH 16,2007 TRUSS DESIGN ENGINEER:

THomaAs E. MILLER PE 56877, ByRoN K. ANDERSON PE 60987

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING AND INSPECTIONS, INc. EB 9196
16105 N. FLORIDA AVE. STE B, LUTZ, FL 33549



Dwg #0316071065

.

Job Truss Truss Type Qty Ply DR. BEDOYA
L230370 HJ9 MONO TRUSS 5

Builders FirstSource, Lake City, F1 32055

y 297 . 4-1-0 ’ 9-10-13
2-1-7 41-0 5-9-13

42477

4-0-2

MiTek Industries, Inc. Thu Mar 15 07:26:23 2007 Page 1

Scale = 1231

q Sl | B I
1
B 5
e =
SxB =
' 4-1-0 : 9-10-13 :
4-1-0 5813
Plate Offsets (X,Y): [2:0-0-1,0-1-7]
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 csl DEFL in (loc) ldefl Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 20.0 Plates Increase 1.25 TC 083 Vert(LL) -0.31 286 =365 240 MT20 2447180
TCDL 70 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 082 Ver(TL) -055 26 =206 180
BCLL 10.0 Rep Stress Incr NO WEB 045 Horz{TL) 0.01 5 nfa nfa
BCDL 5.0 Code FBC2004/TPI12002 (Matrix) Weight: 43 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 TOP CHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 6-0-0 oc purins.
BOT CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 9-2-11 oc bracing.
WEBS 2X43YP No3

REACTIONS (lbfsize) 4=273/Mechanical, 2=484/0-9-4, 5=380/Mechanical
Max Horz 2=242(load case 2)
Max Uplift4=-245(load case 2), 2=-216(load case 2), 5=-64(load case 2)

FORCES (Ib) - Maxi Cc ion/Maximum Tension
TOP CHORD  1-7=0/25, 2-7=0/25, 2-3=-701/255, 3-4=-110/65
BOT CHORD  2-6=-432/679, 5-6=0/0

WEBS 3-6=-T03/448

JOINT STRESS INDEX
2=068,3=039%9and6=0.20

NOTES

1) Wind: ASCE 7-02; 110mph (3-second gust); h=20f;; TCDL=4.2psf, BCDL=3.0psf; Category Il; Exp B; enclosed; MWFRS gable end zone; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60.
2) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 crushing capacity of 565.00 psi

3) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withslanding 245 b uplift at joint 4, 216 Ib uplift at joint 2 and 64 Ib upiift at joint 5.

4) In the LOAD CASE(S) section, loads applied to the face of the truss are noled as front (F) or back (B).

LOAD CASE(S) Standard
1) Regular: Lumber || 1.25, Plate Inc 1.25
Uniform Loads (plf)
Vert: 1-7=-54
Trapezoidal Loads {pif)
Vert: 7=0(F=27, B=27)-to-4=-134(F=-40, B=-40), 2=-3{(F=14, B=14)-t0-5=-74(F=-22, B=-22)

MaARCH 16,2007 TRUSS DESIGN ENGINEER:

THOMAS E. MILLER PE 56877, BYRoON K. ANDERSON PE 60987
STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING AND INSPECTIONS, INC. EB 9196
16105 N. FLORIDA AVE. STE B, LuTz, FL 33549



‘ Dwg.#0316071066

Job Truss Truss Typa Qty TPly DR. BEDOYA
1230370 PBEO1 HIP PIGGYBACK 2 1
Job R optional
Builders FirstSource, Lake City, Fl 32055 6.300 s Apr ﬁ%ﬁmﬂm
" 2:0-0 y 7-0-0 \ 12-0-0 ; 14-00 ,
200 50-0 5-0-0 2:0-0

Scale = 1:23.0

24 || B =
424 11 524 Il " 7
| £l W !
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Plate Offsets (X.Y): [4:0-2-8,0-1-2], [5:0-2-8,0-1-2], [6:0-2-8.0-0-6], [10:0-2-6.0-1-2], [11:0-2-8,0-0-7], [12:0-2-6,0-0-6]
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 cs| DEFL in (loc) Udefl Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 200 Plates Increase 1.25 TC 015 Ver(LL) -0.01 810 =999 240 MT20 244190
TCOL 7.0 Lumber increase  1.25 BC 011 Vert(TL) -0.02 8-10 =999 180
BCLL 100 Rep Stress Iner ' YES WB 003 Horz(TL) 0.01 9 nfa n/a
BCDL 5.0 Ceode FBC2004/TPI2002 (Matrix) Weight: 41 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 TOP CHORD Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 6-0-0 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 BOTCHORD  Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing.

WEBS 2X 45YP No3

REACTIONS (Ibfsize) 1=130/0-3-8, 9=130/0-3-8, 12=331/0-3-8, 11=200/0-3-8, 10=331/0-3-8
Max Horz 1=-14(load case 3)
Max Uplifi1=-48(load case 5), 9=-52(load case 6), 12=-112{joad case 4}, 11=-90(load case 3), 10=-108(load case 3)
Max Grav 1=130{load case 1), 9=130(load case 1), 12=331(load case 1), 11=209(load case 9), 10=331(load case 1)

FORCES (Ib) - Maximum Compression/Maximum Tension
TOP CHORD  1-2=-54/32, 2-3=-04/45, 3-4=-76/49, 4-5=-76/49, 5-6=-76/40, 6-7=-76/49, 7-8="94/49, B-9=-54/27
BOT CHORD  2-12=-24/76, 11-12=-24/76, 10-11=-24/76, B-10=-24/76

WEBS 4-12=-185/118, 5-11=-144/112, 6-10=-195/116
JOINT STRESS INDEX
2=030,3=012.4=007,5=006,6=007,7=0.12,8=0.30, 10=0.06, 11 =008 and 12 = 0.0
NOTES
1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.
2) Wind: ASCE 7-02; 110mph (3-second gust); h=20ft, TCDL=4.2psf, BCOL=3.0psf; Category II; Exp B; enclosed; MWFRS gable end zone and C-C Interior(1) zone; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60.
This truss is designed for C-C for and forces, and for MWFRS for reactions specified.

3) Provide adequate drainage to prevent water ponding.

4) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 crushing capacity of 565.00 psi

5) Bearing at joint(s) 1, 8 considers parallel to grain value using ANSITPI 1 angle to grain formula. Building designer should verify capacity of bearing surface.

6} Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 49 Ib uplift at jeint 1, 52 Ib uplift at joint 9, 112 Ib uplift at joint 12,
90 Ib uplift at joint 11 and 108 |b uplift at joint 10.

LOAD CASE(S) Standard

MARCH 16,2007 TRUSS DESIGN ENGINEER:

THomAs E. MILLER PE 56877, BYyRonN K. ANDERSON PE 60987
STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING AND INSPECTIONS, INC. EB 9196
16105 N. FLORIDA AVE. STE B, LUTZ, FL 33549
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Job Tuss Truss Type Qty Ply DR. BEDOYA
L230370 PBO2 HIP PIGGYBACK 2 1
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LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-00 csi DEFL in (loc) Udel Ld PLATES  GRIP
TCLL 200 Plates Increase 1.25 TC 014 VertiLL) -0.01 2-10 =999 240 MT20 2441190
TCDL 7.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 0.10 Ver(TL) -001 2-10 =999 180
BCLL 10.0 Rep Stress Incr YES WEB 0.04 Hor(TL) 0.00 7 na n'a
BCDL 50 Code FBC2004/TPI2002 (Malrix) Weight: 45 b
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 TOP CHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 8-0-0 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD 2 X 4 5YP No.2 BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 6-0-0 oc bracing.

WEBS 2% 45YP No3

REACTIONS (Ib/size) 1=63/0-3-8, 7=63/0-3-8, 10=386/0-3-8, 8=396/0-3-8, 9=204/0-3-8
Max Horz 1=-28(load case 3)
Max Uplift1=-26(load case 5), 7=-36(load case 6), 10=-136(load case 5), 8=-126{load case &), 9=-101(load case 3)
Max Grav 1=80(load case 9), 7=B0(load case 10), 10=396(load case 1), 8=396(load case 1), 9=223(load case 9)

FORCES (Ib) - Maxi Compressior imum Tension

TOP CHORD  1-2=-32/38, 2-3=-67/216, 3-4=-29/176, 4-5=-29/176. 5-6=-57/216, 6-7=-32/21
BOT CHORD  2-10=-151/92, 8-10=-176/100, 8-9=-176/100, 6-8=-151/88

WEBS 3-10=-271/136, 5-8=-271/127, 4-9=-157118

JOINT STRESS INDEX
2=022,3=040,4=007.5=040,6=022 8=010,9=0.07 and 10=0.10

NOTES

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.

2) Wind: ASCE 7-02; 110mph (3-second gust); h=20f; TCDL=4.2psf; BCDL=3.0psf. Calegory |I: Exp B; enclosed; MWFRS gable end zone and C-C Interior(1) zone; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60.
This truss is designed for C-C for bers and forces, and for MWFRS for reaclions specified.

3) Provide ad drainage to p water ponding

4) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 crushing capacity of 565.00 psi

5) Bearing al joint(s) 1, 7 considers parallel to grain value using ANSITPI 1 angle to grain formula. Building designer should verify capacity of bearing surface.

6) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 26 Ib uplift at joint 1, 36 Ib uplift at joint 7, 136 Ib uplift at joint 10,
126 Ib uplift at joint 8 and 101 [b uplift at joint 9.

LOAD CASE(S) Standard

MARCH 16,2007 TRUSS DEsSIGN ENGINEER:

THomAS E. MILLER PE 56877, ByrRon K. ANDERSON PE 60987
STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING AND INSPECTIONS, INC. EB 9196
16105 N. FLORIDA AVE. STE B, LuTZ, FL 33549



! Dwg #0316071068

Job Truss Truss Type Qty Fly DR. BEDOYA
L230370 PBO3 HIP PIGGYBACK 2 1
Job F
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LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-00 csi DEFL in (loc) Udefl Ld PLATES GRIP
TCLL 20.0 Plates Increase  1.25 TC 0.15 Ver{LL) -0.01 B8-10 =999 240 MT20 244/190
TCDL 7.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 0.0 Vert(TL) -0.01 810 =893 180
BCLL 10.0 Rep Stress Incr YES WEB 0.04 Horz(TL} 0.01 9 nfa nia
BCDL 5.0 Code FEC2004/TPI2002 (Matrix) Weight: 48 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 TOPCHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 6-0-0 oc purins.
BOT CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing.
WEBS 2X 4 8YP No.3
REACTIONS (lbfsize) 1=77/0-3-8, 9=T7/0-3-8, 11=293/0-3-8, 12=337/0-3-8, 10=337/0-3-8
Max Horz 1=-43(load case 3)
Max Uplift1=-27(load case 6), 9=-33(load case 6), 11=-48(load case 4), 12=-162(load case 5), 10=-156(load case 6)
Max Grav 1=87(load case 9), 9=87(load case 10), 11=293(load case 1), 12=340(load case 9), 10=340(load case 10)
FORCES (Ib) - Maxi Cr ion/Maxi Tension
TOP CHORD  1-2=-36/54, 2- 3=—??.’155 3-4=0/117, 4-5=01104, 5-6=0/104, 6-7=01117, 7-8=-53/165, B-9=-36/20
BOT CHORD  2-12=-104/92, 11-12=-104/82, 10-11=-104/92, 8-10=-104/92
WEBS 5-11=-226/70, 3-12=-211/162, 7-10=-211157
JOINT STRESS INDEX
2=024,3=008,4=013,5=008,6=013,7=0.09, 8=024,10=0.09, 11 =0.08 and 12 =0.09
NOTES
1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.
2) Wind: ASCE 7-02; 110mph (3-second gust); h=20ft, TCDL=4.2psf; BCOL=3.0psf; C: y II; Exp B; I i, MWFRS gable end zone and C-C Interior(1) zone; Lumber DOL=1,60 plate grip DOL=1.80.

This truss is designed for C-C for members and forces, and for MWFRS for reactions specified.
3) Pravide adequate drainage to prevent water ponding.
4) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 crushing capacity of 565.00 psi
5) Bearing al joint(s) 1, 9 considers parallel to grain value usmg ANSITPI 1 angle Io graln fon'nula Building designer should verify capacity of bearing surface.
6) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to g plate capable of g 27 Ib uplift at joint 1, 33 Ib uplifi at joint 9, 48 Ib uplift at joint 11,
162 Ib uplift at joint 12 and 156 Ib uplift at joint 10.

LOAD CASE(S) Standard

MARCH 16,2007 TRUSS DESIGN ENGINEER: )
THomas E. MILLER PE 56877, BYRon K. ANDERsoON PE 60987
STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING AND INSPECTIONS, INC. EB 9196
16105 N. FLORIDA AVE. STE B, LUTZ, FL 33549
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Job Truss Truss Type Qty Ply DR. BEDOYA
L230370 PBO4 PIGGYBACK 5 1
Job Reference {ooliunal}
Builders FirstSource, Lake City, FI 32055 6.300 s Apr 19 2006 MiTek Industries, Inc. Thu Mar 15 07.20:05 2007 Page 1 |
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LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 csl DEFL in (loc) Udefi  Ld PLATES GRIP
TCLL 20.0 Plates Increase 1.25 TC 015 VerfiLL) -0.01 210 =999 240 MT20 2441190
TCDL 70 Lumber Increase 125 BC 010 Verl(TL) -001 2-10 =999 180
BCLL 10.0 Rep Stress Incr~ YES WB 0.06 Horz(TL)  0.00 7 nla nia
BCDL 5.0 Code FBC2004/TPI12002 (Matrix) Weight: 49 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 TOP CHORD Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 6-0-0 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 BOTCHORD  Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing.

WEBS 2X 4 8YP No.3

REACTIONS (Ibfsize) 1=67/0-3-8, 7=67/0-3-8, 9=342/0-3-8, 10=322/0-3-8, 8=322/0-3-8
Max Horz 1=50(load case 4)
Max Uplift1=-27(load case 6), 7=-30(load case B), 9=-57(load case 5), 10=-166(load case 5), 8=-162(load case 6)
Max Grav 1=79(load case 9), 7=78(load case 10), 9=342(load case 1), 10=332(load case 9}, 8=332(load case 10)

FORCES (Ib) - Maximum Compression/Maximum Tension

TOP CHORD  1-2=-46/60, 2-3=-92/197, 3-4=-5/181, 4-5=0/181, 5-6=-61197, 6-7=-32/18
BOT CHORD  2-10=-134/98, 9-10=-134/98, 8-9=-134/08, 6-8=-134/98

WEBS 4-9=-274/82, 3-10=-205/168, 5-8=-205/165

JOINT STRESS INDEX
2=0.22,3=0.00,4=0.15,5=009,6=022,8=0.10,9=0.10 and 10=0.10

NOTES

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.

2) Wind: ASCE 7-02; 110mph (3-second gust); h=20ft; TCDL=4.2psf, BCDL=3.0psf; Category II; Exp B; enclosed: MWFRS gable end zone and C-C Interior(1) zone; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60.
This truss is designed for C-C for members and forces, and for MWFRS for reactions specified.

3) All bearings are assumed to be SYP MNo.2 crushing capacity of 565.00 psi

4) Bearing at joint(s) 1, 7 considers parallel to grain value using ANSITPI 1 angle to grain formula. Building designer should verify capacity of bearing surface.

5) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of lruss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 27 Ib uplift at joint 1, 30 Ib uplift at joint 7, 57 Ib uplift at joint 9,
166 lb uplift at joint 10 and 162 Ib uplift at joint 8.

LOAD CASE(S) Standard

MARCH 16,2007 TRUSS DESIGN ENGINEER:

THOMAS E. MILLER PE 56877, BYRON K. ANDERSON PE 60987
STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING AND INSPECTIONS, INC. EB 9196
16105 N. FLoRIDA AVE. STE B, LuTz, FL 33549
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REACTIONS (lbfsize) 2=3702/0-6-0, 8=3702/0-6-0
Max Horz 2=-75(Ioad case 5)
Max Uplift2=-1514(load case 4), 8=-1514(load case 5)

FORCES (Ib) - Maximum Compression/Maximum Tension

TOP CHORD  1-2=0/31, 2-3=-7184/3085, 3-4=-9852/4373, 4-5=-09872/4391, 5-6=-09872/4391, 6-7=-9852/4373, 7-8=-7184/3085, 8-9=0/31

BOT CHORD  2-14=-2608/6260, 13-14=-2707/6296, 12-13=-4846/11112, 11-12=-4848/11112, 10-11=-2661/6296, 8-10=-2652/6260

WEBS 3-14=-227/504, 3-13=-1868/4093, 4-13=-B828/684, 5-13=-1431/635, 5-12=0/497, 5-11=-1431/635, 6-11=-828/684, 7-11=-1869/4093, 7-10=-228/904

JOINT STRESS INDEX
2=080,3=0854=034.5=064,6=034,7=0.858=080,10=0.34,11=091,12=034,13=0.91 and 14=0.34

NOTES
1) 2-ply truss to be connected together with 10d (0.131"x3") nails as follows:
Top chords connecled as follows: 2 X 4 - 1 row at 0-9-0 oc.
Bottom chords connected as follows: 2 X 6 - 2 rows at 0-9-0 oc.
Webs connected as follows: 2 X 4 - 1 row al 0-8-0 oc.
2) All loads are considerad equally applied to all plies, except if noted as front (F) or back (B) face in the LOAD CASE(S) section. Ply to ply connections have
been provided lo distribute only loads noted as (F) or (B}, unless otherwise indicated.
3) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.

4) Wind: ASCE 7-02; 110mph (3-second gust); h=20ft; TCOL=4. ZDsf BCDL=3.0psf; Category II; Exp B; I 1: MWFRS gable end zone; Lumber DOL=1.60
plate grip DOL=1 60
5) Provide ad top waler i

8) All bearings are assumed o be SYP No.2 c:ushmg capacity of 565.00 psi

7) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 1514 Ib uplift at joint 2 and 1514 Ib uplift al joint 8.

8) Girder carries hip end with 7-0-0 end setback.

9) Hanger(s) or other connection device(s) shall be provided sufficient to support concentrated load(s) 539 Ib down and 277 Ib up at 35-1-0, and 539 Ib down
and 277 Ib up at 7-0-0 on bottom chord. The design/selection of such connection device(s) is the responsibility of others.

LOAD CASE(S) Standard
1) Regular: Lumber Increase=1.25, Plate Increase=1.25
Uniform Loads (pif)
Vert: 1-3=-54, 3-T=-115(F=-61), 7-9=-54, 2-14=-30, 10-14=-64(F=-34), 8-10=-30
Concentrated Loads (Ib)
Vert: 14=-539(F) 10=-539(F)

Job Truss Truss Type Qty Ply DR. BEDOYA
1230370 T01 HIP 1 2
uliders FirsiSource, Lake Gity, Fl 32055 6. 3 1 Apr 19 2006 MlTek Irldusmes Inc. Thu Mar 15 07:43:41 2007 Page 1
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Plate Offsets (X.Y): [2:0-0-0,0-1-1], [5:0-4-0,0-3-0], [8:0-0-0.0-1-1], [11:0-5-0,0-4-8]. [13:0-5-0,0-4-8]
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-00 csl DEFL in (loc) Vdefi Ld PLATES GRIP
TCLL 20.0 Plates Increase 1.25 TC 086 Ver(LL) -0.55 12 =800 240 MT20 244/190
TCDL 7.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 068 Ver(TL) -0.89 11-12 =562 180
BCLL 10.0 Rep Stress Incr NO WB 066 Horz(TL) 015 8 na nia
BCDL 5.0 Code FBC2004/TPI2002 (Matrix} Weight: 475 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 TOPCHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 3-4-0 oc puriins.
BOT CHORD 2 X & SYP No.1D BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 8-3-10 oc bracing.
WEBS 2X48YP No3

MARCH 16,2007 TRUSS DESIGN ENGINEER:

THomMmASs E. MILLER PE 56877, BYRON K. ANDERSON PE 60987

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING AND INSPECTIONS, INC.
16105 N. FLORIDA AVE. STE B, LUTZ, FL 33549
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Left: 2 X 4 SYP No.3, Right: 2 X 4 SYP No.3

REACTIONS (Ibfsize) 2=1841/0-5-0, 10=1841/0-6-0
Max Horz 2=-87(load case 6)
Max Uplift2=-574(load case 5), 10=-574(load case &)

FORCES (lb) - Maximum Compression/Maximum Tension
TOP CHORD

WEBS
JOINT STRESS INDEX

NOTES

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.

for C-C for b

zone; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.80. This truss is
3) Provide adequate drainage to prevent water ponding.
4) All plates are MT20 plates unless otherwise indicated.
5) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 crushing capacity of 565.00 psi

LOAD CASE(S) Standard

Job Truss Truss Type Qty Ply DR. BEDOYA
L230370 T02 HIP 1 1
Job R i
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Plate Ofisets (X.Y): [2:Edge 0-3-2], [6:0-3-0.0-3-0], [10:Edge 0-3-2'
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-00 csl DEFL in (loc) Iidefl Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 20.0 Plates Increase 125 TC 032 Verf(LL) -0.45 14-15 =988 240 MT20 2447190
TCDL 7.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 084 Verl(TL) -0.73 14-15 =685 180 MT20H 187/143
BCLL 10.0 Rep Stress Incr ~ YES WB 0.38 Horz{TL) 022 10 nia nla
BCDL 5.0 Code FBC2004/TPI2002 (Matrix} Weight: 218 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 4 8YP No.2 TOP CHORD Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 3-1-2 oc purins.
BOT CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 BOTCHORD  Rigid ceiling directly applied or 5-8-13 oc bracing.
WEBS 2X45YPNo3 WEBS 1 Row at midpt 517, 7-12
WEDGE

1-2=0/27, 2-3=-3075/927, 3-4=-2954/925, 4-5=-2628/866, 5-6=-3686/1232, 6-7=-3686/1232, 7-8=-2628/866, 8-9=-2954/925, 9-10=-3075/027, 10-11=0/27
BOT CHORD  2-17=-B05/2628, 16-17=-1129/3518, 15-16=-1129/3518, 14-15=-1229/3623, 13-14=-1085/3518, 12-13=-1085/3518, 10-12=-743/2628
3-17=-62/159, 4-17=-243/1000, 5-17=-1213/506, 5-15=-90/464, 6-15=-256/169, 6-14=-256/169, 7-14=-00/464, 7-12=-1213/506, B-12=-243/1000, 9-12=-62/160

2=070,2=0003=034,4=0585=047,6=052 7=047, 8= 058, 9=0.34, 10=0.70, 10=0.00,12= 059, 13= 093, 14= 047, 15=047, 16 =093 and 17 =059

2) Wind: ASCE 7-02; 110mph (3-second gust); h=20ft; TCDL=4.2psf, BCDL=3.0psf; Category II; Exp B; enclosed; MWFRS gable end zone and C-C Interior(1)
i and forces, and for MWFRS for reactions specified.

6) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 574 Ib uplift at joint 2 and 574 |b uplift at joint 10.

MARCH 16,2007 TRUSS DESIGN ENGINEER:

THOMAS E. MILLER PE 56877, BYRON K. ANDERSON PE 60987
STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING AND INSPECTIONS, INC. EB 9196
16105 N. FLORIDA AVE. STE B, LuUTz, FL 33549



Dwg #0316071072

Job Truss Truss Type Qty Ply DR. BEDOYA
L230370 T03 HIP 1 1
Job Reference (optional
Builders FirstSource, Lake Cily, FI 32055 . 5 1 MiTek Industries, Inc, Thu Mar -45: Page 1
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Plate Offsets (X.Y): [2:0-1-8 Edge], [5:0-3-0.0-3-0], [9:0-1-8,Edge]
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 csl DEFL in (loc) Vdef Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 20.0 Plates Increase 1.25 TC 047 Verl(LL) -040 2-15 =988 240 MT20 2441190
TCDL 7.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 092 Verd(TL) -0.67 2-15 >744 180
BCLL 10.0 Rep Stress Incr ~ YES WB 0.32 Horz(TL) 0.19 ] nia nla
BCDL 50 Code FBC2004/TPI2002 {Matrix) Weight: 215 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 TOP CHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 3-1-0 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 2-2-0 oc bracing.
WEBS 2 X 4 SYP No.3 WEBS 1 Row at midpt 5-15,6-11

WEDGE
Left: 2 X 4 SYP No.3, Right: 2 X 4 SYP No.3

REACTIONS (Ibfsize) 2=1841/0-6-0, 9=1841/0-6-0
Max Horz 2=101(load case 5)
Max Uplifi2=-593(load case 5), 9=-593(load case 6)

FORCES (Ib) - Maximum Compression/Maximum Tension
TOP CHORD  1-2=0/27, 2-3=-3073/890, 3-4=-2851/832, 4-5=-2514/793, 5-6=-3166/985, 6-7=-2514/783, 7-8=-2851/832, 8-9=-3072/890, 8-10=0/27
BOT CHORD  2-15=-756/2645, 14-15=-912/3085, 13-14=-912/3085, 12-13=-882/3085, 11-12=-882/3085, 9-11=-678/2645

WEBS 3-15=-181/236, 4-15=-178/913, 5-15=-858/382, 5-13=0/220, 6-13=0/220, 6-11=-858/392, 7-11=-178/913, 8-11=-181/236
JOINT STRESS INDEX
2=0652=0003=0344=064,5=058 6=044, 7=064,8=034,9=0659=000 11=057, 12=091, 13=044, 14 =091 and 15=0.57
NOTES
1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.
2) Wind: ASCE 7-02; 110mph (3-second gust); h=20ft; TCDL=4.2psf; BCDL=3.0psf, Category I, Exp B; MWFRS gable end zone and C-C Interior(1)

zane; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60. This truss is designed for C-C for bers and forces, and for MWFRS for reactions specified.
3) Provide adequate drainage to prevent water ponding.
4) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 crushing capacity of 565.00 psi
5) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 593 Ib uplift at joint 2 and 593 Ib uplift at joint 9.

LOAD CASE(S) Standard
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Job Truss Truss Type Qly Ply DR. BEDOYA
L230370 To4 ROOF TRUSS 1 1
Job Reference (optional
Builders FirsiSource, Lake City, FI 32055 6.300 5 Apr 19 Eﬁﬁ% ﬁ?ei ndustries, Inc. Thu Mar 15 14.11:08 2007 Page 1
I-‘I—B-O, 7-0-0 & 13-0-0 , 1508 \ 17-11-10 ,  21-0-8 ; 24-1-6 : 27-0-8 ; 28-1-0 ; 35-1-0 3 42-1-0 t
1-6-0 7-0-0 6-0-0 2-0-8 2-11-2 3-0-14 3-0-14 2-11-2 2-0-8 6-0-0 7-0-0
Scale = 1:726]
6.00/72
— Comn 4340)
3 1"
3 2
w2 w2
5 i 12
§1 OBt 1 IT1] B 11 | =3 BT [§
S = 20 19 1’47 B 15 14 13 S8 =
ol i = Bl = 112 = &6 = Conn. 375b)
112 = ff =
i 7-0-0 ; 13-0-0 ; 15-0-8 ; 21-0-8 3 27-0-8 , 2810 | 35-1-0 L 42-1-0 i
700 6-0-0 208 6-0-0 B-0-0 2-0-8 6-0-0 7-0-0
Plate Offsets (X.Y): [2:0-3-12,0-2-8], [11:0-0-1,0-2-0]
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 csi DEFL in (loc) Udefl  Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 200 Plates Increase 125 T 03 Vert(LL) -0.39 1518 =999 360 MT20 2441180
TCOL 70 Lumber Increase 1,25 BC 084 Vert(TL) -064 15-18 >780 240
BCLL 10.0 Rep Stress Incr YES WB 072 Horz(TL) 0.12 12 nfa na
BCDL 5.0 Code FBC2004/TPI2002 (Matrix) Wind{LL) 0.12 15-18 »999 240 Weight: 359 b
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 6 SYP No.1D TOP CHORD Structural wood sheathing direclly applied or 3-9-5 oc purlins,
BOT CHORD 2 X 8 SYP No.1D BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing.
WEBS 2X45YPNo3 WEBS 1 Row at midpt 21-22

REACTIONS (Ibfsize) 12=2366/0-6-0, 2=2464/0-6-0
Max Horz 2=141(load case 5)
Max Uplift12=-343(load case 6), 2=-444(load case 5)

Co i
1-2=0/38, 2- 324612'544 3-4=-4153/460, 4-5=-4134/436, 5-6=-4485/698, 6-7=-44B85/698, 7-B=-4493/699, 8-9=-4493/699, 9-10=-4135/437, 10-11=-4157/467, 11-12=-4635/578
2-20=-483/4026, 19-20=-483/4026, 18-19=-280/3645, 17-18=-237/4157, 16-17=-237/4157, 15-16=-237/4157, 14-15=-22B/3649, 13-14=-426/4048, 12-13=-426/4048

3-19=-445/311, 4-19=-441/0, 18-21=-700/350, 5-21=-624/356, 4-18=-133/2233, 10-15=-127/2224, 15-22=-696/347, 9-22=-620/353, 10-14=-436/0, 11-14=-466/339, 21-24=-140/48,
23-24=-476/970, 23-25=-476/970, 22-25=-138/46, 7-23=0V48, 6-24=-14/136, 8-25=-16/133, 7-25=-790/251, 8-25=-386/565, 7-24=-795/255, 5-24=-384/562, 3-20=0/137, 11-13=0/146

FORCES (Ib) - Tension
TOP CHORD
BOT CHORD

WEBS

JOINT STRESS INDEX
2=0853=030,4=073,5=0256=034,7 =028, 8=0.34, 9=0.25,10=0.73, 11 =0.26, 11 = 0.00, 11 = 0.00, 12 = 0.86, 13=0.00, 13 =0.00, 13=0.00, 14 =0.25, 15=0.36, 16 = 0.93, 17 =

0.94,18=036,19=02520=0.16,21=034,22=034,23=0.34,24=018and 25=0.18

NOTES

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.

2) Wind: ASCE 7-02; 110mph (3-second gust); h=20f; TCDL=4. 2ps{ BCDL=3 Dpsl' Category II; Exp B; enclosed; MWFRS gable end zone and C-C Interior(1)
zone; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60. This truss is designed for C-C bers and forces, and for MWFRS for reactions specified.

3) Provide adequale drainage to prevent water ponding.

4) All additional member connections shall be provided by others for forces as indicated.

5) Ceiling dead load (5.0 psf) on member(s). 21-24, 23-24, 23-25, 22-25; Wall dead load (5.0psf) on member(s). 18-21, 15-22

6) Bottom chord live load (40.0 psf) and additional bottom chord dead load (10.0 psf) applied only to room. 15-18

7) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 crushing capacity of 565.00 psi

8) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 343 Ib uplift at joint 12 and 444 Ib uplift at joint 2.

LOAD CASE(S) Standard
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[ Job Truss Truss Type Qty Ply DR. BEDOYA

L230370 T05 ROOF TRUSS 1 1

Job Reference %amionsl;
Builders FirstSource, Lake City, FI 32055 B.300 s Apr 18 2 iTek Industnes, Inc. Thu Mar 15 13:47: 07 Page 1
,—1-6—0‘, 5-8-6 ; 910 ; 11-8-12 ; 15-0-0 ; 21-0-8 ; 27-1-0 , 3034 34-5-15 136-3-10, 42-1-0 {
16-0 586 33410 2-8-12 324 608 6-0-8 3-24 4-2-11 1-8-11 596
Scale = 1,728
Tx10 =
204 11 il =
5 ws W ws -
80012 T T3
o = =,_._______1________'_g_r_______._._.—
4 17 —
=
Sxid =
710 = el
@
! s 3 5
o
5 12:1-0
3‘ Bt TT] B2 IE
Sxf = 16 15
46 = Bx10 = 6xB =
} 8-1-0 4 15-0-0 : 21-0-8 : 27-1-0 ; 33-0-0 : 42-1-0 2
810 5-11-0 6-0-8 608 5110 9-1-0

Plate Oifsets (X.Y): [2:0-1-4,0-0-4], [3:0-5-0,0-4-8], [10:0-1-4.0-0-4

LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-00 csl DEFL in (loc) Uden  Lid PLATES GRIP

TCLL 20.0 Plates Increase 1.25 TC 047 Vert(LL) -0.3512-15 =998 360 MT20 244180

TCDL 7.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 082 Vert(TL) -0.59 12-15 =668 240

BCLL 10.0 Rep Stress Incr ' YES WB 082 Horz(TL) 008 10 nfa nfa

BCDL 50 Code FBC2004/TPI2002 (Matrix) Wind{LL) 0.1515-16 =999 240 Weight: 358 Ib

LUMBER BRACING

TOP CHORD 2 X 8 SYP No.1D TOP CHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 3-11-12 oc purlins.

BOT CHORD 2 X 8 SYP 2400F 2.0E BOT CHORD  Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing.

WEBS 2 X 4 SYP No.3 *Except” WEBS 1 Row at midpt 17-18

W4 2 X6 5YP No.1D, W4 2 X 6 SYP No.1D

REACTIONS (ibisize) 10=1518/Mechanical, 2=2247/0-6-0, 11=1089/0-3-8
Max Horz 2=155(load case 5)
Max Uplift10=-246(load case 5), 2=-455(load case 5), 11=-270(load case 6)
Max Grav 10=1518(load case 1), 2=2247(load case 1), 11=1320{load case 11)

FORCES (Ib) - A Compression/M: im Tension

TOP CHORD  1-2=0/38, 2-3=-4136/621, 3-4=-3898/536, 4-5=-3502/391, 5-6=-3269/660, 6-7=-3269/660, 7-8=-3265/358, 8-9=-2615/430, 9-10=-2832/490

BOT CHORD 2-16=-582/3519, 15-16=-288/3285, 14-15=-151/3047, 13-14=-151/3047, 12-13=-151/3047, 11-12=-188/2670, 10-11=-387/2503

WEBS 4-15=-436/345, 15-17=-102/1201, 5-17=-17/1189, 12-18=-28/709, 7-18=0/909, 8-12=0/763, 9-11=-386/305, 3-16=-260/271, 4-16=-200/321, 8-11=-1305/113, 17-19=-54/69, 18-19=-833/103,
B-19=-126/176, 5-19=-442/328, 7-19=-465/1067

JOINT STRESS INDEX
2=0.82,3=020,4=0445=053,6=0.34,7=053,8=044,9=0.34,10=0.82,11 =038, 12=0.18, 13=0.94, 14 =0.94, 15=0.18, 16 =0.38, 17 =0.21, 18=0.21 and 19=0.24

NOTES

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.

2) Wind: ASCE 7-02; 110mph (3-second gust); h=20f, TCDL=4.2psf; BCDL=3.0psf, C
zone; Lumber DOL=1.60 plale grip DOL=1.60. This truss is desi d for C-C for r

3) Provide adeq irainage to p t water ponding.

4) Ceiling dead load (5.0 psf) on member(s). 17-18, 18-19; Wall dead load (5.0psf) on member(s).15-17, 12-18

5) Bottem chord live load (40.0 psf) and additional bottom chord dead load (10.0 psf) applied only to room. 12-15

6) All bearings are assumed lo be SYP No.2 crushing capacity of 565.00 psi

7) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 246 |b uplift at joint 10, 455 Ib uplift at joint 2 and 270 Ib uplift at
joint 11,

LOAD CASE(S) Standard

gory |I; Exp B; MWFRS gable end zone and C-C Interior(1)
and forces, and for MWFRS for reactions specified.
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[Jeb Truss Truss Type Qty Ply DR. BEDOYA
L230370 To6 ROOF TRUSS 1 1
Job Reference %optinnal}
’—Euifdars FirstSource, Lake City, Fl 32055 6.300 s Apr 1 iTek Industries, Inc. Thu Mar 15 12:30.05 2007 Page 1
| ,‘-‘I-EvDI 59-6 ; 114-11 : 15-0-8 : 1700 ; 21-0-8 N 25-1-0 3 27-0-8 " 30-8-5 " 36-3-10 ; 42-1-0 ;
I 1-6-0 59-6 57-5 3713 1118 4-0-8 4-0-8 1-11-8 3713 575 586
! Scale = 1:74.1)
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| i 20 1l 58 =
= We w8
oy 7 \3;/ g w8 1l
6.00[12 56 ﬁ‘:mmﬂﬂ
=1 e
B = E
. Bxl4 =
E ™0 = W ’ N
o) e
3 ~
12:0-0
2 a
a, B CI 1] jirs l§
: Sx = 20 1% 8
[ 46 = 810 =6x8 =
i 9-1-0 ; 15-0-8 L 17-0-0 25-1-0 (2708, 3300 ¢ 42-10 !
89-1-0 511-8 1-11-8 8-1-0 1-11-8 5-11-8 8-1-0
Plate Offsets (X.Y): [2:0-1-4,0-0-4], [3:0-5-0,0-4-8], [13:0-5-0,0-4-8], [14:0-1-4,0-0-4], [16:0-3-8.0-4-0], [19:0-3-8.0-4-0]
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-00 csi DEFL in (loc) ldefl  Ld PLATES GRIP
TCLL 200 Plates Increase 1.25 TC 061 Ver(LL) -0.39 16-19 =898 360 MT20 2441190
TCDOL 70 Lumber Increase 1.25 BC 064 Verd(TL) -065 16-19 =808 240
BCLL 10.0 Rep Stress Incr~ YES WB 082 Horz(TL) 008 14 nfa nia
BCDL 50 Code FBC2004/TP12002 (Matrix) Wind(LL) 0.18 18-20 =899 240 Weight: 339 b
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 6 SYP No.1D TOPCHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 3-5-13 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD 2 X 8 SYP 2400F 2.0E BOT CHORD  Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing.
WEBS 2 X4 8YP No.3 WEBS 2 Rows at 1/3 pts 6-10

REACTIONS (lbfsize) 2=2252/0-6-0, 15=1059/0-3-8, 14=1546/Mechanical
Max Horz 2=169(load case 5)
Max Uplift2=-475(load case 5), 15=-292(load case 6), 14=-294(load case 5)
Maxt Grav 2=2252(load case 1), 15=1348(load case 11), 14=1546(load case 1)

FORCES (Ib) - Maximum Compression/Maximum Tension

TOP CHORD  1-2=0/38, 2-3=-4134/658, 3-4=-3824/581, 4-5=-34T8/418, 5-6=-2769/401, 6-7=-12589/374, 7-8=-1053/503, 8-9=-1053/503, 9-10=-T00/359, 10-11=-2841/417, 11-12=-3324/419,
12-13=-2733/534, 13-14=-2869/586

BOT CHORD  2-20=-626/3609, 19-20=-365/3343, 18-19=-161/2840, 17-18=-161/2940, 16-17=-161/2840, 15-16=-275/2678, 14-15=-470/2532

WEBS 3-20=-189/248, 4-20=-186/329, 4-19=-T80/387, 5-19=-123/1322, 11-16=-B6/915, 12-16=0/653, 12-15=-1313/119, 13-15=-350/286, 6-21=-1668/108, 10-21=-2461/265, 9-21=-225/596,
7-21=-294/26, 8-21=0/140
JOINT STRESS INDEX
2=082,3=0204=037,5=039,6=0727=0.72,8=034,9=072,10=072, 11 =0.39, 12=0.37, 13=0.20, 14=0.82, 15=0.40, 16=0.26, 17 =1.00, 18=1.00, 19=026,20=040and 21 =
0.18
NOTES

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.

2) Wind: ASCE 7-02; 110mph (3-second gust); h=20ft; TCDL=4.2psf; BCDL=3.0psf; Category II; Exp B: enclosed; MWFRS gable end zone and C-C Interior(1)
zone; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60. This truss is designed for C-C for I and forces, and for MWFRS for reactions specified.

3) Provide adequate drainage to prevent water ponding.

4) Ceiling dead load (5.0 psf) on member(s). 5-6. 10-11, 6-21, 10-21; Wall dead load (5.0psf) on member(s).5-19, 11-16

5) Bottomn chord live load (40.0 psf) and additional bottom chord dead load (10.0 psf) applied only to room. 16-19

6) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 crushing capacity of 565.00 psi

7) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss lo bearing plate capable of withstanding 475 Ib uplift at joint 2, 292 Ib uplift at joint 15 and 254 |b uplifi at
joint 14.

LOAD CASE(S) Standard
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Job Truss Truss Type Qty Ply DR. BEDOYA
L230370 TO7 ROOF TRUSS 1 1
Job Referance (opticnal)
Builders FirstSource, Lake Gy, Fl 32055 5.300 s Apr 19 2006 MiTek Indusinies, Inc. Thu Mar 15 13:27.10 2007 Page 1
=160, 58-6 " 11-11-0 , 1508 | 1800 2310, 2708, 3020 36-3-10 4 42-1-0 ;
1-6-0 586 6-1-10 3-1-8 3118 4-1-0 3118 31-8 &1-10 598

Seale = 1:77.2)

10-0-6

REACTIONS (lb/size) 2=2179/0-6-0, 14=1401/0-3-8, 13=1279/Mechanical
Max Horz 2=183(load case 5)
Max Uplift2=-482(load case 5), 14=-324(load case 6), 13=-287(load case 5)
Max Grav2=2179(load case 1), 14=1641(load case 11). 13=1279(load case 1)
FORCES (Ib) - Maximum Compression/Maximum Tension

11-12=-2147/520, 12-13=-2281/573

=0.84, 18 =0.32, 19=0.48 and 20 = 0.55
NOTES

for 3-4-4.
2) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.

4) Provide adequate drainage to prevent water ponding.

5) Ceiling dead load (5.0 psf) on member(s). 5-8, 8-10, 6-20, 8-20, Wall dead load (5.0psf) on member(s).5-18, 10-15
6) Bottom chord live load (40.0 psf) and additional bottom chord dead lead (10.0 psf) applied only to room. 15-18

7) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 crushing capacity of 565.00 psi

joint 13.
LOAD CASE(S) Standard

6 15 14
Bx10 = b =
xi0 =
' 9-1-0 ; 15-0-8 ' 18-0-0 : 23-1-0 ; 27-0-8 : 33-00 ; 42-1-0 z

810 5-11-8 3118 410 3118 5-11-8 9-1-0
Plate Offsets (X,Y): [2:0-1-4,0-0-4], [3:0-5-0,0-4-8], [12:0-5-0,0-4-8], [13:0-1-4,0-0-4], {15:0-3-8,0-4-0], [18:0-3-8,0-4-0]
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 csi DEFL in (loc) Udefl  Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 20.0 Plates Increase  1.25 TC 084 Veri(LL) -0.47 1518 =839 380 MT20 2441190
TCDL 7.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 085 Veri(TL) -0.78 1518 >503 240
BCLL 10.0 Rep Stress Iner ~ YES WB 090 Horz(TL) 007 13 nla nfa
BCDL 5.0 Code FBC2004/TPI2002 (Matrix) Wind{LL) 0.23 18 =899 240 Weight: 366 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 6 SYP No.1D TOP CHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 3-4-5 oc puriins.
BOT CHORD 2 X 8 SYP 2400F 2.0E BOT CHORD  Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing.
WEBS 2X 4 8YP No.3 WEBS 1 Row at midpt 11-14,8-20
LBR SCAB  3-7 2 X 6 SYP No.1D one side JOINTS 1 Brace at Ji(s): 20

BOT CHORD  2-19=-651/3467, 18-19=-369/3160, 17-18=-163/2608, 16-17=-162/2608, 15-16=-163/2608, 14-15=-263/2383, 13-14=-459/2006

1) Attached 15-0-0 scab 3 to 7, front face(s) 2 X 6 SYP No.1D with 2 row(s) of 10d (0.131"%3") nails spaced 9" o.c.except : starting at 5-11-9 from end af joint 3,
nail 2 row(s) at 7 o.c. for 2-0-0; starting at 9-3-9 from end at joint 3, nail 2 row(s) at 7 o.c. for 2-0-0; starting at 11-5-8 from end al joint 3, nail 2 row(s) at 7 o.c.

3) Wind: ASCE 7-02; 110mph (3-second gust); h=20ft; TCDL=4 2psf, BCDL=3.0psf; Category II; Exp B, enclosed; MWFRS gable end zone and C-C Interior(1)
zone; Lumber DOL=1.80 plate grip DOL=1.60. This truss is designed for C-C for members and forces, and for MWFRS for reactions specified.

8) Provide mechanical connectlion (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 482 Ib uplift at joint 2, 324 Ib uplift at joint 14 and 287 1b uplift at

TOP CHORD  1-2=0/38, 2-3=-3976/671, 3-21=-3751/574, 4-21=-3630/595, 4-5=-3318/445, 5-6=-24409/404, 6-22=-313/238, 7-22=-267/246, 7-8=-94/221, B-9=0/373, 8-10=-2569/435, 10-11=-3049/438,

WEBS 3-19=-191/252, 4-19=-203/388, 4-168=-1250/459, 5-18=-190/1708, 10-15=-113/970, 11-15=0/637, 11-14=-1666/146, 12-14=-355/301, 6-20=-2337/250, 9-20=-3041/403, 7-20=-311/109,
8-20=-66/601
JOINT STRESS INDEX

2=0.79,3=0.19,3=0.00,4=042 4 =000, 5=050,5=0.00,6=0.89,6=0.00, 7=069, 7 =000, 8 =069, 9=0.89, 10=0.50, 11 =042, 12=0.19, 13=0.79, 14 = 048, 15=0.32, 16 = 0.84, 17
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Job Truss Truss Type Qty Ply DR. BEDOYA
L230370 TO8 ROOF TRUSS 1 2
Job Reference
Bullders FirsiSaurce, Lake City, F1 32055 . m MiTek Indusines‘ inc. Fri Mar 16 08:07:26 2007 Pags 1 |
| 11-6-(‘) 7-10-13 ; 15-0-8 : 21-0-8 " 27-0-8 ; 30-4-13 . 35-1-0 s 41-10-12 ', 48-0-0 R 56-0-0 57-6-0
1-6-0 7-10-13 7-1-11 6-0-0 6-0-0 3-4.5 4-8-3 6-9-12 7-1-4 7-0-0 1-6-0
Scale = 1.96.0
Exf =
|
|
|
g
i
iy
3
13 ‘4[3
fxB =
|
! L 7-10-13 . 15-0-B i 21-0-8 1 27-0-8 " 33-0-0 j 38-5-14 , 421-0 , 45-3-10 , 49-0-0 ; 58-0-0 ¥
| 7-10-13 7-1-11 6-0-0 600 511-8 5-5-14 372 32410 386 7-0-0
Plate Offsets (X.Y): [3.0-50.0-4-8]
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 csi DEFL in (loc) Wdefl Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 200 Plales Increase 1.25 TC 052 Ver(LL) -0.36 21-23 =999 360 MT20 244180
TCDL 70 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 0863 Verl(TL) -061 21-23 =649 240
BCLL 10.0 Rep Stress Incr NO we 081 Horz(TL) 008 13 nia nia
BCDL 50 Coda FBC2004/TPI2002 (Matrix) Wind(LL) 0.21 23-24 >899 240 Weight: 860 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 6 SYP No.1D TOPCHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 5-9-8 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD 2 X 8 SYP 2400F 2.0E BOTCHORD  Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing.
WEBS 2X4 8YP No.3 JOINTS 1 Brace al Ji(s): 25
REACTIONS (lbfsize) 2=2089/0-6-0, 19=5444/0-3-8, 13=4020/0-6-0
Max Horz 2=-178(load case 5)
Max Uplift2=-457(load case 4), 19=-1670{load case 5), 13=-1235(load case 5)
Max Grav 2=2089(load case 1), 19=5469(load case 10), 13=4020(load case 1)
FORCES (Ib) - Maxi Cor ion/h Tension
TOP CHORD  1-2=0/38, 23—3921!604 3-4=-2914/292, 4-5=-2303/359, 5-6=0/347, 6-7=0/240, 7-8=-2381/398, 8-9=-2812/365, 9-10=-1339/242, 10-11=-6926/2252, 11-12=-9254/2871, 12-13=-7917/2238,
13-14=0/38

BOT CHORD  2-24=-563/3432, 23-24=-562/3428, 22-23=-96/2422, 21-22=-96/2422, 20-21=-86/2422, 19-20=-98/1931, 18-19=-911/3538, 17-18=-911/3538, 17-26=-2606/8365, 16-26=-2606/8365,
15-16=-1897/7030, 13-15=-1805/6995

WEBS 3-24=-83/388, 3-23=-1166/536, 4-23=0/917, 6-25=0/141, 8-21=-28/941, 9-20=-148/1278, 9-19=-2459/422, 10-19=-4951/1720, 10-17=-1965/5046, 11-17=-2208/961, 11-16=-319/1512,
12-16=-1169/3055, 12-15=-3/996, 5-25=-2650/341, 7-25=-2650/341
JOINT STRESS INDEX

2=0.37,3=0.23,4=040,5=0.39,6 =062, 7=0.39,8=0.35,9=0.37, 10=0.84, 11 =0.39, 12 =082, 13=0.74, 15=0.20, 16 = 0.24, 17 = 0,53, 18=0.39, 19=0.28, 20=0.25, 21 = 0.16, 22 =
063,23=025 24 =016and 25=0.34

NOTES

1) 2-ply truss to be connecled together with 10d (0.131"x3") nails as follows:
Top chords connected as follows: 2 X 6 - 2 rows at 0-9-0 cc.
Bottom chords connected as follows: 2 X 8 - 2 rows at 0-4-0 oc.
Wabs connected as follows: 2 X 4 - 1 row at 0-9-0 cc.

2) All loads are considered equally applied to all plies, except if noted as front (F) or back (B) face in the LOAD CASE(S) section. Ply to ply connections have
been provided to distribute only loads noted as (F) or (B), unless otherwise indicated.

3) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.

4) Wind: ASCE 7-02; 110mph (3-second gust); h=20ft; TCDL=4.2psf; BCOL=30psf, Category Il; Exp B: enclosed; MWFRS gable end zone; Lumber DOL=1.60
plate grip DOL=1.60.

5) Provide adequale drainage to p 1t water pondi

6) Ceiling dead load (5.0 psf) on member(s). 4-5, 7-8, 5-25, 7-25; Wall dead load (5.0psf) on member(s).4-23, 8-21

7) Bottom chord live load (40.0 psf) and additional botiom chord dead load (10.0 psf) applied only to room. 21-23

8) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 crushing capacity of 565.00 psi

9) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 457 Ib uplift af joint 2, 1670 Ib uplift at joint 19 and 1235 Ib uplift

at joint 13.
10) Girder carries hip end with 7-0-0 righl side setback, 42- 1-0 left side setback, and 7-0-0 end setback.
11) Hanger(s) or other s (s) shall be provided sufficient to support concentrated load(s) 1181 Ib down and 200 Ib up at 49-0-0, and 2846 Ib

down and 1410 |b up at 42-1-0 on battom chord. The design/selection of such connection device(s) is the responsibility of others,

LOAD CASE(S) Standard
1) Regular. Lumber || 1.25, Plate | 1.25
Uniform Loads (plf)
Verl; 1-4=-54, 4-5=-64, 5-6=-54, 6-7=-54, 7-8=-64, B-10=-54, 10-11=-54, 11-12=-115(F=-61), 12-14=-54, 2-23=-30, 21-23=-110, 21-26=-30,
15-26=-176(F=-146), 13-15=-30, 5-7=-10
Drag: 4-23=-10, 8-21=-10
Concentrated Loads (Ib)
Verl: 15=-1181(F) 26=-2846(F)
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Plate Offsets (X.Y): [3:0-5-0,0-4-8], [19:0-3-8,0-4-0]
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 Csl DEFL in (loc) Udefl Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 20.0 Plates Increase 125 TC 099 Vert(LL) -0.61 19-21 =648 360 MT20 2447180
TCDL 7.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 073 Ver(TL) -1.0319-21 =385 240
BCLL 10.0 Rep Stress Iner~ YES WB 087 Horz(TL) 0.09 13 n/a nfa
BCDL 5.0 Code FBC2004/TPI2002 (Matrix) Wind(LL) 032 21-22 =998 240 Weight: 434 b
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 6 SYP No.1D TOP CHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied.
BOT CHORD 2 X 8 SYP 2400F 2.0E BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing, Except:
WEBS 2 X4 8YP No.3 8-6-0 oc bracing: 19-21
8-1-14 oc bracing: 18-19.
WEBS 1 Row at midpt 3-21, 10-18, 523, 7-23
JOINTS 1 Brace at Jifs). 23

REACTIONS (lbisize) 2=2184/0-6-0, 18=2595/0-3-8, 13=1385/0-6-0
Max Horz 2=-178(load case 6)
Max Upfift2=-498(load case 5), 18=-515(load case 6), 13=-448(load case 6)
Max Grav 2=2184(load case 1), 18=2628(load case 11), 13=1385(load case 1)

FORCES (Ib) - Maximum Compression/Maximum Tension

TOP CHORD  1-2=0/38, 2-3=-4074/681, 3-4=-3197/411, 4-5=-2540/460, 5-6=0/436, 6-7=0/328, 7-8=-2602/490, 8-9=-3134/485, 9-10=-1882/580, 10-11=-1867/512, 11-12=-2095/529, 12-13=-2313/609,
13-14=0/38

2-22=-532/3585, 21-22=-632/3582, 20-21=-204/2678, 19-20=-204/2678, 18-19=-422/1948, 17-18=-481/2248, 16-17=-481/2248, 15-16=481/2248, 13-15=-452/2000

3-22=-44/292, 3-21=-1053/492, 4-21=-1/1020, 8-19=-101/983, 9-19=0/1327, 9-18=-2548/263, 10-18=-927/447, 10-16=0/224, 10-15=-602/159, 11-15=-83/581, 12-15=-187/193,
5-23=-3027/484, 7-23=-3027/484, 6-23=0/153

BOT CHORD
WEBS

JOINT STRESS INDEX
2=078,3=0454=038,5=089,6=091,7=089 8=032 9=068, 10=0.28, 11=060, 12 =0.34, 13 =045, 15=0.29, 16=0.16, 17 =044, 18=0.58,19=0.22,20=0.91,21 =052, 22 =
0.16 and 23 =0.34

NOTES

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.

2) Wind: ASCE 7-02; 110mph (3-second gust); h=20ft; TCDL=4.2psf; BCDL=3.0psf; Calegory Il Exp B; enclosed; MWFRS gable end zone and C-C Interior{1)
zone; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60. This lruss is desi for C-C for bers and forces, and for MWFRS for reactions specified.

3) Provide adequate drainage to prevent waler ponding.

4) Ceiling dead load (5.0 psf) on member(s). 4-5, 7-8, 8-9, 5-23, 7-23; Wall dead load (5.0psf) on member(s).4-21, 8-19

5) Bottom chord live load (40.0 psf) and additional bottom chord dead load (10.0 psf) applied only to room. 19-21

B8) All bearings are assumed lo be SYP No.2 crushing capacity of 565.00 psi

T) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plale capable of withstanding 498 Ib uplift at joint 2, 515 Ib uplift at joint 18 and 448 Ib uplift at
joint 13,

LOAD CASE(S) Standard
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Plate Offsets (X,Y): [3:0-5-0,0-4-8], [18:0-3-8.0-4-0]
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0:0 csi DEFL in (loc) Wdeft L PLATES GRIP
TCLL 200 Plates Increase  1.25 TC 095 Vert(LL) -0.60 18-20 =662 360 MT20 2441190
TCDL 7.0 Lumber Increase 1.25 BC 071 Ver(TL) -1.01 18-20 =394 240
BCLL 100 Rep Stress Incr  YES WB 065 Horz(TL) 0.09 13 nia na
BCDL 5.0 Code FBC2004/TPI12002 (Matrix) Wind{LL) 0312021 =999 240 Weight: 432 b
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 6 SYP No.1D TOP CHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 1-8-11 oc purfins.
BOT CHORD 2 X 8 SYP 2400F 2.0E BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 9-0-8 oc bracing.
WEBS 2X 4 5YP No.3 WEBS 1 Row at midpt 3-20, 917, 10-15, 522, 7-22
JOINTS 1 Brace at Ji(s): 22
REACTIONS (lbisize} 2=2209/0-8-0, 17=2544/0-3-8, 13=1392/0-6-0
Max Horz 2=-178(load case 6)
Max Uplifti2=-506(load case 5), 17=-526(load case 6), 13=-445(load case 6)
Max Grav 2=2209(load case 1), 17=2600(load case 11), 13=1392(load case 1)
FORCES (Ib) - Maxi Comp ion/Maxi Tension
TOP CHORD  1-2=0/38, 2-3=4123/695, 3-4=-3260/432, 4-5=-2596/478, 5-6=0/423, 6-7=0/324, 7-8=-2647/504, 8-9=-3203/524, 9-10=-1630/517, 10-11=-1759/507, 11-12=-2012/521, 12-13=-2314/605,
13-14=0/38
BOT CHORD  2-21=-845/3630, 20-21=-845/3627, 19-20=-222/2734, 18-19=-222/2734, 17-18=-382/2446, 16-17=-398/1737, 15-16=-309/1737, 13-15=-464/2001
WEBS 3-21=-39/278, 3-20=-1038/486, 4-20=-6/1035, 6-22=0/155, 8-18=-152/1127, 9-17=-2524/216, 10-15=-226/306, 11-15=-71/580, 12-15=-200/276, 5-22=-3068/499, 7-22=.3068/459, 8-18=0/745,

10-17=-737/455

JOINT STRESS INDEX
2=0.78,3=0454=0385=090,6=0.88,7=090,8=037,9=068,10=026, 11=057, 12=0.34, 13=045, 156=0.29, 16 =047, 17=0.74, 18=0.23, 19=0.81,20= 053, 21 = 0.16 and 22 =

0.34

NOTES )

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.

2) Wind: ASCE 7-02; 110mph (3-second gust); h=20ft; TCDL=4.2psf, BCOL=3.0psf; Category II; Exp B; enclosed; MWFRS gable end zone and C-C Interior(1)
zone; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60. This truss is designed for C-C for members and forces, and for MWFRS for reaclions specified.

3) Provide adeqg irainage to p t water ponding.

4) Ceiling dead load (5.0 psf) on member(s). 4-5, 7-8, 8-9, 5-22, 7-22; Wall dead load (5.0psf) on member(s).4-20, 8-18

5) Bottom chord live load (40.0 psf) and additional bottom chord dead load (10.0 psf) applied only to room. 18-20

6) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 crushing capacity of 565.00 psi

7) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plale capable of withstanding 506 Ib uplift at joint 2, 526 Ib uplift at joint 17 and 445 Ib uplift at
joint 13.

LOAD CASE(S) Standard
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Plate Offsets (X.Y): [3.0-5-0
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 csi DEFL in (locy lidef Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 20.0 Plates Increase 1.25 TC 020 Verf(LL) -0.11 2-19 >899 240 MT20 2447190
TCDL 70 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 030 Vert(TL) -0.18 2-19 =899 180
BCLL 10.0 Rep Stress Incr ~ YES WB 053 Horz(TL) 003 10 nla nla
BCDL 50 Code FBC2004/TPI2002 (Matrix) Weight: 412 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 6 SYP No.1D TOP CHORD  Structural wood sheathing direclly applied or 5-7-12 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD 2 X 6 SYP No.1D BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 6-0-0 oc bracing.
WEBS 2X 4 8YP No3 WEBS 1 Row at midpt 4-17,6-15, 7-15
REACTIONS (Ib/size) 2=1301/0-6-0, 15=2804/0-3-8, 10=746/0-6-0
Max Horz 2=-176(load case 6)
Max Uplift2=-516(load case 5), 15=-894(load case 6), 10=-375(load case 6)
Max Grav 2=1301(load case 1), 15=2804(load case 1), 10=810(load case 10)
FORCES (Ib) - Maximum Compression/Maximum Tension
TOP CHORD  1-2=0/35, 2-3=-2008/696, 3-4=-1749/639, 4-5=-852/308, 5-6=-873/409, 6-7=-18B/243, 7-8=-375/290, B-9=-498/262, 9-10=-1071/396, 10-11=0/35
BOTCHORD  2-19=-847/1729, 18-19=-355/1204, 17-18=-355/1204, 16-17=-35/172, 15-16=-32/173, 14-15=-510/292, 13-14=-510/292, 12-13=-213/880, 10-12=-213/880
WEBS 3-19=-361/314, 4-19=-189/666, 4-17=-771/428, 5-17=-117/342, 6-17=-223/878, 6-16=01132, 6-15=-1720/548, 7-15=-1200/510, 7-13=-326/1052, 8-13=-209/130, 5-13=-584/308, 8-12=0197

JOINT STRESS INDEX
2=073,3=023,4=0345=064,6=032,7=0458=0529=030, 10=037,12=0.34, 13= 050, 14 =032, 15=0.26, 16 = 0.34, 17 =041, 18 =0.37 and 19=0.39

NOTES

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.

2) Wind: ASCE 7-02; 110mph (3-second gust); h=20f; TCDL=4.2psf; BCDL=3.0psf;, Category II; Exp B; enclosed; MWFRS gable end zone and C-C Interior{1) zone; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60.
This lruse is deslgnad for C-C for members and forces, and for MWFRS for reactions specified.

3) Provide top it water ponding. .

4) All beannzgs are assumed to be SYP No.2 crushing apaclly of 565.00 psi

5) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to t g plate capable of wi fing 516 Ib uplift at joint 2, 894 Ib uplift at joint 15 and 375 lb uplift at
joint 10.

LOAD CASE(S) Standard
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Plate Offsets (X.Y): [3:0-5-0,0-4-8], [9:0-5-0.0-4-8], [14:0-3-8,0-3-0]

LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-00 csi DEFL in (loc) Vdefl Lid PLATES GRIP

TCLL 200 Plates Increase  1.25 TC 021 Vert{LL) -0.11 1012 =999 240 MT20 244/190

TCOL 7.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 026 Veri(TL) -0.18 10-12 =999 180

BCLL 10.0 Rep Stress Incr YES WB 083 Horz(TL) 0.03 10 nla nia

BCOL 50 Code FBC2004/TPI2002 (Matrix) Weight: 414 Ib

LUMBER BRACING

TOP CHORD 2 X 6 SYP No.1D TOP CHORD Structural woed sheathing directly applied or 5-8-15 oc purlins.

BOT CHORD 2 X 6 SYP No.1D BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 8-0-0 oc bracing.

WEBS 2X4SYP No3 WEBS 1 Row at midpt 6-15, 7-14, 8-14

REACTIONS (lIbfsize) 2=1298/0-6-0, 14=2811/0-3-8, 10=741/0-6-0
Max Horz 2=176(load case 5)
Max Uplift2=-516{load case 5). 14=-895(load case 8), 10=-375(load case 6}
Max Grav2=1298(load case 1), 14=2811(load case 1), 10=806(load case 10)
FORCES (Ib) - i Cor on/M. Tension
TOP CHORD  1-2=0f35, 2- 3—-20251592 3-4=-1850/706, 4-5=-1062/495, 5-6=-915/457, 6-7=-266/248, 7-8=-114/784, B-9=-629/318, 5-10=-912/385, 10-11=0/35
BOT CHORD  2-18=-643/1740, 17-18=-357/1200, 16-17=-13/287, 15-16=-13/287, 14-15=-784/439, 13-14=-122/189, 12-13=-122/1889, 10-12=-191/757
WEBS 3-18=-333/302, 4-18=-254/691, 4-17=-679/420, 5-17=-212/487, 6-17=-181/625, 6-15=-1075/441, 7-15=-510/1646, 7-14=-1687/621, 8-14=-1203/448, B-12=-200/727, 9-12=-410/343

STRESS INDEX
2=0867,3=0234=0.34,5=048,6=027,7=0.77,8=0.52,9=027,10=0.72,12=043,13=0.34, 14 = 0.23, 15=0.77,16=0.11, 17 = 0.35and 18 = 0.35

NOTES
1) Unbalanced roof live ipads have been considered for this design.

4) All plates are 4x6 MT20 unlass otherwise indicated,

5) All bearings are assumed lo be SYP No.2 crushing capacity of 565.00 psi

6) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to beanng plate wpable of withstanding 516 Ib uplift at joint 2, 895 Ib uplift at joint 14 and 375 Ib uplift at
joint 10.

LOAD CASE(S) Standard

2) Wind: ASCE 7-02; 110mph (3-second gust); h=20ft; TCDL=4.2psf, BCDL=3.0psf; Category Il; Exp B; enclosed; MWFRS gable end zone and C-C Interior{1) zone; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60.
This truss is designed for C—C for bers and forces, and for MWFRS for reaclions specified.
3) Provide it water ponding.
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Plate Offsets (X,Y): [3:0-5-0.0-4-8], [9:0-5-0,0-4-8], [14:0-3-8,0-3-0]
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 csl DEFL in (loc) Iidefl Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 200 Plates Increase 1.25 TC 027 Vert(LL) -0.12 1012 =839 240 MT20 2441120
TCDOL 7.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 025 Vert(TL) -0.19 1012 =999 180
BCLL 10.0 Rep Stress Iner YES WE 087 Horz(TL) 002 10 n/a nia
BCDL 5.0 Code FBC2004/TPI2002 (Matrix) Weight: 421 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X6 SYP No.1D TOP CHORD Structural wood sheathing direclly applied or 5-9-9 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD 2 X 6 SYP No.1D BOT CHORD  Rigid ceiling directly applied or 6-0-0 oc bracing.
WEBS 2X45YP No.3 WEBS 1 Row at midpt 515, 6-15, 7-15, 7-14, 8-14

REACTIONS (Ib/size) 2=1268/0-6-0, 14=2884/0-3-8, 10=698/0-6-0
Max Horz 2=176(load case 5)
Max Uplift2=-507(load case 5), 14=-838(load case 6), 10=-348(load case 6)
Max Grav 2=1269(load case 1), 14=2884(load case 1), 10=760(load case 10)

FORCES (ib) - Maxi Compression/Maxi Tension
TOP CHORD  1-2=035, 2-3=-1994/668, 3-4=-1849/727, 4-5=-1111/536, 5-6=493372, 6-7=-391/270, 7-8=-107/802, 8-9=-550/306, 9-10=-7B7/314, 10-11=0/35
BOT CHORD  2-18=-623/1696, 17-18=-338/1148, 16-17=-51/588, 15-16=-51/589, 14-15=-801/503, 13-14=-245/260, 12-13=-245/260, 10-12=-119/641

WEBS 3-18=-330/303, 4-18=-204/722, 4-17=-660/440, 5-17=-391/923, 5-15=-538/172, 6-15=-532/403, 7-15=-543/1717, 7-14=-1649/612, 8-14=-1115/450, 8-12=-316/891, 9-12=-463/394
JOINT STRESS INDEX
2=066,3=023,4=0355=041,6=049,7=0.76,8=046,9=0.33, 10=066,12=047,13=0.30, 14=023, 15=082, 16 =0.19, 177 =058 and 18 = 0.35
NOTES
1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.
2) Wind: ASCE 7-02; 110mph (3-second gust), h=20ft, TCDL=4.2psf, BCDL=3.0psf, Category Il; Exp B; enclosed; MWFRS gable end zone and C-C Interior(1) zone; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60.
This truss is designed for C-C for members and forces, and for MWFRS for reactions specified.
3) Provide q drai o p ‘water ponding.

4) All plates are 4x6 MT20 unless otherwise indicated.

5) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 crushing capacity of 565.00 psi

6) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 507 Ib uplift at joint 2, 938 Ib uplift at joint 14 and 348 b uplift at
joint 10.

LOAD CASE(S) Standard
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Plate Offsets (X,Y): [4:0-5-0,0-4-8], [8.0-5-0,0-4-8]
LOADING (psf) SPACING 200 csi DEFL in (loc) Iidefl Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 200 Plates Increase 1.25 T 019 Vert{LL) -0.083 1819 =999 240 MT20 244/180
TCDL 7.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 027 Vert(TL) -0.14 1819 >389 180
BCLL 10.0 Rep Stress Incr YES WEB 1.00 Horz{TL} 003 15 nfa nfa
BCDL 50 Code FBC2004/TPI2002 (Matrix) Weight; 434 b
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 6 SYP No.1D TOP CHORD Structural woed sheathing diractly applied or 5-8-12 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD 2 X 6 SYP No 1D BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing, Except
WEBS 2X45YPNo3 6-0-0 oc bracing: 15-16,13-15.

WEBS 1 Row at midpt 5-18. 5-16, 6-15, 7-15, 7-13

REACTIONS (lb/size) 2=1230/0-6-0, 15=2978/0-3-8, 10=643/0-6-0
Max Horz 2=-176(load case 6)
Max Uplifi2=-503(load case 5), 15=-773(load case 5), 10=-361(load case 6)
Max Grav 2=1283(load case 9), 15=2978(load case 1), 10=725(load case 10)

FORCES (Ib) - Maximum Compression/Maximum Tension

TOP CHORD  1-2=0/35, 2-3=-2057/856, 3-4=-1418/516, 4-5=-1409/683, 5-5=-548/343, 6-7=-49/793, 7-8=-186/371, 8-9=-200/283, 9-10=-858/355, 10-11=0/35

BOTCHORD  2-19=-611/1748, 1B-19=-611/1748, 17-18=-152/641, 16-17=-152/641, 15-16=-80/330, 14-15=-607/414, 13-14=-8607/414, 12-13=-169/696, 10-12=-169/656

WEBS 3-19=00233, 3-18=-642/330, 4-18=-344/326, 5-18=-527/1023, 5-16=-T06/359, 6-16=-3421 125, 6-15=-1550/509, 7-15=-1291/511, 7-13=-5241017, 8-13=-335/322, 9-13=600/343, 9-12=0/245

JOINT STRESS INDEX
2=0683=0304=0205=0626=064,7=0628=0209=03010=068 12=034 13=051, 14=026 15=0.35 16 = 035 17=026,18=051and 19=034

NOTES

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.

2) Wind: ASCE 7-02, 110mph (3-second gust); h=20ft; TCDL=4.2psf; BCDL=3.0psf; Category Il; Exp B: enclosed: MWFRS gable end zone and C-C Interior(1) zone; Lumber DOL=160 plate grip DOL=1.60.
This truss is designed for C-C for members and forces, and for MWFRS for reaclions specified.

3} Provide adequate drainage to prevent waler ponding.

4) All bearings are assumed lo be SYP No.2 crushing capacity of 565.00 psi

5) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 503 Ib uplift at joint 2, 773 Ib uplift at joint 15 and 361 Ib uplift at
joint 10.

LOAD CASE(S) Standard
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LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 csl DEFL in (loc) Udefl  Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 200 Plates Increase 1.25 TC 029 Ver(LL) -012 20-21 =899 240 MT20 244/130
TCOL 7.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 041 Veri(TL) -0.19 20-21 =899 180
BCLL 100 Rep Stress Incr NO WE 0.99 Horz(TL) 004 16 na nla
BCDL 50 Code FBC2004/TPI2002 (Matrix) Waight: 685 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 6 SYP No.1D TOPCHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 4-10-1 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD 2 X 6 SYP No.1D BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 6-0-0 oc bracing.
WEBS 2 X 4 SYP No.3 "Except® WEBS 1 Row at midpt 5-20, 5-18, 6-18, 7-16, 7-13
W62 X4 SYP No2, W62 X4 SYP No.2 2 Rows at 1/3 pts 6-16
OTHERS 2X 4 SYP No.3

REACTIONS (lb/size) 2=1703/0-6-0, 16=4224/0-5-0 (0-3-8 + bearing block), 10=871/0-6-0
Max Horz 2=-176(load case 6)
Max Uplifi2=-682(load case 5), 16=-1242(load case 5), 10=-449(lvad case 6)
Max Grav 2=1756(load case 9), 16=4224(load case 1), 10=957(load case 10)

FORCES (Ib)- M C Tension
TOP CHORD  1-2=0/4B, 2- 3-«-28041’918 3-4=-1905/682, 4-5=-1802/847, 5-6=-697/400, 6-7=-186/1160, 7-8=-130/406, 8-9=-159/382, 9-10=-1099/423, 10-11=0/45

BOT CHORD  2-21=-854/2387, 20-21=-854/2387, 19-20=-225/829, 18-19=-225/829, 17-18=-150/355, 16-17=-159/355, 15-16=-801/520, 14-15=-901/520, 13-14=-801/520, 12-13=-240/878, 10-12=-240/878

WEBS
9-12=-22/379

JOINT STRESS INDEX

3-21=-17/362, 3-20=-005/429, 4-20=-451/366, 5-20=-684/1438, 5-18=-975/470, 6-18=-529/1619, 6-16=-2178/745, 7-16=-1805/702, 7-13=-681/1432, 8-13=-438/361, 0-13=-072/449,

2=0.863=0.30,4=0.24,5=044,6 =093, 7=044,8=024,9=0.30, 10=0.86, 12 = 0.34, 13 =0.72, 14 =0.38, 15 = 0.00, 15=0,00, 16 = 0.50, 16 = 0.00, 17 =0.00, 17 = 0,00, 18 =0.50, 19 =

0.38,20=0.72,21=0.34,22 =034, 23=0.34, 24 = 0.34, 25 = 0.34, 26 = 0.34, 27 = 0.43, 28 = 0.34, 29 = 0.34, 30 = 0.43, 31 = 0.43,32=0.34, 33=0.34, 34 = 0.43,35=0.34, 35 = 0,34, 37 = 0.34, 38

=0.34,39=0.34, 40 =069, 41 = 0.34, 42 = 0.34, 43 = 0.69, 44 = 0.34, 45 = 0.34, 46 = 0.34, 47 = (.34, 48 = 0.34, 40 = (.34, 50 = 0.56, 51 = 0.34, 52 = 0,34, 53 = 0.56, 54 = 0.34, 55 = 0.34, 56 = 0.34,
57 = 0.34, 58 = 0.34, 50 = 0.34, 60 = 0.34, 61 = 0.34, 62 = 0.34, 63 = 0.34, 64 = 0,69, 65 = 0.34, 66 = (.34, 67 = 0.69, 68 = 0.34,69=0.34, 70 =0.34, 71 = 0.34, 72=0.34, 73=0.34, 74 = 0.56, 75 =

0.34,76=034,77=056,78=034,79=034,80=034,81=034,82=0234and 83=0.34

NOTES

1) 2 X 6 SYP No.1D bearing block 12" long at jt. 16 attached to front face with 3 rows of 10d (0.131"%3") nails spaced 3" 0.c. 12 Total fasteners. Bearing is
assumed o be SYP.

2) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.

3) Wind: ASCE 7-02; 110mph (3-second gust); h=20ft; TCDL=4. -2psf; BCDL=3.0psf, Calegory II; Exp B; enclosed; MWFRS gable end zone and C-C Interior(1)
zone; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60. This truss is designed for C-C for r bers and forces, and for MWFRS for reactions specified.

4) Truss designed for wind loads in the plane of the truss only. For studs exposed to wind (normal to the face), see MiTek "Standard Gable End Detail"

§) Provide adequate drainage to prevent water ponding.

6) All plates are 2x4 MT20 unless otherwise indicated.

7) Gable studs spaced at 2-0-0 oc.

8) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 crushing capacity of 565.00 psi

9) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 682 Ib uplift at joint 2, 1242 Ib uplift at joint 16 and 449 Ib uplift at
joint 10,

10) In the LOAD CASE(S) seclion, loads applied to the face of the truss are noted as front (F) or back (B).

LOAD CASE(S) Standard
1) Regular: Lumber Increase=1.25, Plate Increase=1.25
Uniform Loads (plf)
Vert: 1-6=-T1(F=-17), 5-7=-T1(F=-17), 7-11=-71(F=-17), 2-10=47(F=1T7)
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Truss Type Qty Ply DR. BEDOYA
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Plate Offsats (X.Y): [5:0-5-0,0-4-8], [7:0-5-0,0-4-8]
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 csl DEFL in (loc) ldefl Ld PLATES GRIP
TCLL 200 Plates Increase 1.25 TC 043 Vert(LL) -0.15 16-18 =999 240 MT20 244/190
TCOL 7.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 018 Ver(TL) -0.24 16-18 =995 180
BCLL 10.0 Rep Stress Incr NO WB 081 Horz(TL) 005 10 nfa nfa
BCDL 50 Code FBC2004/TPI2002 (Matrix) Weight: 816 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X6 SYP No.1D TOP CHORD Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 6-0-0 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD 2 X 8 SYP 2400F 2.0 BOT CHORD  Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing.
WEBS 2X45YPNo3 WEBS 1 Row al midpt 8-15
REACTIONS (lb/size) 2=2513/0-6-0, 15=6065/0-6-0, 10=1310/0-6-0
Max Horz 2=-79(locad case 5)
Max Uplift2=-1060(load case 4), 15=-2680(load case 3}, 10=-610(load case 5)
Max Grav 2=2514(load case 8), 15=6065(load case 1), 10=1317(load case 9)
FORCES (Ib) - Maximum C jon/Maximum Tension
TOP CHORD  1-2=0/38, 23—-48593'20?2 3-4=-5668/2572, 4-5=-4016/1778, 5-6=-4016/1778, 6-7=-1492/3306, 7-8=-1492/3306, 8-0=-899/382, 9-10=-2241/914, 10-11=0/38
BOT CHORD  2-19=-1823/4263, 18-19=-1831/4301, 17-18=-2499/5667, 16-17=-2499/5667, 15-16=-390/735, 14-15=-248/698, 13-14=-248/698, 12-13=-755/1873, 10-12=-746/1935
WEBS 3-19=-207/920, 3-18=-T92/1601, 4-18=-209/421, 4-16=-1814/873, 5-16=-792/639, 6-16=-1557/3891, 6-15=-4782/2319, 7-15=-890/682, £-15=-4366/2002, 5-13=-94/913, 9-13=-1413/568,

9-12=-208/921

JOINT STRESS INDEX
2=046,3=047 4=058 5=056,6=0807=0568=0580=047,10=046,12=0.16,13=0.32, 14=054,15=049,16=049, 17 =0.54, 18=0.32 and 19=0.16

NOTES

1) 2-ply truss to be connected together with 10d (0.131"%3") nails as follows:
Top chords connecled as follows: 2 X 6 - 2 rows al 0-8-0 oc.
Bottom chords connected as follows: 2 X 8 - 2 rows at 0-9-0 oc.
Webs connected as follows: 2 X 4 - 1 row at 0-9-0 oc.

2) Al loads are considered equally applied to all plies, except if noted as front {F) or back (B) face in the LOAD CASE(S) section. Ply to ply connections have
been provided lo distribute only loads noted as (F) or (B), unless ctherwise indicated.

3) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.

4) Wind: ASCE 7-02; 110mph (3-second gust); h=20ft; TCDL=4.2psf; BCOL=3.0psf, Category Il; Exp B; enclosed; MWFRS gable end zone; Lumber DOL=1.60
plate grip DOL=1.60.

5) Provide adequate drainage to prevent water ponding.

6) All bearings are assumed lo be SYP No.2 crushing capacity of 565.00 psi

7) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 1060 Ib uplift at joint 2, 2690 Ib uplift at joint 15 and 610 Ib uplift
at joint 10.

8) Girder carries hip end with 7-0-0 end setback.

9) Hanger(s) or other connection device(s) shall be pmvlded suﬂicsent to support mnmnlrated load(s) 539 Ib down and 277 Ib up at 49-0-0, and 539 Ib down
and 277 b up at 7-0-0 on bottom chord. The d n of such ct ice(s) is the responsibility of others.

LOAD CASE(S) Standard
1) Regular: Lumber Increase=1.25, Plate Increase=125
Uniform Loads (plf)
Vert: 1-3--54 3-9:-115(F—-51), 9-11=-54, 2-19=-30, 12-19=-84(F=-34), 10-12=-30
Concentrated Loads
Vert: 191539(F) 12=-539(F)
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Job Truss Truss Type Qty Ply DR. BEDOYA
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Plate Offsets (X.Y): [6:0-5-0,0-4-8], [8:0-5-0,0-4-8]
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 csl DEFL in (loc) Idefl  lud PLATES GRIP
TCLL 200 Plates Increase 1.25 TC 029 Ver(LL) -0.10 20 =883 240 MT20 2441180
TCDL 70 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 032 Ver(TL) -0.16 17-18 >899 180
BCLL 10,0 Rep Stress Incr YES WB 075 Horz(TL) 0.04 12 nfa na
BCDL 50 Code FBC2004/TPI2002 (Matrix) Waight: 381 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X6 SYP No.1D TOP CHORD Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 5-8-12 oc puriins.
BOT CHORD 2 X6 SYP No.1D BOTCHORD  Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing, Except:
WEBS 2X48YP No.3 6-0-0 oc bracing: 15-17,14-15.
WEBS 1 Row at midpt 7-17. 917

REACTIONS (Ibfsize) 2=1286/0-6-0, 17=2841/0-3-8, 12=723/0-6-0
Max Horz 2=01(load case 5)
Max Uplift2=-452(load case 5), 17=-969(load case 4), 12=-337(load case 6)
Max Grav 2=1234(load case 9), 17=2841(load case 1), 12=739(load case 10)

FORCES (Ib) - Maxi Ci ion/Maximum Tension

TOP CHORD  1-2=0/35, 2- 3=-20731625, 3-4=-1880/607, 4-5=-1662/579, 5-6=-1351/532, 6-7=-1351/532, 7-8=-417/1377, B-9=-417/1377, 9-10=-576/281, 10-11=-590/264, 11-12=-925/361, 12-13=0/35

BOT CHORD 2-21—-54?!1?39 20-21=-541/1889, 19-20=-641/1889, 18-19=-641/1889, 17-18=-84/168, 16-17=-104/119, 15-16=-104/119, 14-15=-104/119, 12-14=-202/784

WEBS 3-21=-164/183, 4-21=-84/496, 5-21=-369/235, 5-20=00152, 5-18=-663/234, 6-18=-335/233, 7-18=-471/1549, 7-17=-1951/764, 8-17=-371/244, 9-17=-1608/551, 9-15=0/132, 9-14=-165/718,
10-14=-38/114, 11-14=-238/200

JOINT STRESS INDEX
2=072,3=034,4=051,5=042,6=044,7=078,8=044,9=042,10=0.51, 11 =034, 12=0.72, 14 = 0.33, 15=0.34, 16 =0.52, 17 = 0.58, 18 = 0.58, 19 = 0.52, 20 = 0.34 and 21 = 0.33

NOTES

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.

2) Wind: ASCE 7-02: 110mph (3-second gust); h=20ft; TCDL=4.2psf. BCDL=3.0psf, Category Il; Exp B; ! i; MWFRS gable end zone and C-C Interior(1)
zone; Lumber DOL 1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60. Thl.s truss is designed for C-C for members and forces, and for MWFRS for reactions specified.

3) Provide adequate drail wal

top
4) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 cn.lshmg capacity of 565.00 psi
5) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capabie of withstanding 452 Ib uplift at joint 2, 969 Ib uplift at joint 17 and 337 Ib uplift at
joint 12.

LOAD CASE(S) Standard

MARCH 16,2007 TRUSS DESIGN ENGINEER:

THomas E. MIiLLER PE 56877, BYRON K. ANDERSON PE 60987
STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING AND INSPECTIONS, INC. EB 9196
16105 N. FLORIDA AVE. STE B, LuTz, FL 33549



Dwg.#0316071087

Job Truss Truss Type Qaty Ply DR. BEDOYA
TEMP T18 HIP 1 1
Job Reference
Bullders FirsiSource, Lake City, FI 32055 5.300 s Apr 19 2006 MiTek Industnes, Inc. Thu Mar 15 08.36:08 2007 Page 1
| +1-6-0 5-7-1 ; 11-0-0 ; 18-6-0 ; 2800 ) 560 " 45-0-0 \ 50-4-15 ; 56-0-0 ?7—5—?
| 1-6-0 5741 5-4-15 860 860 860 860 5-4-15 57-1 1-6-0
| Scale: 16"=1"
= s = Tl = 4 = 6 =
5 8 7 8
T2 e = §
g TTI i 7
24 =
l w2 W5 Wi ] g
| || 10 5
|. %1 jos) = £ o = i§
| 16 15 14 13 12 b
i a8 = 6xB = Bl = a5 = na=
; 11-0-0 " 22-6-0 " 3360 : 45-0-0 ; 56-0-0 i
11-0-0 11-6-0 11-0-0 11-6-0 11-0-0
Plate Offsets (X.Y): [6:0-5-0,0-4-8]
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-00 csl DEFL in (loc) ldefl Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 20,0 Plates Increase 1.25 T 028 Verf(LL) -0.12 1517 =883 240 MT20 244190
TCDOL 7.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 032 Vert(TL) -0.20 15-17 >858 180
BCLL 10.0 Rep Stress Incr ~ YES WB 089 Horz(TL) 004 10 nia nia
BCDL 5.0 Code FBC2004/TPI2002 (Matrix) Weight: 379 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 6 SYP No.1D TOP CHORD  Struclural wood sheathing directly applied or 5-8-3 oc puriins.
BOT CHORD 2 X 6 SYP No.1D BOTCHORD  Rigid celling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing, Except:
WEES 2 X 45YP No3 6-0-0 oc bracing: 12-14.
WEBS 1 Row at midpt 6-14
REACTIONS (Ib/size) 2=1283/0-6-0, 14=2826/0-3-8, 10=733/0-6-0
Max Horz 2=105(load case 5)
Max Uplift2=-470(load case 5), 14=-909(load case 4), 10=-357(load case B)
Max Grav 2=1304(load case 8), 14=2826(load case 1), 10=757(load case 10)
FORCES (Ib) - Maxi Cor ionMaximum Tension
TOP CHORD  1-2=0/35, 2-3=-2068/641, 3-4=-1788/553, 4-5=-1558/536, 5-6=-1112/432, 6-7=-318/1148, 7-8=-476/287, 8-9=-509/257, 8-10=-020/404, 10-11=0/35
BOTCHORD  2-17=-548/1791, 16-17=491/1414, 15-16=-491/1414, 14-15=-112/237, 13-14=-540/245, 12-13=-540/246, 10-12=-236/784
WEBS 3-17=-269/258, 4-17=-12/371, 5-17=-66/194, 5-15=-651/333, 6-15=-314/1261, 6-14=-1892/754, 7-14=-1287/532, 7-12=-261/11163, B-12=-160/167, 9-12=-339/274

JOINT STRESS INDEX
2=077,3=034,4=069,5=048,6=049,7=048,8=069,9=034,10=077,12= 054, 13=053, 14=0.30, 15=0.30, 16 = 0.53 and 17 = 0.54

NOTES

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.

2) Wind: ASCE 7-02; 110mph (3-second gust); h=20ft; TCDL=4.2psf; BCDL=3.0psf; Category |I; Exp B; enclosed; MWFRS gable end zone and C-C Interior{1) zone; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60,
This truss is designed for C-C for bers and forces, and for MWFRS for reactions specified.

3) Provide adequate drainage lo prevent waler ponding.

4) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 crushing capacity of 565.00 psi

5) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 470 Ib uplift at joint 2, 909 Ib uplift at joint 14 and 357 Ib uplift at
joint 10.

LOAD CASE(S) Standard

MARCH 16,2007 TRUSS DESIGN ENGINEER:

THOMAS E. MILLER PE 56877, BYRON K. ANDERSON PE 60987
STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING AND INSPECTIONS, INC. EB 9196
16105 M. FLORIDA AVE. STE B, LUTZ, FL 33549



Dwg #0316071088

[Job Truss Truss Type Qty Ply DR. BEDOYA
TEMP T19 HIP 1 1
Job Reference (optional
Builders FirsiSource, Lake City, FI 32055 6.300 s Apr iTek Industnes, Inc. Thu Mar 15 08:38:58 2007 Page 1
11-60 B-11-4 \ 13-0-0 N 20-6-0 s 28-0-0 \ 35-6-0 ' 43-0-0 s 48-0-12 ) 56-0-0 5760
1-6-0 6114 6012 7-6-0 760 7-6-0 7-8-0 6-0-12 6114 1-6-0
Scale: 18°=1
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6-11-4 6-0-12 2-6-0 11-0-0 9-6-0 6-0-12 6-11-4
Plate Offsets (X,Y): [6:0-5-0,0-4-8]
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 csi DEFL in (loc) Udefl Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 200 Plates Increase 1.25 TC  0.23 Vert(LL) -0.09 16-18 =999 240 MT20 244/180
TCOL 7.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 027 Ver(TL) -0.14 16-18 =999 180
BCLL 10.0 Rep Stress Incr~ YES wB 097 Horz(TL) 003 10 nla nia
BCDL 5.0 Code FBC2004/TPI2002 (Matrix) Weight: 397 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 6 SYP No.1D TOP CHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 5-7-14 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD 2 X 6 SYP No.1D BOT CHORD  Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing, Except:
WEBS 2X45YP No3 6-0-0 oc bracing: 13-15.
WEBS 1 Row at midpt 6-15

REACTIONS (lb/size) 2=1288/0-8-0, 15=2843/0-3-8, 10=719/0-6-0
Max Horz 2=-119(load case 6)
Max Uplifi2=-485(load case 5), 15=-839(load case 4), 10=-369(load case 6)
Max Grav 2=1307(load case 9), 15=2843(load case 1), 10=754(load case 10)

FORCES (Ib) - Maxi Comp ior imum Tension

TOP CHORD  1-2=0/35, 2-3=-2124/628, 3-4=-1579/522, 4-5=-1357/514, 5-6=-066/413, 6-7=-184/998, 7-8=-262/277, 8-9=-372/249, 9-10=-956/384, 10-11=0/35

BOT CHORD  2-19=-538/1809, 18-19=-538/1809, 17-18=-384/1140, 16-17=-384/1140, 15-16=-112/196, 14-15=-655/291, 13-14=-655/201, 12-13=-202/777, 10-12=-202/777

WEES 3-19=0/191, 3-18=-529/298, 4-18=-24/301, 5-18=-120/318, 5-16=-643/301, 6-16=-291/1215, B-15=-1732/649, 7-15=-1232/4689, 7-13=-205/1134, 8-13=-250150, 9-13=-591/312, 8-12=0/206

JOINT STRESS INDEX
2=070,3=030,4=059, 5=048,6=0457=0488=059,9=0.30, 10=070, 12 =0.34, 13=0.53, 14 =0.40, 15=0.39, 16 =0.33, 17 = 040, 18 =0.53 and 19 = 0.34

NOTES

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.

2) Wind: ASCE 7-02; 110mph (3-second gust); h=20ft; TCDL=4.2psf; BCDL=3.0psf; Category II; Exp B; enclosed; MWFRS gable end zone and C-C Interior{1) zone; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60.
This truss is designed for C-C for bers and forces, and for MWFRS for reactions specified.

3) Provide adequate drainage to prevent water ponding.

4) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 crushing capacity of 565.00 psi

5) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 485 b uplift at joint 2, 839 Ib uplift at joint 15 and 369 Ib uplift at
joint 10.

LOAD CASE(S) Standard

MARCH 16,2007 TRUSS DESIGN ENGINEER:

THomAs E. MILLER PE 56877, BYRON K. ANDERSON PE 60987
STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING AND INSPECTIONS, INC. EB 9196
16105 N. FLORIDA AVE. STE B, LuTz, FL 33549
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Job Truss Truss Type Gty Ply DR. BEDOYA
L230370 T20 HIP 1 1
Job Reference (optional
Bullders FirstSource, Lake City, FI 32055 5.300 s Apr 18 !ﬁ Eii?ek ;ndustnes, Inc. Thu Mar 15 10:07:57 2007 Page 1
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Plate Offsets (X,Y): [3:0-5-0,0-4-8], [6:0-5-0.0-4-8], [9:0-5-0,0-4-8]
LOADING (psh) SPACING 2-0-0 Csli DEFL in (loc) Udef Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 200 Plates Increase 1.25 TC 025 Veri(LL) -0.08 18-19 =989 240 MT20 244190
TCDL 70 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 0.27 Veri(TL) -0.14 1516 =999 180
BCLL 10.0 Rep Stress Incr YES WB 086 Horz(TL) 0.04 10 nia nfa
BCDL 5.0 Code FBC2004/TPI2002 (Matrix) Weight: 412 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X6 SYP No.1D TOPCHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 5-8-4 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD 2 X 6 SYP No.1D BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing, Except:
WEBS 2X45YP No.3 6-0-0 oc bracing: 15-16,13-15.
WEBS 1 Row at midpt 3-18, 4-16, 6-15, 8-15, 8-13

REACTIONS (Ibisize) 2=1266/0-6-0, 15=2893/0-3-8, 10=692/0-6-0
Max Horz 2=-134(load case B)
Max Uplift2=-486(load case 5), 15=-788(load case 4}, 10=-361(load case 6)
Max Grav 2=1294(load case 9), 15=2893(load case 1), 10=740(load case 10)

FORCES (Ib) - Maximum Compression/Maximum Tension

TOP CHORD  1-2=0/35, 2-3=-2085/622, 3-4=-1385/462, 4-5=-821/372, 5-6=-821/372, 6-7=-132/925, 7-8=-133/925, 8-9=-172/184, 9-10=-807/357, 10-11=0/35

BOT CHORD  2-19=-541/1772, 18-19=-541/1769, 17-18=-311/1171, 16-17=-311/1171, 15-16=-56/228, 14-15=-132/174, 13-14=-132/174, 12-13=-173/727, 10-12=-172/730

WEBS 3-19=0/249, 3-18=-6B6/363, 4-18=-128/516, 4-16=-536/234, 5-16=-377/265, 6-16=-322/1260, 6-15=-1570/536, 7-15=-406/274, B-15=-1297/400, 8-13=-128/517, 9-13=-738/376, 9-12=0/262

JOINT STRESS INDEX
2=068,3=0204=039,5=0346=0457=034,8=039,9=020 10=068, 12=034,13=025,14=032, 15=048,16=048,17=032, 18=0.25and 19=0.34

NOTES

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.

2) Wind: ASCE 7-02, 110mph (3-second gust); h=20f; TCDL=4.2psf, BCDL=3.0ps; Calegory Il; Exp B; enclosed; MWFRS gable end zone and C-C Interior(1) zone; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60.
This truss is designed for C-C for bers and forces, and for MWFRS for reactions specified.

3) Provide adequale drainage o prevent water ponding.

4) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 crushing capacity of 565.00 psi

5) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 486 Ib uplift at joint 2, 788 Ib uplift at joint 15 and 361 Ib uplift at
joint 10.

LOAD CASE(S) Standard

MARCH 16,2007 TRUSS DESIGN ENGINEER:

THOMAS E. MILLER PE 56877, BYRON K. ANDERSON PE 60987
STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING AND INSPECTIONS, INC. EB 9196
16105 N. FLORIDA AVE. STE B, LUTZ, FL 33549



Dwg #0316071090

Job Truss Truss Type Qty Ply DR. BEDOYA
TEMP T21 HIP 1 1
Job Reference gaﬁjmull
Builders FirstSource, Lake City, Fl 32055 6.300 s Apr i iTek Industnes, Tnc. Thu Mar 15 09.03:57 2007 Page 1
| H1-6-0 5965 ; 11-4-11 i 17-0-0 g 2440 ; 31-8-0 L 3500 ; 44.7-5 f 50-2-10 \ 56-0-0 57-6-0
= 4 + t t t + t t —
1-6-0 596 575 5-7-5 7-4-0 7-4-0 7-4-0 5.7-5 5-7-5 5-9-6 1-6-0
Scale: 18"=1"

| 3 7-7-6 ; 15011 4 22-6-0 s 28-0-0 i 3360 i 40-11-5 L 48-4-10 \ 56-0-0 y
| 7-7-6 755 7-5-5 5-6-0 5-6-0 7-5-5 7-55 7-7-6 '

Plate Offsets (X,Y): [3:0-5-0,0-4-8], [11:0-5-0,0-4-8]

LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 csi DEFL in f(loc) Vdef Lid PLATES GRIP

TCLL 20.0 Plates Increase 125 TC 021 VertiLL) -0.09 21-22 =939 240 MT20 2447190

TCOL 7.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 023 Ver(TL) -D.14 21-22 >999 180

BCLL 10.0 Rep Stress Incr ~ YES WB 060 Horz(TL) 003 12 nfa nfa

BCDL 50 Code FBC2004/TPI2002 (Matrix) Weight: 432 b

LUMBER BRACING

TOP CHORD 2 X 6 SYP No.1D TOP CHCORD St wood sheathing directly applied or 5-8-3 oc purlins,

BOT CHORD 2 X6 SYP No.1D BOT CHORD  Rigid ceiling directly applied or 6-0-0 oc bracing.

WEBS 2X45YP No3 WEBS 1 Row at midpt 5-19, 618, 8-17, 917

REACTIONS (lb/size) 2=1267/0-6-0, 17=2881/0-3-8, 12=702/0-6-0
Max Horz 2=-148(load case 6)
Max Uplifi2=-496(load case 5), 17=-709(load case 5), 12=-366(load case 6)
Max Grav 2=1307(load case 9), 17=2881(load case 1), 12=75%load case 10)

FORCES (Ib) - Maxi Comp ion/Manii Tension
TOP CHORD  1-2=0/35, 2-3=-2145/674, 3-4=-1981/670, 4-5=-1356/513, 5-6=-716/353, 6-7=-131/191, 7-8=-131/191, 8-9=-03/842, 9-10=-156/228, 10-11=-826/397, 11-12=-094/402, 12-13=0/35
BOT CHORD  2-22=-620/1839, 21-22=-404/1435, 20-21=-266/1005, 19-20=-266/1005, 18-19=-192/586, 17-18=-520/377, 16-17=-229/237, 15-16=-220/237, 14-15=-16/374, 12-14=-232/825

WEBS 3-22=-234/225, 4-22=-165/503, 4-21=-519/341, 5-21=-250/686, 5-19=-577/252, 6-19=-176/705, 6-18=-1185/373, 8-18=-333/1307, 8-17=-1649/607, 9-17=-1220/400, 9-15=-248/679,
10-15=-539/3486, 10-14=-178/556, 11-14=-272/234
JOINT STRESS INDEX

2=0.70,3=0.17,4=030,5=050,6=0.79,7=0.23,8=079,9=050,10=0.30, 11 =017, 12=0.70, 14 = 0.28, 15= 0.48, 16 = 0,32, 17=0.25, 18=0.79, 19=0.34, 20=0.32, 21 = 0.48 and 22 =
0.28

NOTES

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.

2) Wind: ASCE 7-02; 110mph (3-second gust); h=20ft; TCDL=4.2psf; BCDL=3.0psf; Category Il; Exp B: enclosed; MWFRS gable end zone and C-C Interior(1)
zone; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate gnp DOL=1.60. This truss is designed for C-C for members and forces, and for MWFRS for reactions specified.

3) Provide adeq frainage to p water ponding.

4) All plates are 4x6 MT20 unless otherwise indicated.

5) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 crushing capacity of 565.00 psi

6) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 496 Ib upfift al joint 2, 709 Ib uplift at joint 17 and 366 Ib uplift at
joint 12.

LOAD CASE(S) Standard

MARCH 16,2007 TRUSS DEsIGN ENGINEER:

THOMAS E. MILLER PE 56877, BYRON K. ANDERSON PE 60987
STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING AND INSPECTIONS, INC. EB 9196
16105 N. FLORIDA AVE. STE B, LUTZ, FL 33549
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Job Truss Truss Type Qy Ply DR. BEDOYA
L230370 T22 HIP 2 1
Job Ref {oplional)
| Builders FirstSource, Lake City, FI 32085 6.200 s Apr 19 2008 MiTek Industries, Inc. Thu Mar 15 15:53.26 2007 Page 1
11:6-0 6-56 y 12-8-11 , 18-0-0 p 2500 ; 31-0-0 ; 37-0-0 " 43-35 , 49-5-10 " 56-0-0 57-6-0
1-6-0 8-56 6-3-5 635 600 6-0-0 60-0 635 6-3-5 6-5-6 1-6-0
Scale: 1/8°=1"

10-0-6

REACTIONS (Ib/size) 2=1263/0-6-0, 16=2809/0-3-8, 11=689/0-56-0
Max Horz 2=-162(load case 6)
Max Uplift2=-504(load case 5), 16=-731(load case 5), 11=-366(load case 6)
Max Grav2=1311(load case 8), 16=2899(load case 1), 11=754(load case 10)

FORCES (Ib) - Maxi Col Maxi Tension
TOP CHORD  1-2=0/35, 2-3= 2139\'630 3-4=-2012/729, 4-5=-1370/572, 5-6=-650/350, 6-7=-133/212, 7-8=-59/783, 8-9=-148/269, 9-10=-838/439, 10-11=-062/388, 11-12=0/35
BOT CHORD  2-21=-632/1829, 20-21=-389/1360, 19-20=-216/842, 18-19=-216/842, 17-18=-144/457, 16-17=-381/376, 15-16=-373/318, 14-15=-373/318, 13-14=-94/275, 11-13=-213/790

9-14=-588/400, 9-13=-258/665, 10-13=-300/263

JOINT STRESS INDEX
2=0.70,3=0.34,4=024,5=048,6=0.83,7=083,8=048,9=0.24, 10=0.34, 11 =070, 13 = 0.33, 14 =0.50, 15 = 0.28, 16 = 0.55, 17 = 0.83, 18 = 0.55, 19 = 0.28, 20 = 0.50 and 21

NOTES
1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.
2) Wind: ASCE 7-02; 110mph (3-second gust); h=20f; TCDL=4.2psf; BCDL-:! Cpsf’ Category II; Exp B; enclosed; MWFRS gable end zone and C-C Interior{1)

zone; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60. This truss is designed for C-C bers and forces, and for MWFRS for reactions specified.

3) Provide ad b o t water ponding.

4) All plates are 4x6 MT20 unless otherwise indicated.

5) All bearings are assumed lo be SYP No.2 crushing capacity of 565.00 psi

6) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 504 |b uplift at joint 2, 731 Ib uplift at joint 16 and 366 Ib uplift at
joint 11,

LOAD CASE(S) Standard

WEBS 3-21=-266/255, 4-21=-243/609, 4-20=-571/396, 5~2ﬂ=~352!325. 5-18=-610/290, 6-18=-243/807, 6-17=-1138/377, 7-17=-338/1258, 7-16=-1580/534, 8-16=-1192/430, 8-14=-349/816,

" 7-16 ; 15-0-11 . 22-6-0 3 28-0-0 ; 3360 : 40-11-5 . 484-10 i 56-0-0 4
776 755 755 560 560 755 755 776
Plale Offsets (X.Y): [4:0-5-0,0-4-8], [9:0-5-0,0-4-8]
SPACING 2-0:0 csl DEFL in (loc) Udefl  Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 200 Plates Increase 1.25 TC 016 VertiLL) -0.09 20-21 =989 240 MT20 244/180
TCOL 7.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 023 Verl(TL) -01520-21 =989 180
BCLL 10.0 Rep Stress Incr YES WB 073 Horz(TL) 0.03 1 nfa na
BCDL 50 Cede FBC2004/TPI2002 (Matrix) Weight: 447 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 6 SYP No.1D TOP CHORD Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 5-7-15 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD 2 X 6 SYP No.1D BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 6-0-0 oc bracing.
WEBS 2X45YPNo3 WEBS 1 Row at midpt 5-18, 6-17, 7-16, 8-16

=033

MARCH 16,2007 TRUSS DEsIGN ENGINEER:

THomAas E. MILLER PE 56877, BYyRoN K. ANDERSON PE 60987
STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING AND INSPECTIONS, INnc. EB 9196
16105 N. FLORIDA AVE. STE B, LUTZ, FL 33549
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P PRODUCT APPROVAL SPECIFICATION SHEET

Location: Project Name:

As required by Florida Statute 553.842 and Florida Administrative Code 9B-72, please provide the information and the
product approval number(s) on the building components listed below if they will be utilized on the construction project for
which you are applying for a building permit on or after April 1, 2004. We recommend you contact your local product
supplier should you not know the product approval number for any of the applicable listed products. More information
about statewide product approval can be obtained at www.floridabuilding.org

tegory/Subcategory Manufacturer | Product Description pproval Number(s)
A. EXTERIOR DOORS
Swinging
Sliding
Sectional
Roll up N/ A
Automatic WA
. Other —

[B. WINDOWS / '
1._Single hung Cap el [ Tokolan 575" [ y308
2. Horizontal Slider A 2453 [ i 4359
3. Casement
4. Double Hung
5. Fixed
6._Awning _
7. Pass -through
8. Projected
9. Mullion
10. Wind Breaker
11 Dual Action
12. Other

C. PANEL WALL
1. Siding %ﬂfw PlonK [2L55 - R/
2. Soffits I\Lf,% Alubnsia v an > fL Ly
3. EIFS —
4. Storefronts
5. Curtain walls
6. Wall louver
7. Glass block
8. Membrane
9. Greenhouse
10. Other
D. ROOFING PRODUCTS )
1. Asphalt Shingles £k | Corfanteed L 228 Y L12 237 &Y
2. Underlayments fe )+ B o5V
3. Roofing Fasteners A€ Kom 377y
4
5

i L B bl L P

T
N

™
e

NI

)

Ly [ A 355 K

¢

AN

]

._Non-structural Metal Rf
. Built-Up Roofing
6. Modified Bitumen
7. Single Ply Roofing Sys
8. Roofing Tiles
9. Roofing Insulation
10. Waterproofing
11. Wood shingles /shakes
12. Roofing Slate

VD
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FROM :COLUMBIA CO BUILDING + ZONING  FAX NO. :386-758-21608 Nov. 17 2086 B4:16PM P

.'f

COLUMBIA COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT

_ COMMERCIAL MINIMUM PLAN REQUIREMENTS AND CHECKLIST

FOR FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2001 WITH AMENDME
AL REQUIREMENTS LISTED ARE SUR

B YE MARCH 1, 2002

ALL BUILDING PLANS MUST INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING ITEMS AND INDICATE COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER
18068 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2001 WITH AMENDMENTS BY PROVIDING CALCULATIONS AND
DETAILS THAT HAVE THE SIGNATURE AND SEAL OF A CERTIFIED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER REGISTERED IN
THE STATE OF FLORIDA. THE FOLLOWING BASIC WIND SPEED A8 PER SECTION 1606 SHALL BE USED.

WIND SPEED LINE SHALL BE DEFINED AS FOLLOWS: THE CENTERLINE OF INTERSTATE 75
1. ALL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED EAST OF SAID LINE SHALL BE —- 100 MPH

2. ALL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED WEST OF SAID LINE SHALL BE —- 110 MPH

3. NOAREA IN COLUMBIA COUNTY IS IN A WIND BORNE DEBRIS REGION

APPLICANT ~- PLEASE CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES BEFORE SUBMITTAL

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: Twa (2) complete sets of plans containing a floor plan, site plan, foundation plan,

floor/roof framing plan or truss layout, wall sactions and all extarior elevations with the following criteria and

documents:

Applicant Plans Examiner

A 0 All drawings must be clear, concise and drawn to scale (“Optional” detalls that
are not used shall be marked vald or crossed off). Square footage of different
areas shall be shown on plans.

0 Dasigners name and signature on document (FBC 104.2.1) if icensed architect
or angineer, official seal shall be affixed.

a 0 Site Pla

Minimum Type Congtruction (FBC Table 500)
ioering Summary, calculations an: {

e Areed L.Ghadd SN H A1 (&0 BO:

a) Plans or specifications must state compliance with FBC Section 1608

b) The following information must be shown as per saction 1606.1.7 FBC

. Basic wind speed (MPH)

Wind Importance factor (1) and bullding category :
Wind exposure ~ if more than one wind exposure is used, the wind exposura
and applicable wind directlon shall be Indicated _

The applicable Internal pressure coefficient

Components and Cladding. The design wind pressure in terms of psf
(kN/m?), to be used for the design of exterior component and cladding
materials not specifically designed by the registered design professional

NN

1

2,
3.
4.
5.

: 5| 518 PASITUCtion ; e

a) Fire resistant separations (listed tem)
b) Fire resistant protection for type of construction

¢) Protection of openings and penetrations of rated walls (listed systems)
d) Fire blocking and draft-stopping

e) Calculated fire resistance

D\Q{
ODOoOoOgoo
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0000 oogoooo

'e Suppressic §e: (To be reviewed by Fire Department).
a) Fire sprinkiers

b) Fire alarm system (early warning) with name of licensed installer. If not

shown on plans or not known at time of permitting, a separate permit shall be
required by the licensed Installer

¢) Smoke evacuation system schematic
d) Stand-pipes

Pre-engineered system

Riser diagram

Life Safety Systams shall inclyde: (To be reviewad by Fire Department)
a) Occupancy load and egress capacity

b) Early warmning

¢) Smoke control

d) Stair pressurization

o) Systems schematic

1% L LS o3 k) 25 U B
a} Occupancy load (gross and net)
b) Means of egress
exit access, exit and exit discharge
¢) Stair construction/geometry and protection
d) Doors
&) Emergency lighting and exit signs
f) Specific occupancy requirements
1. Construction requiraments
2. Horizontal exits/exit passageways

Stru

a) Soll conditions/analysis

b) Show type of termite treatment (termicide or alternative method)
¢) Design loads

d) Wind requirements

e) Bullding envelope

f) Structural calculations

g) Foundations

h) Wall systems

i) Floor systems

]) Roof systems

k) Threshold inspection plan (if applicable)
) Stalr systoms

Ma all

a) Wood

b) Steal

c) Aluminum

d) Concrete

@) Plastic :

f) Glass (mfg. Listing for wind zone Including details for installation and
attachments

g) Masonry

h) Gypsum board and plaster

1) Insulating (mechanical)

)) Roofing (mfg. Listed system for wind zone with Instailation and attachments)
k) Insulation ?
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Nl

ceasl :
a) Site requirements
b) Accessible route
¢) Vertical accessibility
d) Toilet and bathing facllities
€) Drinking fountains
f) Equipment
g) Special occupancy requirements
) Fair housing requirements

8riQ pquirements snall InGijuce: 4
a) Interior finishes (lame spread/smoke develop)
b) Light and ventilation
¢) Saniation

. I st s
- a) Elevators

. b) Escalators

c) Lifts

Swimming Pools — Commercial - Plans shall be signed and sealed by a

Wssbnal Engineer registered In the State of Florida and approved by the
Department of Business and Professional Regulation/Health Department
Indicating compliance with the Florlda Administrative Code, Chapter 4E-8
And Section 424 of the Florida Building Code

Elegtrical;

a) Electrical wiring, services, feeders and branch circults, over-current
protection, grounding, wiring methods and materials, GFCls

b) Equipment

c¢) Special Occupancies

d) Emergency Systems

@) Communication Systems

f) Low Voitage

g) Load calculations

h) Riser diagram

Plumbing:

a) Minimum plumbing facliities
b) Fixture requireaments

c¢) Water supply piping

d) Sanitary drainage

8) Water heaters

f) Vents

g) Roof dralnage

h) Back flow prevention

1) Irrigation

|} Location of water supply

k) Grease traps

) Environmental requirements
m) Plumbing riser
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i ¥
" 1

"

Mechapjcal; ]
a) Energy calculation (signed and sealed by Architect or Engineer, regiatered
in the State of Florida) _
b) Exhaust systems (clothes dryer exhaust, kitchen equipment exhaust,
Speclalty equipment exhaust)
¢) Equipment
d) Equipment location
@) Make-up air
f) Roof mounted equipment
g) Duct systems
h) Ventilation
i} Combustion air
|) Chimneys, fireplaces and vents
k) Appliances -
) Boller§—~
+ - m) Refrigeration
~ . n) Bathroom ventilation
© o) Laboratory

Gas:

a) Gas piping

b) Venting

¢) Combustion air

d) Chimney’s and vents
e) Appliances

f) Type of gas

g) Fireplaces

h) LP tank locations

i) Riser diagram/shut offs

DE‘QDQ\UB\QB\QD\DU \D’\D

ooopoooooooooo o O

O Ooooooogooo

O

o o o Dﬂ{ﬁ@@
5

Private Potable Water: :
Size of pump motor y
g; Slzsofmmtank >(}4<\«/\ JM

¢) Cycle stop valve if us



APR-3-3887 14:51 FROM:BRYAN ZECHER CONSTRU 386-758-8928 TO: 7582164 P.e

» Engineering P.O Box 1625 « Lake City, FL 32086 Tel. (386) 755-3633 + Fax (386) 752-5456
* Geotechnical 4784 Rosselle Stret » Jacksonville, FL 32254 Tel. (904) 381-8901 + Fax (904) 381-8902
0 Environmental 2230 Greensboro Highway « Quiney, FL 32351 Tel. (850) 442-3495 « Fax (850) 442-4008

March 28, 2007

Bryan Zecher Construction
P.O. Box 815

Lake City, Florida 32056
Attention: Mr. Bryan Zecher

Reference: Office Building for Dr. Bedoya
County Road 247
Lake City, Florida
Cal-Tech Project No. 07-158

Dear Mr. Zecher,

Cal-Tech Testing, Inc. has completed the subsurface investigation and
engineering evaluation for the proposed office building at the above referenced location.
Our work was performed in conjunction with and authorized by you.

Introduction

We understand you will construct a single-story, wood-frame office building with
a plan area of approximately 5,100 square feet. Support for the structure is to be
provided by conventional, shallow spread footings. We understand that the design
bearing pressure for the foundations is 2,000 pounds per square foot (psf). Detailed
foundation loads have not been provided; however, we assume column and wall loads
will not exceed 20 kips and 2.0 kips per foot, respectively.

The purposes of our investigation were to evaluate the existing subgrade soils for

an allowable bearing pressure of 2,000 psf and to present recommendations for
foundation design and construction.

Site Investigation

The subsurface conditions were investigated by performing four Standard
Penetration Test borings advanced to a depth of 15 feet. The borings were performed
at the approximate locations indicated on the attached Report of Soil Borings, and were
located in the field at stakes placed by the client. .
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The Standard Penetration Test (ASTM D-1586) is performed by driving a
standard split-barrel sampler into the soil by blows of a 140-pound hammer falling 30
inches. The number of blows required to drive the sampler 1 foot, after seating 6
inches, is designated the penetration resistance, or N-value; this value is an index to
soil density or consistency.

Findings

In general, the borings initially encountered loose slightly silty fine sands (SP/SM)
to a depth of about two feet. This was underlain by loose to medium dense fine sands to
a depth of about four feet. Next, loose to dense slightly clayey fine sands (SP/SC) to
clayey fine sands (SC) was encountered to the termination depth in boring B-2, and to a
depth of about 13 feet in borings B-1, B-3 and B-4. Very stiff sandy clays (CL) were
encountered to the termination depth of 15 feet in borings B-1, B-3 and B-4.

Ground water was encountered at depths ranging from 4.5 to 7 feet at the time of
our investigation.

For a more detailed description of the subsurface conditions encountered, please
refer to the attached Report of Soil Borings. Note that the transition between soil layers
may be gradual and not abrupt as indicated by the logs; therefore, the thickness of soil
layers should be considered approximate.

Discussion and Recommendations

Based on the results of our test borings, it is our opinion the site soils are suitable
to provide support for the building using conventional, shallow spread footings. We
concur that the foundations may be sized using a maximum soil bearing pressure of
2,000 psf; however, we recommend foundations have minimum widths of 18 and 24
inches for strip and isolated footings, respectively, even though the allowable soil
bearing pressure may not be developed. The bottoms of foundations should be
embedded a minimum of 18 inches below the lowest adjacent grade (finished surface
grade, for example).

Due to the varying density of the immediate bearing soils, we believe it would be
beneficial to proof-roll and then proof-compact the bearing soils in all foundation and
floor slab areas. These bearing soils should be proof-compacted to a minimum of 95%
of the Maodified Proctor maximum dry density to a depth of at least 2 feet. Compaction
of the bearing soils will reduce settling of the foundations and thereby reduce the
likelihood of distress in the structure.
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Our evaluation is based upon subsurface conditions encountered at this site and
as presented within this report. However, subsurface conditions may exist that differ
from our findings. We request that we be notified if substantially different subsurface
conditions are encountered.

We appreciate the opportunity to be of service on this project and look forward to
a continued association. Please do not hesitate to contact us should you have
questions concerning this report or if we may be further assistance.

Respectiully submitted, —- -
Cal-Tech Testing, Inc.

W ek % Ao W@é’w"

Linda Creamer Robert W. Clgm, PE. 7/9 9/07 =
President / CEO Geotechnical Engineer
Registered Florida No. 52210
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Water Table: 7.0 ft. _ o Water Table: 4.5 ft.
Depth (ft) Soil Description Depth (ft) Soil Description
ot N ot N
[ | Pl
": : : : : Loose, Tannish Grey, Slightly Silty, Fine Sand (SP/SM) 7 : 1 : ; Dark Grey, Slightly Silty, Fine Sand (SP/SM
o 4 _ 5
Lt il ) I |
AP ; LT
Yot/ /] Loose, Tan and Crange, Slightly Clayey, Fine Sand (SP/SC) ¥ 4% ] 7 Loose, Tan and Orange, Fine Sand (SP)

15/

JJes

135

g Loose, Light Grey and Orange, Clayey, Fine Sand (SC)

/118 Medium Dense, Light Grey, Tan and Orange, Clayey, Fine

Dense, Light Grey and Orange, Slightly Clayey, Fine
Sand (SP/SC)

Very Sliff, Light Green, Sandy Clay (CL)

19

Water Table: 6.0 fi.

Depth (ft)

Of

Loose, Brownish Gray, Slightly Silty, Fine Sand (SP/SM)

9 Loose to Medium Dense, Light Grey and Qrange, Clayey, Fine

Sand (SC)

%% Y & Loose, Tan, Fine Sand (SP)

- Very Stiff, Light Green, Sandy Clay (CL)

Denseg, Light Grey and Tan, Slighlly Clayey, Fine Sand (SP/SC)

" 14 Medium Dense, Light Tan and Orange, Fine

Medium Dense, Lighl Grey and Qrange, Sli

17 Fine Sand (SP/SC)

23

423 Medium Dense, Light Grey and Orange, Cle

Sand (SC)

Medium Dense, Light Grey, Stightly Clayey,
- Sand (SP/SC)

OB

o8B
REVISIONS ENGINEER OF RECORD
NAMES DATE

DATE 8Y DESCRIPTION DATE BY DESCRIPTION DRAWNBY | SC Youg Vo7 | CAL- TECH TESTING,
CHECKED BY PO BOX 1625
CHECKED 8Y | 8 Wiliams Y19/07 LAKE CITY. FL 32056
APPROVED BY PHONE NO (386) 755-3633

CALTECHJOBNO_ |_ G7-158 FAX NO (386) 752-5456
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Depth (f)

Oft

SP)
ayey,

B-3

Water Table: 5.0 f.

N

]
SN
\\\'.
b N
D AN B
S PR
b

|
N
;
)

at

Sand (SC)

ey T

(0:]

Soil Descrint
Dark Tannish Grey, Slightly Silty, Fine Sand (SP/SM)
"¢l 6 Loose, Tannish Grey, Fine Sand (SP)

/| Loose, Tan, Light Grey and Orange, Clayey, Fine Sand (SC)
sh L5 /IJ; - Sml«J1Pir;:’u(rr15{3D)ense, Light Grey, Orange and Red, Clayey, Fine
,/’ y:, a2 Dense, Light Grey, Orange and Red, Very Clayey, Fine Sand (SC)

/,%/135 Medium Dense to Dense, Light Grey and Red, Clayay, Fine

Very Stiff, Light Green, Sandy Clay (CL)

ENGINEERING CLASSIFICATION
GRANULAR MATERIALS-

Relative SPT
Density (Blows/12 inches)
Very Loose Less than 4
Loose 4-10

Medium Dense  11-30

Dense 31-50

Very Dense Greater than 50

SILTS AND CLAYS-
SPT

Consistency  (Blows/12 inches)
Less than 2

Very Soft
Soft 2-4

Medium Stiff 58

Stiff 915

Very Stiff 16-30

Hard Greater than 30

Zlﬁl-dﬁg

LL
Pl
(SP)

58553

GEND:
Termination of Boring

Ground Surface Elevalion
Ground Water at Time of Drilling
Wet Season Water Table

Standard Penetration Resistance in Blows
Per 12 inches (18- inch Spoon, ASTM D-1586)

Waeight of Rod
Weight of Hammer
Maisture Content (%)
Qrganic Content (%)

Perceni Passing No. 200 U.S,
Standard Sieve

Liquid Limit
Plasticity Index

Unified Sail Classification Based on Visual
Cbservation and Laboralory Tests

[ E|SANDwith /2 CLAYEY
F 4 ISILT £ ASAND

[T™]SAND with ==~} SANDY
—|CLAY === CLAY
/,; ==y %LIMESTONE
18‘3 e )

s o R R oneanics

SEAL DR. BEDOYA ko

OFFICE BUILDING
LAKE CITY, FLORIDA REPORT OF SOIL BORINGS 10f 1
ROADNO| COUNTY FINANCIAL PROJECTID
HOBEHT w CLAHK SR 247 | COLUMBIA
PE. 52210
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i.
g Cal-Tech Testing, Inc. .
P.O. Box 1626 - - Lake Clty, Fl. 32056-1625 - Tel{308)T55-35833 ~ Fed388)762 i
MUMMME.WH.MHW * Tol{B04)262-4046 + TM
2230 Grenaboro Hwy + Quinay, FL 32351 + Tel(850)442-3485 + Fax(850)442 I
' JoBNO: | 07-160
REPORT OF IN-PLACE DENSITY TEST DATETESYED: | 323007
DATEREPORTED: (i 3/23/07
Dr. Bedoya Ey Center |
Dale's Excavation, 6139 SW SR 47, Lake Clty, FL._32024
Dale's Excavation I
———Bale'sExcavation e
G, Osbum
. “ASTM ME - SON. USE
{v] BULLDING FILL v
SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS:  95%
: mesr | VT T | DRV | o ron procTor | | %
TEST NO. TEST LOCGATION pEpy| DENMTY PERGENT | DENSTY TESTNO, | VALLE m
: (1.%,19] (Y _DENSIT
1 Lit#1 SW Comer 12 | 1286 13.1 3.7 1 113.6 | | 100%
2 | |Lit#2 SW Comer 12, [ 1283 1398 | 1100 1 1136 " 88%
3 SE Comer 12° |. 126.4 1086 114.3 1 113.8 - 101%
4 | |NE Comer 2. 1185 | 81 | 1108 1 1136 | | 98%
5 | |NW Comer 127 1286 | 134 | 1137 1 1136 | | 100%
REMARKS: [The Above Tests Mot Specfcntion Requiremints. . |=]
TOCTORS j
PROCTOR ) MAXIMUM DRY ONIT | OPT, T
oo SOIL DESCRIPTION WEIGHT vy | moisT. TYPG
1 Greyish Tan Fine Sand w/Sit 1136 102 _|woomed s 8-1557) [ »
Respectfully Submitted,
CAL-TECH TESTING, INC.
%“7 i
2/a3 o7 |
RO M&’E’&ﬂ@ﬁ Florida Registration No: 52210
mummmﬂmﬁnmmbwmuu-hmum Tha teats ware performed In accordance with M
mmwmmmm@mwummmmmmmmnhwm
ragard to the use and interpretalion of the data.
: |
1 j
|
Il
i'
|
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Department of Building and Zoning Inspection

This Certificate of Occupancy is issued to the below named permit holder for the building
and premises at the below named location, and certifies that the work has been completed in
accordance with the Columbia County Building Code.

Parcel Number 11-4S-16-02905-223 Building permit No. 000025692

Use Classification SFD,UTILITY Fire: 77.00

Permit Holder ROB STEWART Waste: 201.00

Owner of Building CYPRESS HOMES & LAND Total: 278.00

Location: 561 SW KIRBY RD, LAKE CITY, FL

Date: 10/19/2007

Building Inspector

POST IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
(Business Places Only)
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“CONVENTIONAL

FRAME VALLEY
BY OTHERS

VERIFY O/H

BEARING HEIGHT 9CHEDULE

10

\_m O/H

A

o/12

L) REFER TO HIB 91 (RECOMMENDATIONS FOR
HANDLING INSTALLATION AND TEMPORARY BEACING)
REFER T0 ENGINEERED DRAWINGS FOR PERMANENT
BRACING REGUIRED

2) ALL TRUSSES (INCLUDING TEUSSES UNDER
VALLEY FRAMING) MUST BE COMPLETELY
DECKED OR REFER T0 DETAIL V105 FOR
ALTERNATE BRACING REQUIREMENTS.

3) ALL YALLEYS ARE TO DE CONVENTIONALLY
FRAMED BY BUILDER.

4) ALL TRUSSES ARE DESIGNED FOR 2' 0o
MAXIMUM SPALING, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

5) ALL WALLS SHOWN ON PLACEMENT
PLAN ARE CONSIDERED TO DE LOAD
DEARING, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

6.) Y47 TRUSSES MUST BE INSTALLED
WITH THE TOF BEING UP.

7.) ALL ROOF TRUSS HANGERS T0 BE SIMPSON
HU526 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL
FLOOR TRUSS HANGERS T@ BE SIMPSON
THA42Z UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

Swm‘,;:m%mnﬁzﬁ mﬁs aum
FURNISHED BY BUILDER,

SHOP DRAWING APPROVAL

THES LAYOUT |5 THE SOLE SOURCE FOR, FABRICATION OF
TRUSSES AND VOIS ALL PREVICUS ARCHITECTURAL OR OTHER
TEUSS LAYOUTS. REVIER AND AFPROYAL OF THI LAYOUT MUST
BE RECEIVED BEFORE ANY TRUSSES WILL BE DULT, VERIFY ALL
CONDITIONS TO INSURE AGAINST CHANGES THAT WILL RESULT
INEXTRA CHARGES TO YOU.

Roquented Gebwery Date

Aprezed By

r‘u==__n_.v.
4FirstSource

Bunnell
PHOME: 904-437-3340 FAX: 904-437-34994

Jacksonville
PHONE: 904-772-6100 FAX: 404-772-1973

Lake City
PHONE: 904-755-6894 FAX: 404-755-7973

|BOILDER:

LEEAL ADDRESS:

Sanford

PHONE: 407-322-0059 FAX: 407-322-3553

BRYAN ZECHER

DR. BEDOYA

WREL: ﬂmz SIoN:

SCALE:

NTS

WATE; VEAMBY:

i
3/15/07 L230370

WWL




